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it 184 18.4 ga Ilj]ar}g Z 8.2
. a Noi .

ﬂ“ 79 79 Hai Phong 2 0.2

= 181 18.1 | Ho Chi Minh City 8 0.8

=3 88 8.8 An Giang 6 0.6

ey 135 13.5 gac Igiang 13 (1)’3
i ac Kan .

fﬁﬁ 4l 4.1 Bac Lieu 5 0.5

EES 10 1.0 | Bac Ninh 14 1.4

#Zit 29 2.9 | BaRia-Vung Tau 4 0.4

% 5 0.5 Ben Tre 11 1.1

= 15 15 Binh Dinh 3 0.3

i;.; Binh Duong 14 1.4

K 26 26 | Binh Phuoc 8 0.8

FRER 8 0.8 Binh Thuan 201 20.1

HiE 6 0.6 Ca Mau 12 1.2

. Cao Bang 1 0.1

E@ 13 1.3 Dak Lak 11 1.1

£ 5 0.5 Dak Nong 3 0.3

NCAT] 2 0.2 Dien Bien 3 0.3

£ 1 0.1 Dong Nai 1 0.1

s Dong Thap 3 0.3

%E* > 95 | Gia Lai 2 0.2

eraf 1000 100 | Ha Nam 12 12

Ha Tinh 13 1.3

Hai Duong 3 0.3

Hau Giang 6 0.6

Hoa Binh 5 0.5

Hung Yen 31 3.1

Khanh Hoa 87 8.7

Kien Giang 8 0.8

Kon Tum 4 0.4

Lai Chau 4 0.4

Lam Dong 11 1.1

Lang Son 10 1.0

Lao Cai 1 0.1

Long An 25 2.5

Nam Dinh 24 2.4

Nghe An 6 0.6

Ninh Binh 12 1.2

Ninh Thuan 4 0.4

Phu Tho 1 0.1

Quang Binh 9 0.9

Quang Nam 8 0.8

Quang Ngai 3 0.3

Quang Ninh 171 17.1

Quang Tri 23 2.3

Soc Trang 3 0.3

Son La 8 0.8

Tay Ninh 19 1.9

Thai Binh 19 1.9




Thai Nguyen 8 0.8
Thanh Hoa 8 0.8
Thua Thien-Hue 46 4.6
Tien Giang 13 1.3
Tra Vinh 9 0.9
Tuyen Quang 2 0.2
Vinh Long 17 1.7
Vinh Phuc 2 0.2
Yen Bai 10 1.0
&t 1000 100
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3.1 BERE
Q1. Your gender

1 Male
2 Female
Total

Q2-1. Your age. (Enter a numerical value)

18-19

20s

30s

40s

50s

60s

70s

80s and over
Total

Fregency
488

512
1000

Freqency
24

165
186
207
200
179
34

5
1000

Q3. What is the highest level of education you completed?

1 Elementary/junior high school
2 High school

3 Junior college/vocational school
4 Undergradute school

5 Graduate school

6 Other

Total

Freqgency
14

122

152

520

191

1

1000

%
48.8
51.2

100

%
2.4
16.5
18.6
20.7
20.0
17.9
3.4
0.5

100

%
1.4
12.2
15.2
52.0
19.1
0.1
100

Q6. Please tell me your total household income in the past month

before taxes (will fall/fell), including any bonuses.

1 less than 24999TWD
2 25000-49999TWD

3 50000-74999TWD

4 75000-99999TWD
5100000-124999TWD
6 125000-149999TWD
7 150000-199999TWD
8 200000-249999TWD
9 250000-499999TWD
10 500000TWD and more
Total

"R L HE ORI TR E SR,

Fregency
49
93

181
145
214
44
130
47
31
66
1000

%
4.9
9.3

18.1
14.5
21.4
4.4
13.0
4.7
3.1
6.6
100

Q2-2. Where do you currently live?

Freqgency
1 =]k 167
2 8k 184
3 Bk 79
4 % 181
5 ZZrd 88
6 S 135
7 #r 41
e 10
9 #Ak 29
10 FE B¢ 5
11 EHR 15
12 555% 26
13 BRI 8
14 B 6
15 fEiik 13
16 Z 5
17 W4 2
18 4" 1
19 T 0
20 HE 5
Total 1000

%
16.7
18.4

7.9
18.1
8.8
13.5
4.1
1.0
2.9
0.5
1.5
2.6
0.8
0.6
1.3
0.5
0.2
0.1
0.5
100

13



Q4. What is your current occupation?

1 Public representatives, supervisors and managers
2 Professionals
3 Technicians and professional assistants
4 Administrative support staff
5 Service and sales staff
6 Agricultural, forestry, fishing and livestock workers
7 Skilled workers
8 Equipment operators and assembly workers
9 Unskilled and manual labourers
10 Military personnel
11 Homemaker
12 Student
13 Unemployed (including retired)
14 Other
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Total 44 184 106 119 117 12 13 21 68 0.7 42 55
Male 53 205 123 6.1 109 18 20 35 90 12 02 59
Female 35 164 9.0 174 125 06 06 08 47 02 80 5.1
18-19 years old - - - - - - - - 83 - - 91.7
20s 12 224 139 67 79 12 24 24 73 18 - 19.4
30s 22 220 151 145 172 05 05 22 59 1.1 54 05
40s 34 217 145 135 121 29 14 34 121 - 5.8 -
50s 75 190 80 200 110 05 15 20 60 05 50 -
60s 89 112 45 73 134 06 1.1 1.1 34 06 45 -
70s - 8.8 - - 29 29 - - - - 29 -
80s and over - - 20.0 - - - - - - - 20.0 -
Elementary/junior - - - - 143 71 - - 143 - 7.1 -
high school

High school 4.1 57 74 90 98 33 08 49 148 - 57 49
Junior 2.6 53 125 19.1 99 - 20 33 105 07 72 07
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 44 17.7 106 127 140 13 13 17 50 08 38 92
school

Graduate school 63 398 120 6.8 79 - 10 05 31 10 16 -
Other - 100.0 - - - - - - - - - -
less than 40,000 0.9 28 46 93 130 28 09 19 93 - 6.5 83
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 22 114 135 118 114 13 13 22 92 13 83 44
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 2.5 174 12.0 127 141 04 14 18 72 07 4.0 65
TWD

120,000 to 90 294 95 124 75 15 1.0 25 3.0 1.0 15 40
160,000 TWD

more than 70 258 97 11.8 124 11 16 22 59 - 1.1 54
160,000 TWD

14

153

16.4
14.3

6.1
5.9
39
12.5
38.0
82.4
60.0

50.0

23.8

18.4

12.1

13.6

324

16.6

12.7

13.4

9.7

14

5.9

4.7
7.0

7.3
7.0
53
6.5
5.6

7.1

5.7
7.9

52

6.3

7.4

52

6.5

4.5

6.5

Total

100.0

99.8
100.1

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.2

99.9
100.0

99.9

99.9
100.1

99.8

99.9
100.0

100.1

100.1

99.9

100.2

100.2

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q5. Do you support a particular political party?

1 Democratic Progressive Party (DPP)
2 Chinese Nationalist (KMT)

3 Taiwan People’s Party (TPP)

4 1 don’t support any party

5 Other

1 2 3 4 5 Total N
Total 173  18.0 8.5 558 0.4 100.0 1000
Male 19.1 178 13.1 49.2 0.8 100.0 488
Female 156 18.2 4.1 62.1 - 100.0 512
18-19 years old 83 - - 917 - 100.0 24
20s 18.2 6.1 17.0 57.6 1.2 100.1 165
30s 16.7 59 16.1 613 - 100.0 186
40s 19.8 184 53 565 - 100.0 207
50s 13.5  26.0 3.5 565 0.5 100.0 200
60s 19.6  30.7 5.0 44.1 0.6 100.0 179
70s 176 353 - 471 - 100.0 34
80s and over 20.0 40.0 - 40.0 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior 28.6 21.4 7.1 429 - 100.0 14
high school
High school 156 205 49 582 0.8 100.0 122
Junior 15.1 243 79 526 - 999 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 179 14.0 8.5 594 0.2 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 178 21.5 11.5 482 1.0 100.0 191
Other - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 9.3 148 28 722 09 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 148 175 7.0 60.7 - 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  19.9  18.1 83 529 0.7 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 209 204 9.5 488 0.5 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 172 17.7 129 522 - 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Nuclear disarmament contributes to
international security.

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 4.8 58 263 367 179 8.5 100.0 1000
Male 5.1 6.1 217 332 21.7 121 999 488
Female 4.5 55 307 400 143 51 100.1 512
18-19 years old 42 125 292 333 167 42 100.1 24
20s 4.8 24 315 455 115 42 999 165
30s 43 7.0 285 37.1 167 6.5 100.1 186
40s 43 72 295 367 159 63 999 207
50s 35 55 255 350 215 9.0 100.0 200
60s 6.1 56 190 318 21.8 156 999 179
70s 8.8 59 11.8 353 294 8.8 100.0 34
80s and over 20.0 - 200 - - 60.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 7.1 286 357 7.1 143 99.9 14

high school

High school 9.0 6.6 279 344 148 7.4 100.1 122
Junior 7.2 59 283 382 125 79 100.0 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 3.8 48 265 377 188 83 999 520
school

Graduate school 2.6 79 23.0 340 225 99 999 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 3.7 3.7 352 398 9.3 83 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 2.6 74 323 319 153 105 1000 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 6.5 36 246 409 163 80 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 7.0 6.0 224 348 219 8.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 32 81 204 366 242 7.5 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Nuclear disarmament contributes to
your nation’s security.

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 4.7 73 240 374 193 7.3 100.0 1000
Male 5.7 78 199 32,6 234 107 100.1 488
Female 3.7 68 279 420 154 41 999 512
18-19 years old - 125 250 458 125 4.2 100.0 24
20s 6.1 48 248 455 145 42 999 165
30s 4.8 9.1 30.1 360 145 54 999 186
40s 34 87 251 372 208 48 1000 207
50s 3.0 80 245 365 195 85 100.0 200
60s 6.7 50 168 31.8 263 134 1000 179
70s 5.9 59 17.6 382 265 5.9 100.0 34
80s and over 20.0 - - 200 200 40.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 143 28,6 357 7.1 7.1 999 14

high school

High school 9.0 57 246 377 156 74 100.0 122
Junior 5.3 79 283 362 164 59 100.0 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 35 69 227 387 202 8.1 100.1 520
school

Graduate school 4.7 84 23,6 346 225 6.3 100.1 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 1.9 315 435 11.1 7.4 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 22 79 279 332 214 7.4 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 5.1 69 221 417 170 7.2 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 7.0 85 234 308 234 7.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 4.8 9.1 183 398 204 75 999 186

160,000 TWD



Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of internationally promoting nuclear disarmament?

1 Approve
2 Disapprove
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999  Total N
Total 583 205 21.2 100.0 1000
Male 674 205 12.1 100.0 488
Female 49.6 205 299 100.0 512

18-19 years old 625 167 20.8 100.0 24

20s 51.5 188 29.7 100.0 165
30s 473 269 258 100.0 186
40s 585 20.8 20.8 100.1 207
50s 62.0 220 16.0 100.0 200
60s 682 151 16.8 100.1 179
70s 70.6 147 147 100.0 34
80s and over 80.0 20.0 - 100.0 5

Elementary/junior ~ 35.7 28.6 35.7 100.0 14

high school

High school 46.7 21.3  32.0 100.0 122
Junior 539 243 217 999 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 588 194 217 999 520
school

Graduate school 69.1 194 11.5 100.0 191
Other 100.0 - - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 472 222 30.6 100.0 108

TWD

40,000 to 80,000 520 205 275 1000 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  60.1 243 15.6 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 59.7 194 209 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 68.3 151 16.7 100.1 186

160,000 TWD



Q10. What kind of effects or reasons do you think would make people agree nuclear disarmament?

1 It will make the international community safer.

2 The deterrent effect of nuclear weapons on military conflict is unreliable.

3 There is no need to worry that nuclear weapons will be used by someone else.
4 Nuclear weapons should not exist for moral reasons.

5 Other
999 Don’t know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 999 Total N
Total 272 141 282 213 0.6 8.6 100.0 1000
Male 29.1 156 285 207 0.6 5.5 100.0 488
Female 254 127 279 219 0.6 11.5 100.0 512
18-19 years old 20.8 83 375 250 - 83 999 24
20s 279 158 339 145 0.6 7.3 100.0 165
30s 237 177 253 194 1.1 129 100.1 186
40s 203 159 304 242 0.5 8.7 100.0 207
50s 285 105 325 210 0.5 7.0 100.0 200
60s 391 112 19.6 235 0.6 6.1 100.1 179
70s 147 11.8 20.6 382 - 147 100.0 34
80s and over 60.0  40.0 - - - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior ~ 28.6 7.1 143 214 - 28.6 100.0 14
high school
High school 29.5 6.6 221 262 1.6 139 999 122
Junior 257 197 19.1 237 - 11.8 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 258 150 321 194 0.6 7.1 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 309 126 293 215 0.5 5.2 100.0 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 222 157 194 213 09 204 999 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 245 127 293 231 04 10.0 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  31.5 123 283 1838 0.7 83 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 254 194 294 214 0.5 40 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 290 11.8 30.6 226 0.5 54 999 186
160,000 TWD
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Q11. What kind of effects or reasons do you think would make people disagree nuclear disarmament?

1 It is safer to have nuclear weapons.

2 The deterrent effect of nuclear weapons on military conflict is credible.

3 There would be no change with or without nuclear weapons.

4 Possession of nuclear weapons will improve the international status of the nation.
5 Other

999 Don’t know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 999 Total N
Total 126 328 226 194 09 11.7 100.0 1000
Male 139 377 199 197 0.8 8.0 100.0 488
Female 1.3 281 252 19.1 1.0 152 999 512
18-19 years old 83 458 83 208 - 167 999 24
20s 9.7 321 248 236 1.2 85 999 165
30s 140 296 220 183 1.1 151 100.1 186
40s 135 314 285 140 1.4 11.1 999 207
50s 120 38.0 18.0 21.0 - 11.0 100.0 200
60s 140 313 207 212 1.1 11.7 100.0 179
70s 11.8 324 235 176 - 147 100.0 34
80s and over 20.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior 7.1 286 143 214 - 286 100.0 14
high school
High school 9.8 238 238 197 - 23.0 100.1 122
Junior 145 270 303 112 1.3 158 100.1 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 112 354 213 215 1.0 9.6 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 173 366 199 194 1.0 5.8 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 93 231 278 9.3 09 29.6 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 114 319 205 218 09 135 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  13.8 341 232 19.6 1.1 8.3 100.1 276
TWD

120,000 to 104 299 264 239 1.0 8.5 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 16.7 409 172 172 0.5 7.5 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q12. If you were the supreme authority of a nation, and every nation in the world was a nuclear power, would you
agree that nuclear disarmament should be promoted?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 6.0 77 268 319 177 9.9 100.0 1000
Male 8.2 7.6 213 283 207 139 100.0 488
Female 39 7.8 320 354 148 6.1 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 42 458 250 16.7 8.3 100.0 24
20s 55 9.1 248 394 127 8.5 100.0 165
30s 5.9 7.5 317 323 134 9.1 999 186
40s 5.8 82 27.1 319 198 7.2 100.0 207
50s 7.5 70 275 285 185 11.0 100.0 200
60s 4.5 73 207 29.6 235 145 100.1 179
70s 11.8 8.8 235 353 176 29 999 34
80s and over 20.0 - 200 - 200 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 7.1 429 214 214 7.1 999 14
high school
High school 5.7 57 262 377 148 9.8 999 122
Junior 7.2 46 303 283 2I.1 8.6 100.1 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 52 83 27,5 337 154 10.0 100.1 520
school
Graduate school 7.9 9.9 209 272 23.0 11.0 999 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 46 102 306 296 157 9.3 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 5.7 74 301 310 175 8.3 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 6.2 62 268 319 188 10.1 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 7.0 80 234 368 159 9.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 5.9 86 242 290 194 129 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q13. If you were the supreme authority of a nation, and your nation was the only nuclear power in the world, would
you agree with the opinion that nuclear disarmament should be promoted?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 51 102 264 313 176 9.4 100.0 1000
Male 64 109 21.1 295 199 123 100.1 488
Female 39 9.6 314 330 154 6.6 999 512
18-19 years old 4.2 83 292 417 125 42 100.1 24
20s 6.1 127 315 303 121 7.3 100.0 165
30s 7.0 108 28.0 323 16.1 5.9 100.1 186
40s 5.3 72 314 309 184 6.8 100.0 207
50s 40 145 225 320 160 11.0 100.0 200
60s 39 73 218 296 240 134 1000 179
70s - 59 11.8 324 265 235 100.1 34
80s and over 20.0 - - 200 200 400 100.0 5
Elementary/junior 7.1 - 286 143 28,6 214 100.0 14
high school
High school 98 123 270 27.0 18.0 57 998 122
Junior 5.3 79 263 349 184 72 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 38 102 267 327 165 100 999 520
school
Graduate school 52 115 246 288 188 11.0 999 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 37 102 306 278 213 6.5 100.1 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 48 114 275 301 17.0 92 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 3.6 91 272 319 188 94 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 85 119 244 308 149 9.5 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 4.8 86 237 344 172 113 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q14. Please select all countries that are considered to have a high priority for nuclear disarmament. If there are
none, please select “No nation should proceed.”

1 The United States

47.1

58.6
36.1

37.5
37.6
333
48.8
54.5
59.8
529

2 Russia
3 United Kingdom
4 France
5 China
6 Israel
7 India
8 Pakistan
9 North Korea
10 Other
11 No nation should proceed.
999 Don't know/Refused

1
Total 40.7
Male 51.8
Female 30.1
18-19 years old 41.7
20s 345
30s 28.5
40s 42.0
50s 43.5
60s 49.7
70s 61.8
80s and over 60.0

Elementary/junior ~ 35.7
high school

High school 36.9
Junior 33.6
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 41.5
school

Graduate school 46.6
Other 100.0

less than 40,000 27.8
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 37.6
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  44.6
TWD

120,000 to 46.3
160,000 TWD
more than 40.3
160,000 TWD

60.0

50.0

32.8
42.8

46.7

60.2
100.0

29.6

41.9

48.9

12.8

19.1
6.8

8.3
10.3

8.1
11.1
12.5
18.4
324
40.0

214

11.5

11.2

12.3

15.7

13.9

9.2

134

15.9

12.4

12.6

19.3
6.3

8.5

8.6
12.1
11.5
20.1
294
40.0

21.4

13.9
13.2

12.0

8.7

13.8

14.9

13.4

472

57.6
373

50.0
46.1
37.1
47.8
51.5
52.0
559
20.0

36.1
434

483

55.0
100.0

28.7

445

522

48.8

522

17.5

21.1
14.1

29.2
15.2
14.0
14.5
16.5
21.8
382
40.0

14.3

13.1

19.1

16.5

22.0

12.0

17.5

18.5

17.4

19.4

16.0

22.3
10.0

8.3
9.1
9.7
14.0
19.5
25.1
324
20.0

21.4

11.5

15.8

14.2

23.6

12.0

13.1

16.3

17.9

19.4

21.1

26.0
16.4

25.0
13.9
15.6
19.8
25.0
26.8
38.2
20.0

21.4

14.8

23.7

19.4

27.7

13.9

18.3

20.3

23.4

27.4

41.5

49.6
33.8

45.8
32.7
30.1
41.1
48.5
52.5
50.0
20.0

42.9

31.1
40.8

40.2

51.8
100.0

27.8

36.7

44.2

453

47.3

10

0.4

0.8

0.8
0.7

0.2

0.5

0.9

0.4

0.5

11

22.6

14.5
30.3

20.8
25.5
30.1
18.8
24.5
15.6
14.7
40.0

14.3

32.0

26.3

21.9

16.2

31.5

24.5

19.2

22.4

20.4

999

9.9

5.7
13.9

10.9
12.9
8.7
8.5
10.1
11.8

214

12.3

13.2

8.8

79

21.3

11.4

8.3

8.0

59

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

23



24

Q15. Please select all items that you think contribute to nuclear disarmament. If no, please select ""None.”

1 Nuclear Non-proliferation Treaty (NPT)
2 Treaty on Nuclear Weapons Prohibition (TPNW)
3 International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)

4 The United Nations

5 The United States
6 European Union

7 United Kingdom

8 China

9 Russia

10 Japan

13 Taiwan

15 Other

16 None

1

Total 34.1
Male 36.9
Female 31.4
18-19 years old 54.2
20s 36.4
30s 30.1
40s 324
50s 335
60s 36.9
70s 324
80s and over 20.0
Elementary/junior  21.4
high school
High school 22.1
Junior 21.1
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 38.7
school
Graduate school 40.8
Other -
less than 40,000 259
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 314
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  34.1
TWD
120,000 to 37.3
160,000 TWD
more than 38.7
160,000 TWD

39.9

43.0
36.9

583
43.6
349
34.8
42.0
41.9
412
60.0

21.4

23.0

27.0

44.6

49.7

30.6

36.7

39.9

44.8

44.1

22.8

24.6
21.1

45.8
27.3
21.0
20.3
21.0
21.2
29.4
20.0

14.3

14.8

17.8

244

28.3

16.7

21.4

23.6

24.4

253

17.3

20.7
14.1

25.0
22.4
12.9
17.9
16.0
16.2
17.6
40.0

21.4

10.7
12.5

25.1
100.0

10.2

17.9

21.9

14.5

10.0

11.3
8.8

12.5
12.7
10.8
10.1

6.5

9.5
11.8
20.0

14.3

9.8
11.8

9.0

10.5
100.0

8.3

9.2

10.5

12.4

8.6

8.3

8.4
8.2

42
11.5
8.6
9.2
5.5
7.3
11.8

14.3

49
7.9

8.7

8.9
100.0

6.5

9.2

5.8

10.9

9.1

2.9

3.1
2.7

3.0
32
29
1.0
4.5
5.9

7.1

1.6
3.3

2.5

4.2

3.1

22

4.5

2.7

43

43
43

42
3.6
32
5.3
3.0
5.0
8.8
20.0

7.1

2.5
6.6

3.8

4.2
100.0

2.8

52

5.4

4.0

2.7

3.9

3.7
4.1

8.3
3.6
22
4.8
3.0
3.9
8.8
20.0

7.1

2.5
5.3

3.5

4.2
100.0

2.8

4.8

43

4.5

2.2

10

2.8

3.3
2.3

1.8
32
43
2.5
22
29

7.1

1.6
2.0

2.7

42

22

3.6

3.5

2.2

13

15

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.5

0.2

0.5

0.4

0.4

16

443

40.8
47.7

333
35.8
48.4
46.4
47.5
43.0
50.0
20.0

57.1

54.9

55.3

40.8

37.7

58.3

459

42.0

41.8

40.3

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q16. When the threat of nuclear weapons exists, do you think the possession of nuclear weapons increase the
security of the nation?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 6.2 86 212 372 173 9.5 100.0 1000
Male 7.2 80 193 332 17.6 148 100.1 488
Female 5.3 92 230 41.0 17.0 45 1000 512
18-19 years old 4.2 42 125 542 167 8.3 100.1 24
20s 6.7 48 164 43.0 158 133 100.0 165
30s 2.7 43 237 398 199 9.7 100.1 186
40s 48 11.1 232 324 193 9.2 100.0 207
50s 6.0 9.5 21.5 39.0 135 10.5 100.0 200
60s 10.6 123 223 324 168 5.6 100.0 179
70s 59 147 176 324 265 2.9 100.0 34
80s and over 40.0 - 200 - - 40.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior  14.3 143 28.6 214 143 7.1 100.0 14

high school

High school 82 139 213 336 139 9.0 999 122
Junior 7.2 92 283 270 17.8 105 1000 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 52 63 194 410 19.0 9.0 999 520
school

Graduate school 63 105 194 387 147 105 100.1 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 6.5 46 333 352 93 11.1 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 48 105 231 319 20.1 9.6 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 5.1 94 199 388 18.1 87 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 75 114 134 423 169 8.5 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 8.1 43 220 371 177 10.8 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q17. When non-nuclear threats exist, do you think the possession of nuclear weapons increase the security of the

nation?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s

30s

40s

50s

60s

70s

80s and over

Elementary/junior
high school

High school

Junior
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate
school

Graduate school

Other

less than 40,000
TWD

40,000 to 80,000
TWD

80,000 to 120,000
TWD

120,000 to
160,000 TWD
more than
160,000 TWD

26

5.6

6.1
5.1

4.2
3.0
43
5.3
6.0
8.4
5.9
40.0

14.3

8.2
5.3

4.8

5.8

2.8

5.7

4.0

7.5

7.5

9.3

10.5
8.2

8.3
5.5
43
11.1
9.5
14.5
17.6

14.3

12.3
10.5

7.3

11.5

8.3

9.6

9.8

12.9

4.8

25.7

24.0
27.3

16.7
19.4
25.8
28.0
28.5
26.3
294
20.0

35.7

24.6
322

229

27.7
100.0

31.5

28.8

25.0

19.9

25.8

352

29.7
40.4

41.7
43.0
37.1
29.5
345
34.1
324

14.3

30.3
27.0

30.6

359

35.8

39.2

16.5

19.5
13.7

20.8
18.8
19.9
17.9
13.0
13.4
14.7

14.3

16.4
15.8

17.9

13.6

12.0

17.0

17.8

16.9

16.1

7.7

10.2
5.3

8.3
10.3
8.6
8.2
8.5
3.4

40.0

7.1

8.2
9.2

6.7

8.9

10.2

8.3

7.6

7.0

6.5

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.1

100.0

99.9

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q18. Do you think that alliances with a nuclear power to counter nuclear threats enhance national security?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 4.8 7.5 227 412 168 7.0 100.0 1000
Male 4.7 86 219 365 18.6 9.6 999 488
Female 4.9 64 234 457 150 45 999 512
18-19 years old - 42 167 458 20.8 125 100.0 24
20s 3.6 24 164 497 182 9.7 100.0 165
30s 2.7 48 194 457 194 8.1 100.1 186
40s 29 101 242 362 2038 5.8 100.0 207
50s 6.5 7.0 255 400 14.0 7.0 100.0 200
60s 84 128 268 363 117 39 999 179
70s 5.9 88 294 382 147 29 999 34
80s and over 20.0 - 200 20.0 - 40.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 7.1 357 214 214 7.1 99.8 14

high school

High school 5.7 9.0 230 328 189 10.7 100.1 122
Junior 5.3 92 329 349 118 59 100.0 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 4.0 56 208 452 179 6.5 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 58 105 183 424 162 6.8 100.0 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 93 278 407 9.3 83 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 52 74 266 380 153 74 999 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 25 7.6 207 417 19.6 8.0 100.1 276
TWD

120,000 to 6.5 7.0 204 438 184 40 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 5.9 7.0 204 419 172 75 999 186

160,000 TWD



Q19. Do you think that alliances with nuclear powers to counter non-nuclear threats enhance national security?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 4.9 9.7 255 376 154 6.9 100.0 1000
Male 51 109 23.0 328 189 9.4 100.1 488
Female 4.7 86 279 422 121 45 1000 512
18-19 years old - 125 - 625 125 125 100.0 24
20s 3.6 55 218 394 200 9.7 100.0 165
30s 32 54 231 435 177 7.0 999 186
40s 24 116 251 372 188 48 999 207
50s 6.0 9.0 31.0 340 11.0 9.0 100.0 200
60s 84 162 307 296 112 3.9 100.0 179
70s 8.8 88 20.6 50.0 8.8 29 999 34
80s and over 40.0 20.0 - - 20.0 20.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 143 28,6 214 143 143 100.0 14

high school

High school 66 139 221 303 139 131 999 122
Junior 59 99 355 309 132 4.6 1000 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 3.8 7.7 227 438 162 5.8 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 58 12.0 267 319 162 73 999 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 37 102 324 36.1 8.3 93 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 4.8 87 31.0 345 144 6.6 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 29 83 236 391 192 6.9 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 80 129 184 428 129 50 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 5.4 9.1 253 344 177 8.1 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q20. Since opened for signature of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty (NPT) in 1968, are there any reasons that
can be considered appropriate for a nation to possess nuclear weapons? Please select all the reasons that you think
are appropriate. If no, please select “No appropriate reason.”

1 When a nation is under nuclear threat.

2 When a nation is under military threats.

3 To prepare for future threats.

4 To avoid being swayed by the convenience of great powers.

5 The more nuclear powers there are, the more difficult it will be to start a war.

6 Expansion of military power is a right of sovereign states.

7 The NPT is unequal because only the U.S., United Kingdom, France, Russia, and China are not banned from possessing
nuclear weapons.

8 If you are not a signatory to the NPT (or have withdrawn), there is no legal basis to make it illegal.

9 There is no significant difference between nuclear weapons and other military weapons.

10 Other
11 There is no reason to justify the possession of nuclear weapons.
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 999 N
Total 28.0 223 201 227 9.3 83 16.0 7.2 3.8 - 352 9.1 1000
Male 324 240 217 252 109 8.8 20.1 7.8 4.1 - 311 6.8 488
Female 238 207 18.6 203 7.8 7.8 121 6.6 3.5 - 391 113 512
18-19 years old 292 250 458 292 - 250 167 167 8.3 - 167 125 24
20s 345 285 236 297 103 6.1 188 6.7 1.8 - 255 73 165
30s 242 204 177 215 113 9.1 124 5.4 2.7 - 323 129 186
40s 27.5 193 217 227 6.3 6.8 145 53 24 - 377 106 207
50s 275 210 18.0 225 9.0 85 200 8.0 5.0 - 365 7.0 200
60s 257 207 162 156 11.7 6.7 14.0 9.5 5.6 - 458 73 179
70s 235 294 88 235 29 147 176 59 5.9 - 382 8.8 34
80s and over 100.0  60.0 100.0 60.0 40.0 400 20.0 20.0 20.0 - - - 5
Elementary/junior 21.4 143  28.6 7.1 7.1 7.1 143 - - - 357 143 14
high school
High school 336 303 254 205 9.8 74 123 5.7 7.4 - 344 74 122
Junior 178 132 125 178 8.6 92 145 6.6 33 - 408 105 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 275 227 198 229 8.8 77 171 6.9 3.1 - 340 100 520
school
Graduate school 340 236 23.0 288 105 94 168 9.4 42 - 346 63 191
Other 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 - - - - 1
less than 40,000 213 148 167 120 74 11.1 102 4.6 5.6 - 426 157 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 266 21.8 188 21.8 6.1 7.0 9.2 6.1 2.6 - 389 100 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 27.9 243 17.8 23.6 9.4 94 167 5.1 3.6 - 322 105 276
TWD
120,000 to 313 259 214 259 139 9.5 214 134 5.0 - 333 6.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 30.1 204 258 253 9.1 54 210 6.5 32 - 328 54 186

160,000 TWD



30

Q21. Do you think that there are situations in which a nuclear attack is justified? If so, under what circumstances
do you think the use of nuclear weapons would be justified? Please choose all the situations that you think are

acceptable from the following options. If not, please choose '"No situation justifies it.
1 When a nuclear attack is more effective than an attack with conventional weapons.

2 When the use of nuclear weapons is result in fewer casualties for the country.

3 When there is no risk of moral condemnation by the use of nuclear weapons.

4 When the country is attacked by conventional weapons.

5 When your country is attacked by terrorism.

6 When your country is attacked by a nuclear weapon.

7 When an allied country is attacked by conventional weapons.

8 When an allied country is attacked by terrorism.

9 When an allied country is attacked by nuclear weapons.

10 Other
11 No justifiable situation.
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 8.6 147 8.5 9.6 148 31.0 49 5.4 7.3
Male 100 174 9.4 86 133 332 4.7 5.7 7.8
Female 72 121 7.6 105 162 289 5.1 5.1 6.8
18-19 years old 83 333 42 125 167 417 8.3 8.3 42
20s 6.7 152 73 109 21.8 376 5.5 6.1 8.5
30s 70 140 113 140 129 28.0 5.4 7.0 8.6
40s 72 11.6 11.1 6.8 164 295 5.8 5.8 8.2
50s 85 155 7.5 85 11.5 310 3.0 5.5 5.0
60s 12.8 156 6.1 9.5 106 29.6 39 2.8 7.8
70s 8.8 8.8 2.9 - 147 235 29 - -
80s and over 40.0 40.0 20.0 20.0 600 40.0 40.0 200 20.0
Elementary/junior 7.1 - 143 7.1 71 214 - 7.1 -
high school
High school 13.1 139 6.6 9.8 156 270 8.2 9.8 5.7
Junior 6.6 9.9 6.6 92 105 257 33 33 33
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 83 15.6 8.7 104 16.7 32.1 4.8 4.8 8.5
school
Graduate school 79 173 9.9 79 13.1 356 42 5.8 8.9
Other 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - - 100.0 - -
less than 40,000 6.5 7.4 28 102 93 148 4.6 5.6 3.7
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 92 144 7.9 83 140 319 4.8 5.2 6.6
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 87 163 9.1 123 167 326 5.1 5.4 5.8
TWD
120,000 to 70 134 104 104 144 358 6.0 5.0 9.5
160,000 TWD
more than 10.8 183 9.7 59 167 317 3.8 59 102
160,000 TWD

10

0.1

0.7

0.5

11

41.9

40.0
43.8

25.0
30.3
41.9
41.5
44.5
50.8
559

35.7

45.1

48.0

39.4

424

46.3

42.8

38.4

41.8

43.5

999

7.8

5.1
10.4

12.5
6.1
11.3
9.2
6.0
6.1
59

14.3

7.4
9.9

7.9

17.6

8.3

6.9

6.0

4.8

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122

152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q22. As you may know, the United States dropped atomic bombs on Hiroshima and Nagasaki in August 1945 near
the end of World War I1. Looking back, would you say you approve or disapprove of using the atomic bomb on
Japanese cities in 1945?

1 Approve
2 Disapprove
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 27.0 494 23.6 100.0 1000
Male 355 434 21.1 100.0 488
Female 189 551 26.0 100.0 512

18-19 years old 20.8 542 25.0 100.0 24

20s 224 539 23,6 999 165
30s 28.0 462 258 100.0 186
40s 19.8 560 242 100.0 207
50s 31.5 46.0 225 100.0 200
60s 324 469 20.7 100.0 179
70s 353 382 265 100.0 34
80s and over 40.0 20.0 40.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 21.4 429 357 100.0 14

high school

High school 352 377 27.0 999 122
Junior 23.0 48.7 283 100.0 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 26.0 51.5 225 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 283 51.8 199 100.0 191
Other - 100.0 - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 185 49.1 324 100.0 108

TWD

40,000 to 80,000 262 48.5 253 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 27.9 51.1 21.0 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 274 498 229 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 312 478 21.0 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q23. Do you think your country should sign the Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons which opened for
signature in 2017?

1 Should sign

2 No need to sign
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 574 21.8 20.8 100.0 1000
Male 59.8 252 15.0 100.0 488
Female 55.1 18.6 264 100.1 512

18-19 years old 458 375 167 100.0 24

20s 527 279 194 100.0 165
30s 51.6 188 29.6 100.0 186
40s 575 237 18.8 100.0 207
50s 585 21.5 20.0 100.0 200
60s 659 168 17.3 100.0 179
70s 61.8 17.6 20.6 100.0 34
80s and over 100.0 - - 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 429 214 357 100.0 14

high school

High school 50.0 21.3 287 100.0 122
Junior 553 21.7 23.0 100.0 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 57.5 21.7 20.8 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 649 220 13.1 100.0 191
Other - 100.0 - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 472 213 315 100.0 108

TWD

40,000 to 80,000 559 197 245 100.1 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  59.8 22.1 181 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 60.2 224 174 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 58.6 237 17.7 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q24. When the U.N. conference adopted the treaty banning nuclear weapons (TPNW) in 2017, the delegations of the
United States, United Kingdom and France all mentioned in a joint statement that they “do not intend to sign, ratify
or ever become party to it.” They have also mentioned that “this initiative clearly disregards the realities of the
international security environment,” and that “accession to the ban treaty is incompatible with the policy of nuclear
deterrence, which has been essential to keeping the peace in Europe and North Asia for over 70 years.”

Do you agree on the statement of the three countries?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 5.4 7.1 281 434 121 3.9 100.0 1000
Male 7.6 82 262 406 129 4.5 100.0 488
Female 33 6.1 299 46.1 113 3.3 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 42 208 542 167 4.2 100.1 24
20s 3.6 48 255 552 9.1 1.8 100.0 165
30s 2.7 48 30.1 452 134 3.8 100.0 186
40s 6.3 87 261 377 179 34 100.1 207
50s 4.5 80 335 395 9.0 5.5 100.0 200
60s 89 10.1 257 40.8 10.6 3.9 100.0 179
70s 8.8 29 324 441 8.8 29 999 34
80s and over 40.0 - - 20.0 - 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior 7.1 - 286 429 7.1 143 100.0 14
high school
High school 6.6 49 27.0 443 115 5.7 100.0 122
Junior 6.6 8.6 283 40.1 15.1 1.3 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 4.6 6.7 288 450 11.0 3.8 999 520
school
Graduate school 5.8 89 267 408 13.6 4.2 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 3.7 9.3 250 463 102 5.6 100.1 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 39 87 293 389 135 5.7 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 5.8 51 293 449 120 2.9 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 6.0 75 279 433 129 2.5 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 7.0 6.5 269 452 10.8 3.8 100.2 186

160,000 TWD



Q25. Do you support your country's decision to acquire nuclear weapons?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat not support
4 Somewhat support

5 Support
6 Strongly support

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 8.7 9.7 315 327 9.9 7.5 100.0 1000
Male 9.6 9.6 256 31.1 119 121 999 488
Female 7.8 9.8 371 342 8.0 3.1 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 125 250 375 167 8.3 100.0 24
20s 3.6 48 297 424 9.7 97 999 165
30s 38 7.0 317 382 113 8.1 100.1 186
40s 92 106 343 295 11.1 53 100.0 207
50s 85 11.0 340 270 9.5 10.0 100.0 200
60s 179 128 285 285 8.4 3.9 100.0 179
70s 147 17.6 324 294 2.9 29 999 34
80s and over 20.0 - - 200 - 60.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 143 28.6 214 143 7.1 143 100.0 14
high school

High school 8.2 74 352 287 115 9.0 100.0 122
Junior 8.6 8.6 355 309 6.6 9.9 100.1 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 7.9 9.8 290 365 102 6.5 999 520
school

Graduate school 11.0 105 33.0 277 110 6.8 100.0 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 7.4 93 407 259 8.3 83 999 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 92 100 319 323 9.2 7.4 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 69 109 28,6 362 109 6.5 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 10.0 80 338 294 100 9.0 1002 201
160,000 TWD
more than 10.2 9.7 274 355 102 7.0 100.0 186
160,000 TWD

34



Q26. Do you support abolition of nuclear weapons?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat not support
4 Somewhat support

5 Support

6 Strongly support

1 2 3 4 5
Total 43 51 217 352 171
Male 5.9 59 186 299 18.0
Female 2.7 43 246 402 162
18-19 years old - 83 208 375 208
20s 4.8 6.7 279 358 133
30s 5.4 48 269 382 134
40s 4.3 6.3 222 333 198
50s 5.5 35 17.0 36.0 20.0
60s 2.2 39 173 346 173
70s 2.9 5.9 8.8 294 206
80s and over - - 40.0 - -

Elementary/junior 7.1 7.1 143 286 214
high school

High school 4.1 33 189 410 172
Junior 6.6 33 184 375 145
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 3.8 50 248 338 171
school

Graduate school 3.7 79 178 340 18.8
Other - - 100.0 - -
less than 40,000 4.6 56 204 36.1 13.0
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 4.4 6.1 240 319 197
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 6.5 36 228 337 170
TWD

120,000 to 2.5 55 179 418 169
160,000 TWD

more than 2.7 54 220 339 167
160,000 TWD

16.6

21.5
11.9

12.5
11.5
11.3
14.0
18.0
24.6
324
60.0

214

15.6
19.7

15.4

17.8

20.4

14.0

16.3

15.4

19.4

Total

100.0

99.8
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9

100.1
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.1

100.1

99.9

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q27. Do you think that nuclear abolition is feasible?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4
Total 21.0 168 330 189
Male 279 184 264 15.6
Female 145 152 393 221
18-19 years old 16.7 167 417 125
20s 139 17.0 345 248
30s 199 177 328 210
40s 213 140 333 174
50s 235 190 33.0 17.0
60s 251 156 335 162
70s 265 235 17.6  20.6
80s and over 20.0 - 200 -

Elementary/junior 143 143 214 28.6
high school

High school 189 164 303 213
Junior 21.1 145 336 178
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 210 156 344 196
school

Graduate school 23.0 225 309 157
Other - - 100.0 -

less than 40,000 1.1 157 361 222
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 2277 157 301 192
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  23.6 156 348 19.2
TWD

120,000 to 199 194 313 199
160,000 TWD
more than 220 177 339 151
160,000 TWD
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7.1

8.0
6.3

8.3
7.9
5.4
9.7
7.0
5.0
8.8

7.1

9.8
8.6

6.3

6.3

6.5

8.3

5.4

7.5

8.1

32

3.7
2.7

42
1.8
32
43
0.5
4.5
2.9
60.0

14.3

33
4.6

3.1

1.6

8.3

3.9

1.4

2.0

32

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

100.1
99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
99.9
99.9
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.2

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

99.9

100.0

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q28. Do you support abolition of nuclear energy (complete disposal of nuclear power generation)?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat unsupportive
4 Somewhat supportive

5 Support

6 Strongly support

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 23.1 151 295 205 7.3 4.5 100.0 1000
Male 322 164 219 166 7.8 5.1 100.0 488
Female 145 139 367 242 6.8 3.9 100.0 512
18-19 years old 83 167 375 292 8.3 - 100.0 24
20s 200 21.8 26.1 218 6.7 3.6 100.0 165
30s 215 124 269 269 5.9 6.5 100.1 186
40s 169 145 357 237 6.3 2.9 100.0 207
50s 260 120 32.0 185 7.5 4.0 100.0 200
60s 30.7 168 285 10.6 7.3 6.1 100.0 179
70s 353 118 11.8 17.6 20.6 2.9 100.0 34
80s and over 40.0 - - 200 200 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior ~ 21.4 - 214 286 143 143 100.0 14
high school
High school 20.5 139 320 172 123 4.1 100.0 122
Junior 276 125 283 204 5.3 5.9 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 21.0 160 300 21.7 6.7 4.6 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 272 168 277 1838 6.8 26 999 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 16.7 12.0 30.6 250 8.3 7.4 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 205 131 314 223 6.6 6.1 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  27.5 134 268 203 8.7 33 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 224 189 323 174 7.0 2.0 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 242 177 274 194 5.9 5.4 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q29. Do you think that abolition of nuclear energy is feasible?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree
5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s

30s

40s

50s

60s

70s

80s and over

Elementary/junior
high school

High school

Junior
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate
school

Graduate school

Other

less than 40,000
TWD

40,000 to 80,000
TWD

80,000 to 120,000
TWD

120,000 to
160,000 TWD
more than
160,000 TWD

22.0

273
17.0

12.5
13.9
22.6
21.3
26.0
24.0
353
20.0

7.1

21.3
27.0

18.4

23.1

19.6

20.3
18.9

29.2
26.1
15.6
17.4
17.0
24.6

8.8

14.3

19.7
15.8

18.7

25.7

13.9

18.8

17.8

20.9

253

33.6

26.8
40.0

29.2
339
333
353
36.0
31.3
294

35.7

36.1
36.8

335

29.8

352

37.6

31.5

35.8

28.5

16.8

15.4
18.2

20.8
17.0
19.4
19.3
15.5
12.3
14.7
20.0

14.3

14.8
11.8

19.0

15.7
100.0

18.5

16.6

18.5

159

14.5

6.0

7.8
43

8.3
7.9
7.0
4.8
5.0
5.6
5.9

14.3

49
7.2

6.3

42

52

3.3

7.5

6.5

2.0

2.5
1.6

1.2
22
1.9
0.5
22
5.9
60.0

14.3

33
1.3

1.9

1.0

2.8

2.2

1.8

1.5

2.2

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.1
99.9

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.1

100.1

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q30. To what extent do you worry about nuclear accident?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6
Total 57 11.1 214 33,6 18.6 9.6
Male 7.6 150 20.1 307 174 9.2
Female 39 74 227 363 197 10.0
18-19 years old - 83 167 458 250 4.2
20s 42 127 200 376 17.0 8.5
30s 5.4 9.7 226 366 194 6.5
40s 5.3 5.8 227 367 222 7.2
50s 50 10.0 205 350 165 13.0
60s 6.7 179 240 229 168 11.7
70s 176 147 11.8 206 20.6 14.7
80s and over 20.0  20.0 - 20.0 - 40.0

Elementary/junior  14.3 143 214 7.1  28.6 143
high school

High school 4.1 9.8 221 402 172 6.6
Junior 86 112 21.1 283 17.1 138
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 5.4 9.8 213 356 188 9.0
school

Graduate school 47 152 215 298 194 9.4
Other - - - 100.0 - -
less than 40,000 6.5 102 194 306 185 148
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 6.1 87 188 410 135 118
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 5.8 145 221 293 217 6.5
TWD

120,000 to 6.0 9.5 259 328 194 6.5
160,000 TWD

more than 43 11.3 199 333 194 118
160,000 TWD

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.2

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9

99.9

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

39



Q31. The IAEA has categorized four potential nuclear security risks: the theft of a nuclear weapon; the acquisition
of nuclear materials for the construction of nuclear explosive devices; the malicious use of radioactive sources —
including in so-called "dirty bombs'"; and the radiological hazards caused by an attack on, or sabotage of, a facility
or a transport vehicle.

To what extent do you worry about nuclear terrorism?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much

4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 33 79 192 351 237 10.8 100.0 1000
Male 55 113 17.8 344 205 10.5 100.0 488
Female 1.2 47 205 357 268 11.1 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 83 250 292 292 8.3 100.0 24
20s 3.0 9.1 200 442 164 7.3 100.0 165
30s 5.9 59 199 387 21.0 8.6 100.0 186
40s 1.9 7.7 232 261 314 9.7 100.0 207
50s 4.0 6.5 17.0 395 200 13.0 100.0 200
60s 28 112 156 302 268 13.4 100.0 179
70s - 59 147 324 294 17.6 100.0 34
80s and over - - 200 20.0 200 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 7.1 286 143 286 21.4 100.0 14
high school
High school 4.1 49 189 418 213 9.0 100.0 122
Junior 4.6 9.2 184 329 224 12.5 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 3.1 85 187 350 248 10.0 100.1 520
school
Graduate school 2.6 73 204 346 23.0 12.0 999 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 6.5 6.5 120 36.1 23.1 157 999 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 4.8 6.1 214 341 223 114 100.1 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 33 9.8 21.7 333 236 83 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 1.5 6.5 194 383 244 10.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 1.6 9.7 167 349 253 11.8 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q32. In 2022, Russian forces attacked a nuclear power plant in Ukraine, followed by intensive military operations
around the plant. The IAEA expressed concerns about the risk of a nuclear crisis due to these incidents.

To what extent do you worry about nuclear accidents caused by war?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried
3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 1.8 49 127 348 305 153 100.0 1000
Male 3.1 55 13.1 330 31.8 13.5 100.0 488
Female 0.6 43 123 365 293 17.0 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 42 42 583 167 16.7 100.1 24
20s 0.6 48 139 418 273 115 999 165
30s 2.7 48 156 339 312 11.8 1000 186
40s 1.4 39 121 357 324 145 1000 207
50s 3.0 40 135 340 275 18.0 100.0 200
60s 1.7 73 106 29.1 33.0 184 100.1 179
70s - 5.9 59 206 47.1 20.6 100.1 34
80s and over - - 200 200 200 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - 357 214 143  28.6 100.0 14
high school
High school 2.5 33 139 361 31.1  13.1 1000 122
Junior 2.6 39 105 362 276 191 999 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 1.5 56 119 356 304 150 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 1.6 52 141 314 340 136 999 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 2.8 4.6 83 417 204 222 1000 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 1.7 39 122 345 336 140 999 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 1.8 43 156 359 301 123 1000 276
TWD
120,000 to 1.0 65 109 323 348 144 999 201
160,000 TWD
more than 22 54 134 323 285 183 100.1 186
160,000 TWD
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Q33. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around Korean Peninsula?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 3.6 75 222 359 223 8.5 100.0 1000
Male 53 84 236 328 215 84 100.0 488
Female 2.0 6.6 209 389 23.0 8.6 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 83 20.8 41.7 208 83 999 24
20s 42 85 279 388 152 5.5 100.1 165
30s 7.0 70 253 360 183 6.5 100.1 186
40s 14 92 227 295 280 9.2 100.0 207
50s 4.5 45 235 360 215 10.0 100.0 200
60s 1.7 101 140 39.1 257 9.5 100.1 179
70s 2.9 - 11.8 382 324 147 100.0 34
80s and over - - 200 40.0 20.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - 357 214 214 214 999 14
high school
High school 33 4.1 213 402 23.0 8.2 100.1 122
Junior 2.6 86 164 395 257 7.2 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 3.8 83 233 346 210 9.0 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 42 73 23.6 346 230 7.3 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 3.7 74 185 389 185 13.0 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 52 6.6 201 358 24.0 83 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 2.9 94 236 373 199 6.9 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 2.0 40 249 358 264 7.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 43 9.7 220 323 21.5 102 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q34. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around South China Sea?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 3.6 55 18.0 334 27.0 12,5 100.0 1000
Male 5.3 64 17.8 33.0 273 102 100.0 488
Female 2.0 47 182 33.8 268 14.6 100.1 512
18-19 years old - - 42 375 333 250 100.0 24
20s 2.4 48 194 394 224 115 999 165
30s 43 70 199 36.0 220 10.8 100.0 186
40s 2.9 53 179 29.0 304 145 100.0 207
50s 5.0 30 165 335 305 11.5 100.0 200
60s 3.9 84 184 30.7 263 123 100.0 179
70s 2.9 59 176 265 353 11.8 100.0 34
80s and over - - 200 40.0 20.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - 429 214 214 143 100.0 14
high school
High school 33 57 164 344 246 156 100.0 122
Junior 2.6 59 17.8 322 303 11.2 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 35 58 183 338 262 125 100.1 520
school
Graduate school 52 47 168 33.0 28.8 11.5 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 2.8 194 361 222 148 999 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 52 44 170 31.0 279 144 999 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 33 76 192 326 268 105 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 2.0 55 164 393 289 8.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than 32 54 183 296 269 16.7 100.1 186
160,000 TWD
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Q35. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around the Taiwan Strait?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 2.9 3.6 132 303 258 242 100.0 1000
Male 4.5 49 139 279 256 232 100.0 488
Female 14 23 125 326 260 252 1000 512
18-19 years old - - 83 208 41.7 292 100.0 24
20s 24 3.6 109 339 297 194 999 165
30s 32 54 145 355 21.5 199 100.0 186
40s 1.9 29 169 251 285 246 999 207
50s 3.5 1.5 120 27.0 280 28.0 100.0 200
60s 4.5 56 112 313 184 29.1 100.1 179
70s - 29 17.6 353 294 147 999 34
80s and over - - - 400 20.0 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 7.1 286 143 357 143 100.0 14
high school
High school 2.5 33 156 279 254 254 100.1 122
Junior 39 26 11.8 342 250 224 999 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 2.5 3.7 129 319 252 238 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 3.7 42 126 251 277 26.7 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 3.7 2.8 120 389 185 24.1 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 3.1 39 144 293 236 258 100.1 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 2.5 43 152 297 239 243 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 3.0 25 119 318 303 204 999 201
160,000 TWD
more than 2.7 3.8 108 258 306 263 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q36. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around the Northern Territories, where Japan and Russia
claim territorial rights?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much

4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 68 100 292 332 155 53 100.0 1000
Male 9.6 135 29.1 299 129 49 999 488
Female 4.1 6.6 293 363 18.0 57 100.0 512
18-19 years old 42 42 375 292 208 42 100.1 24
20s 55 158 309 345 9.7 3.6 100.0 165
30s 7.5 97 290 355 129 54 100.0 186
40s 4.8 92 290 295 208 6.8 100.1 207
50s 8.5 7.0 31.0 33.0 165 4.0 100.0 200
60s 78 106 263 358 14.0 5.6 100.1 179
70s 5.9 88 265 294 206 8.8 100.0 34
80s and over 20.0 - - 200 400 200 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 7.1 357 357 7.1 143 999 14
high school
High school 8.2 9.0 221 361 18.0 6.6 100.0 122
Junior 6.6 79 296 322 164 72 999 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 6.0 108 30.8 331 142 5.2 100.1 520
school
Graduate school 89 105 288 319 173 2.6 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 56 296 333 167 102 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 6.6 105 279 297 179 7.4 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 69 109 32,6 344 116 3.6 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 65 114 274 348 174 2.5 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 8.6 9.1 274 339 156 54 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q37. To what extent do you worry that your country will be drawn into a war in the near future?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 2.8 45 159 328 239 20.1 100.0 1000
Male 43 59 158 309 248 182 999 488
Female 14 31 160 346 230 219 1000 512
18-19 years old - - - 292 375 333 100.0 24
20s 24 55 145 412 212 152 100.0 165
30s 32 54 156 387 220 151 100.0 186
40s 14 43 159 285 285 213 999 207
50s 4.5 35 170 295 215 240 100.0 200
60s 34 45 184 29.6 235 20.7 100.1 179
70s - 59 147 265 265 265 100.1 34
80s and over - - 200 20.0 200 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 7.1 214 429 7.1 214 999 14
high school
High school 2.5 49 172 246 279 230 100.1 122
Junior 2.6 53 145 309 250 21.7 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 3.1 46 158 337 235 194 100.1 520
school
Graduate school 2.6 3.1 162 361 23.0 18.8 99.8 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 37 13.0 389 194 204 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 3.5 48 157 323 245 192 1000 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 2.5 51 17.0 319 243 192 1000 276
TWD

120,000 to 2.0 3.0 184 308 269 189 1000 201
160,000 TWD
more than 22 54 134 333 220 237 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q38. Which one of the following countries or regions would you like to see develop the friendliest relationship for

our own national interest?

1 Japan

2 The United States
3 China

5 South Korea

6 Russia

7 India

8 Vietnam

9 Australia

10 European Union
11 United Kingdom
12 Other

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s

30s

40s

50s

60s

70s

80s and over

Elementary/junior
high school

High school
Junior
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate
school

Graduate school

Other

less than 40,000
TWD

40,000 to 80,000
TWD

80,000 to 120,000
TWD

120,000 to
160,000 TWD
more than
160,000 TWD

16.5

17.4
15.6

16.7
18.2
24.7
19.8

9.0
11.2
14.7
20.0

15.6
15.1

17.5

16.8

15.7

15.3

15.9

21.9

13.4

46.9

46.5
473

45.8
50.9
511
46.9
48.5
39.7
382
20.0

50.0

46.7
434

50.7

46.4

42.8

522

27.4

30.5
244

29.2
14.5
15.1
242
33.5
45.3
44.1
40.0

28.6

27.0

329

24.0

31.9
100.0

28.7

24.0

27.5

29.9

28.0

1.1

0.8
1.4

3.0
0.5
1.0
0.5
1.1

1.6
2.0

1.2

0.9

2.2

1.0

0.5

0.7

0.8
0.6

1.8
0.5
1.0

0.6

7.1

0.7

0.8

0.5

0.9

1.1

0.6

0.8
0.4

1.8
0.5
0.5
0.5

1.0

0.5

0.9

0.4

0.7

1.0

0.7
0.4
1.0

1.8
0.5
1.0

0.6

2.5
0.7

0.4

0.5

0.9

0.7

0.5

10

3.0

1.0
49

8.3
4.8
32
2.4
3.0
1.1
2.9

7.1

4.1

2.6

33

1.6

7.4

2.6

2.5

2.5

2.2

11

0.5

0.2
0.8

0.4

0.7

12

2.5

1.2
3.7

1.2
3.8
24
5.0
0.6

2.5

2.6

2.5

2.6

4.6

3.9

1.8

1.0

22

Total

100.0

99.8
100.1

100.0
99.8
99.9

100.2

100.0

100.2
99.9

100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.2

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.0

99.9

100.1

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q39. The IAEA is the world's only international organization that specializes in the monitoring and verification of
nuclear technology. Do you think that the IAEA's activities contribute to the safety of the international community?
1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 3.6 56 196 503 164 4.5 100.0 1000
Male 5.7 55 203 455 182 47 999 488
Female 1.6 57 189 549 14.6 4.3 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 42 208 625 8.3 4.2 100.0 24
20s 42 6.1 152 57.0 139 3.6 100.0 165
30s 32 6.5 177 559 134 32 999 186
40s 4.3 72 193 469 174 48 999 207
50s 3.0 3.0 285 460 155 4.0 100.0 200
60s 34 56 179 458 20.7 6.7 100.1 179
70s 5.9 5.9 8.8 50.0 235 5.9 100.0 34
80s and over - - 200 40.0 40.0 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 143 143 429 214 7.1 100.0 14
high school
High school 41 107 279 385 115 7.4 100.1 122
Junior 33 72 243 474 125 5.3 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 3.5 38 177 533 179 3.8 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 4.2 52 157 529 183 3.7 100.0 191
Other - - 100.0 - - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 6.5 37 231 472 148 46 999 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 4.4 52 214 480 162 4.8 100.0 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 4.3 47 207 551 12.0 3.3 100.1 276
TWD
120,000 to 2.0 6.5 124 542 209 4.0 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 1.6 7.5 215 435 194 6.5 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q40. The IAEA defines the peaceful use of nuclear energy as a state right and provides technical assistance to
member states. Do you think that the peaceful use of nuclear energy contributes to the development and safety of
the international community?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 2.3 48 188 494 19.1 5.6 100.0 1000
Male 33 43 160 445 244 7.6 100.1 488
Female 1.4 53 215 541 141 3.7 100.1 512
18-19 years old - 83 375 208 292 4.2 100.0 24
20s 1.2 3.6 115 564 206 6.7 100.0 165
30s 1.6 32 204 554 156 3.8 100.0 186
40s 34 6.8 198 488 164 48 100.0 207
50s 2.5 6.0 220 515 135 4.5 100.0 200
60s 2.2 39 173 402 285 7.8  99.9 179
70s 5.9 29 147 441 235 88 99.9 34
80s and over - - 200 40.0 20.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - 143 214 28,6 214 143 100.0 14
high school
High school 5.7 82 287 385 139 49 999 122
Junior 2.6 6.6 21.1 46.1 164 7.2 100.0 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 1.9 3.1 165 523 206 5.6 100.0 520
school
Graduate school 1.0 52 168 524 204 4.2 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 3.7 56 222 444 16.7 7.4 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 3.1 44 210 502 162 5.2 100.1 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 1.8 51 185 496 199 5.1 100.0 276
TWD
120,000 to 1.5 45 144 537 199 6.0 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than 2.2 48 194 462 220 5.4 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q41. The peaceful use of nuclear energy is considered to be an important right for the development of a nation.
However, when states sought to develop nuclear weapons, in many cases the technology and nuclear materials
obtained through the peaceful use were diverted to military use. If it is difficult to reconcile the peaceful use of
nuclear technology with the prevention of nuclear proliferation, which do you think the IAEA should prioritize?
1 Promotion of the peaceful use of nuclear weapons for social development

2 Restrictions on the peaceful use to prevent diversion to military use

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 44.1 433  12.6 100.0 1000
Male 52.5 383 9.2 100.0 488
Female 36.1 480 158 999 512

18-19 years old 333 458 208 999 24

20s 46.7 430 103 100.0 165
30s 452 403 145 100.0 186
40s 38.6 478 135 999 207
50s 40.0 46.0 14.0 100.0 200
60s 50.8  39.7 9.5 100.0 179
70s 559 324 11.8 100.1 34
80s and over 40.0 60.0 - 100.0 5

Elementary/junior  28.6 429 28.6 100.1 14

high school

High school 352 467 18.0 999 122
Junior 382 461 15.8 100.1 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 448 433 119 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 539 387 73 99.9 191
Other - 100.0 - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 29.6 454 25.0 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 445 397 157 999 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 46.7 43.1 10.1 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 46.3 438 10.0 100.1 201
160,000 TWD

more than 457  46.2 8.1 100.0 186
160,000 TWD
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Q42. The IAEA's activities, including inspections of nuclear facilities, are sometimes constrained by the sovereignty
of states, which may hinder inspections. However, nuclear facilities are important to a nation and we want to reduce
the risk of informat

1 The authority of the IAEA should be strengthened.

2 National sovereignty should be respected.

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 399 440 16.1 100.0 1000
Male 443 430 127 100.0 488
Female 357 449 193 999 512

18-19 years old 50.0 333 16.7 100.0 24

20s 503  37.6 12.1 100.0 165
30s 333 500 16.7 100.0 186
40s 329 469 20.3 100.1 207
50s 38.0 440 18.0 100.0 200
60s 43.0 441 128 999 179
70s 529 324 147 100.0 34
80s and over 60.0 40.0 - 100.0 5

Elementary/junior ~ 35.7 35.7 28.6 100.0 14

high school

High school 36.1 443  19.7 100.1 122
Junior 329 461 21.1 100.1 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 40.8 444 148 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 46.1 414 12.6 100.1 191
Other - 100.0 - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 259 426 31.5 100.0 108

TWD

40,000 to 80,000 37.6 450 17.5 100.1 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 40.6 464 13.0 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 433 423 144 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 462 419 11.8 999 186

160,000 TWD



Q43. How important is it for you to live in a country that is governed democratically?

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important
6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 0.6 14 7.1 268 273 36.8 100.0 1000
Male 1.2 1.6 80 240 262 389 999 488
Female - 1.2 63 295 283 348 100.1 512
18-19 years old 42 - 83 333 250 292 100.0 24
20s 0.6 4.2 55 255 261 382 100.1 165
30s - 0.5 75 247 290 382 999 186
40s 1.4 0.5 82 27.1 26.1 36.7 100.0 207
50s 0.5 - 7.5 300 255 36.5 100.0 200
60s - 2.8 6.7 268 285 352 100.0 179
70s - - 29 206 412 353 100.0 34
80s and over - - 200 200 - 60.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - - 214 214 571 999 14
high school
High school - 1.6 9.0 262 32.8 303 999 122
Junior 0.7 - 9.9 342 250 303 100.1 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 0.8 1.7 6.7 265 273 369 999 520
school
Graduate school 0.5 1.6 52 220 262 445 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 0.9 2.8 120 204 333 30.6 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 0.4 0.9 57 319 279 332 1000 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 0.7 2.2 69 304 246 351 999 276
TWD

120,000 to 1.0 0.5 7.0 234 269 413 100.1 201
160,000 TWD
more than - 1.1 6.5 226 274 425 100.1 186
160,000 TWD
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Q44-1. Please tell me for each of the following things how essential you think it is as a characteristic of democracy.
Governments tax the rich and subsidize the poor.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant

4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 1.9 22 81 36.1 339 17.8 100.0 1000
Male 2.5 29 74 297 365 21.1 100.1 488
Female 1.4 1.6 88 422 314 146 1000 512
18-19 years old 42 - 125 250 417 167 100.1 24
20s 5.5 42 6.1 279 333 23.0 1000 165
30s 22 32 9.7 366 317 16.7 100.1 186
40s 1.0 1.4 101 37.7 309 188 999 207
50s 0.5 2.5 45 410 365 150 100.0 200
60s 1.1 0.6 6.7 413 335 168 1000 179
70s - - 176 176 500 147 999 34
80s and over - - 40.0 200 200 200 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - 7.1 214 28.6 429 100.0 14
high school
High school 33 33 9.0 369 295 18.0 100.0 122
Junior 1.3 2.0 46 454 303 164 1000 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 2.1 2.3 83 346 352 175 1000 520
school
Graduate school 1.0 1.6 99 335 361 17.8 999 191
Other - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 4.6 0.9 93 352 306 194 100.0 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 0.9 22 7.0 328 345 227 100.1 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 1.4 29 80 384 355 138 1000 276
TWD
120,000 to - 2.5 9.0 388 338 159 1000 201
160,000 TWD
more than 43 1.6 81 344 328 188 1000 186
160,000 TWD
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Q44-2. Religious authorities interpret the laws.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important
6 Absolutely important

1
Total 25.6
Male 30.9
Female 20.5
18-19 years old 29.2
20s 30.3
30s 29.6
40s 25.1
50s 21.0
60s 23.5
70s 20.6
80s and over 20.0
Elementary/junior ~ 21.4
high school
High school 16.4
Junior 20.4
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 27.5
school
Graduate school 30.9
Other -
less than 40,000 21.3
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 24.9
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  22.8
TWD
120,000 to 26.4
160,000 TWD
more than 323

160,000 TWD

21.5

21.7
213

42
22.4
21.5
21.7
19.0
23.5
324
20.0

14.3

19.7
19.7

20.5

22.8

24.9

25.6

22.5
28.5

333
20.0
253
232
31.0
25.1
324
40.0

14.3

279
29.6

25.4

22.5

26.9

24.5

26.4

244

26.3

14.8
19.3

25.0
17.6
14.0
17.4
18.0
20.1

5.9

214

19.7
22.4

14.8

17.3

21.3

17.5

15.6

18.4

7.3

6.8
7.8

42
6.7
6.5
10.1
8.0
5.0
8.8

14.3

9.8
5.9

7.5

5.2
100.0

4.6

9.2

10.1

5.0

4.8

29

33
2.5

42
3.0
32
2.4
3.0
2.8

20.0

14.3

6.6
2.0

1.9

3.1

7.4

3.5

2.2

1.0

2.7

Total

100.0

100.0
99.9

100.1
100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.1

99.9

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q44-3. People choose their leaders in free elections.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4 5
Total 0.7 1.5 53 207 290
Male 1.4 2.0 64 184 260
Female - 1.0 43 229 318
18-19 years old - 4.2 - 83 375
20s 1.8 24 48 182 255
30s 1.1 1.1 65 156 269
40s 0.5 1.4 58 256 290
50s 0.5 1.5 50 215 315
60s - 1.1 39 263 279
70s - - 5.9 8.8 44.1
80s and over - - 400 - 200
Elementary/junior - - 7.1 143 143
high school
High school 0.8 0.8 74 230 262
Junior 0.7 2.6 6.6 217 362
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 0.8 1.5 48 200 279
school
Graduate school 0.5 1.0 42 209 288
Other - - - - 100.0
less than 40,000 2.8 4.6 74 222 269
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 1.3 1.7 52 183 293
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 - - 51 250 30.1
TWD
120,000 to 0.5 2.0 40 189 303
160,000 TWD
more than - 1.1 59 183 269
160,000 TWD

42.8

45.7
40.0

50.0
473
48.9
37.7
40.0
40.8
41.2
40.0

64.3

41.8
322

45.0

44.5

36.1

44.1

39.9

443

47.8

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

99.9

100.1

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q44-4. People receive state aid for unemployment.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important
6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4
Total 0.9 2.2 8.6 362
Male 1.2 2.7 82 357
Female 0.6 1.8 9.0 36.7
18-19 years old - 4.2 8.3 8.3
20s 24 24 6.7 285
30s 1.6 1.6 7.0 371
40s 0.5 29 11.1  39.1
50s - 1.0 11.5 405
60s 0.6 2.8 6.1 385
70s - 2.9 8.8 294
80s and over - - - 60.0
Elementary/junior - - - 357
high school
High school 0.8 33 74  33.6
Junior 0.7 2.6 8.6 355
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 1.3 2.1 8.8 344
school
Graduate school - 1.6 94 435
Other - - - -
less than 40,000 4.6 2.8 46 324
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 0.4 0.9 6.6 30.1
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 0.4 14 120 395
TWD

120,000 to 0.5 35 124 398
160,000 TWD
more than 0.5 32 43 371
160,000 TWD

56

33.8

32.0
355

50.0
35.8
344
30.9
31.0
36.3
353

14.3

31.1
329

352

335
100.0

352

38.0

28.4

36.6

18.3

20.3
16.4

29.2
242
18.3
15.5
16.0
15.6
23.5
40.0

50.0

23.8
19.7

18.1

12.0

20.4

24.0

14.9

15.4

18.3

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.1

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q44-5. The army takes over when government is incompetent.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s

30s

40s

50s

60s

70s

80s and over

Elementary/junior
high school

High school

Junior
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate
school

Graduate school

Other

less than 40,000
TWD

40,000 to 80,000
TWD

80,000 to 120,000
TWD

120,000 to
160,000 TWD
more than
160,000 TWD

17.4

213
13.7

12.5
19.4
15.6
15.0
17.0
20.7
23.5

28.6

6.6
15.1

18.1

23.6

15.7

14.4

17.0

16.4

23.7

17.6

19.7
15.6

8.3
18.2
17.2
21.7
17.0
15.6
14.7

13.9
14.5

224

17.2

30.5

25.0
35.7

333
28.5
349
304
32.0
27.4
17.6
60.0

28.6

23.8
29.6

28.6

29.9

26.3

21.2

19.3
23.0

20.8
23.0
17.7
20.8
23.0
19.0
324
40.0

214

25.4
29.6

19.8

15.7

27.8

19.7

22.1

20.4

18.8

9.5

10.0
9.0

12.5
8.5
9.7
9.7
8.0

11.7
8.8

14.3

22.1
72

8.5

5.2
100.0

6.5

10.0

11.6

6.0

11.3

3.8

4.7
29

12.5
2.4
4.8
24
3.0
5.6
2.9

7.1

8.2
3.9

2.7

3.7

5.6

44

2.5

5.0

2.7

Total

100.0

100.0
99.9

99.9
100.0
99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
99.9
100.0

100.0

100.0
99.9

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.1

99.9

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q44-6. Civil rights protect people’s liberty from state oppression.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important
6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 0.6 1.2 50 204 332 39.6 100.0 1000
Male 0.8 14 55 17.0 328 424 999 488
Female 0.4 1.0 45 236 336 369 100.0 512
18-19 years old - 4.2 4.2 83 292 542 100.1 24
20s 1.2 0.6 48 182 333 418 999 165
30s 0.5 1.1 7.0 183 339 392 100.0 186
40s 1.4 1.0 48 266 348 314 100.0 207
50s - 2.0 30 220 320 41.0 100.0 200
60s - - 5.0 184 335 43.0 999 179
70s - 5.9 29 147 324 441 100.0 34
80s and over - - 40.0 20.0 - 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior - - 7.1 214 214 500 999 14
high school
High school 1.6 1.6 49 205 295 418 999 122
Junior 1.3 0.7 9.9 21.7 362 303 100.1 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 0.4 1.7 3.8 204 329 40.8 100.0 520
school
Graduate school - - 42 194 346 419 100.1 191
Other - - - - 100.0 - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 0.9 2.8 9.3 23.1 29.6 343 100.0 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 0.4 1.3 52 175 33,6 419 999 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 0.7 0.4 29 236 351 373 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 1.0 1.5 50 219 328 378 100.0 201
160,000 TWD
more than - 1.1 54 161 323 452 100.1 186
160,000 TWD

58



Q44-7. The state makes people’s incomes equal.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4
Total 76 125 187 279
Male 92 139 174 266
Female 6.1 11.1 199 29.1
18-19 years old 8.3 83 250 125
20s 6.1 158 18.8 242
30s 11.8 11.8 167 23.1
40s 5.8 10.1 169 329
50s 6.0 135 220 305
60s 73 128 184 285
70s 14.7 59 176 353
80s and over - 400 20.0 20.0

Elementary/junior ~ 14.3 7.1 143 28.6
high school

High school 33 6.6 18.0 27.0
Junior 5.9 9.9 164 342
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 83 125 194 269
school

Graduate school 94 188 194 262
Other - - - -
less than 40,000 83 120 11.1 324
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 7.4 87 188 23.6
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 6.9 127 18.8 30.8
TWD

120,000 to 75 139 229 294
160,000 TWD

more than 86 156 183 247
160,000 TWD

20.5
21.7

29.2
20.0
24.7
222
16.5
21.8
20.6

14.3

27.9
22.4

20.6

17.3
100.0

19.4

26.6

214

16.9

19.4

12.2

12.3
12.1

16.7
15.2
11.8
12.1
11.5
11.2

59
20.0

214

17.2
11.2

12.3

8.9

16.7

14.8

9.4

9.5

13.4

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

99.9

100.0

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q44-8. People obey their rulers.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important
6 Absolutely important

1
Total 16.1
Male 19.7
Female 12.7
18-19 years old 20.8
20s 9.1
30s 15.6
40s 15.0
50s 17.5
60s 19.6
70s 29.4
80s and over 20.0
Elementary/junior ~ 28.6
high school
High school 10.7
Junior 14.5
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 16.2
school
Graduate school 19.9
Other -
less than 40,000 17.6
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 10.0
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  18.1
TWD
120,000 to 16.4
160,000 TWD
more than 19.4

160,000 TWD

16.8

18.0
15.6

20.8
16.4
16.7
18.8
15.0
18.4

8.8

7.1

9.0
14.5

17.9

21.5

7.4

17.0

15.6

20.4

19.9

23.6

21.9
252

16.7
21.2
20.4
25.1
24.0
28.5
20.6
20.0

14.3

17.2
27.0

23.5

26.2

27.8

27.5

22.1

23.4

18.8

27.7

22.3
32.8

12.5
339
28.0
26.1
30.5
21.8
324
20.0

28.6

39.3
322

26.3

20.4

29.6

29.3

29.3

244

25.8

11.4

12.5
10.4

20.8
13.9
15.6
10.6
9.5
7.3
5.9
20.0

14.3

13.9
9.2

12.3

8.4
100.0

9.3

12.7

10.9

12.4

10.8

44

5.5
33

8.3
5.5
3.8
43
3.5
4.5
2.9
20.0

7.1

9.8
2.6

3.8

3.7

8.3

3.5

4.0

3.0

5.4

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q44-9. Women have the same rights as men.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4
Total 0.9 2.1 48 220
Male 1.8 2.0 64 232
Female - 2.1 33 209
18-19 years old - - 42 8.3
20s 0.6 3.0 36 164
30s 2.7 1.6 48 194
40s 0.5 24 34 309
50s 0.5 1.5 55 245
60s 0.6 1.7 6.1 20.1
70s - - 88 11.8
80s and over - 400 - 400
Elementary/junior - 143 - 143
high school
High school 0.8 0.8 82 27.0
Junior - 39 59 257
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 1.2 1.9 4.0 200
school
Graduate school 1.0 1.0 42 220
Other - - - -
less than 40,000 1.9 3.7 6.5 27.8
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 - 1.7 52 20.1
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 14 1.8 43 239
TWD
120,000 to 1.0 1.5 35 244
160,000 TWD
more than 0.5 2.7 54 156
160,000 TWD

30.8

30.1
314

29.2
30.3
28.0
314
29.5
34.6
382

28.6

29.5
30.3

30.8

31.9
100.0

26.9

32.8

39.4

36.5
422

58.3
46.1
435
314
38.5
36.9
41.2
20.0

42.9

33.6
342

40.2

36.6

37.8

47.8

Total

100.0

100.0
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1

99.9
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.1

100.0

99.9

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186
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Q45. How much respect is there for individual human rights nowadays in this country?

1 Not respect at all

2 Not respect
3 Not much respect
4 Slightly respect
5 Respect
6 A great deal of respect

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 35 52 143 341 30.1 12.8 100.0 1000
Male 4.1 7.8 154 309 287 13.1 100.0 488
Female 29 27 133 371 314 125 999 512
18-19 years old - - 83 292 333 292 100.0 24
20s 1.2 1.8 139 345 333 152 999 165
30s 1.6 2.7 86 360 36.0 151 100.0 186
40s 2.4 53 13.0 357 319 11.6 999 207
50s 6.5 7.0 140 355 250 12.0 100.0 200
60s 5.6 84 20.1 330 240 8.9 100.0 179
70s 5.9 88 324 11.8 353 5.9 100.1 34
80s and over - 200 - 40.0 - 40.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 7.1 143 143 214 357 999 14
high school

High school 6.6 41 139 295 320 139 1000 122
Junior 33 72 145 375 257 11.8 1000 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 3.1 42 138 340 312 137 1000 520
school

Graduate school 2.6 68 157 356 304 89 100.0 191
Other - - - 100.0 - - 100.0 1
less than 40,000 6.5 46 102 333 250 204 1000 108
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 3.1 44 170 33.6 30.6 114 100.1 229
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 2.9 76 134 359 290 11.2 100.0 276
TWD

120,000 to 2.0 35 149 368 303 124 999 201
160,000 TWD
more than 4.8 48 140 296 339 129 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q46-1. How much confidence do you have in the following? For each one, could you tell me how much confidence
you have in them?

Religious organizations

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence

1 2 3 4  Total N
Total 189 427 345 3.9 100.0 1000
Male 225 395 342 3.7 999 488
Female 154 457 348 4.1 100.0 512

18-19 years old 20.8 50.0 25.0 4.2 100.0 24

20s 321 376 273 3.0 100.0 165
30s 242 446 290 2.2 100.0 186
40s 145 488 319 4.8 100.0 207
50s 155 435 355 5.5 100.0 200
60s 112 374 480 3.4 100.0 179
70s 11.8 412 441 2.9 100.0 34
80s and over 200 200 40.0 20.0 100.0 5

Elementary/junior 7.1 429 357 143 100.0 14

high school

High school 172 402 352 7.4 100.0 122
Junior 178 368 414 39 999 152
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 219 421 325 3.5 100.0 520
school

Graduate school 13.6 508 335 2.1 100.0 191
Other - - 100.0 - 100.0 1

less than 40,000 241 333  36.1 6.5 100.0 108

TWD

40,000 to 80,000 19.2 41.0 34.1 5.7 100.0 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 16.7 424 37.7 3.3 100.1 276
TWD

120,000 to 16.4 453 358 2.5 100.0 201
160,000 TWD

more than 21.5 478 28.0 2.7 100.0 186

160,000 TWD



Q46-2. Military forces

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 8.0
Male 8.0
Female 8.0
18-19 years old 4.2
20s 10.9
30s 10.2
40s 6.3
50s 10.0
60s 3.9
70s 5.9

80s and over -

Elementary/junior 7.1
high school

High school 13.1
Junior 4.6
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 7.7
school

Graduate school 8.4
Other -
less than 40,000 8.3
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 9.6
TWD
80,000 to 120,000 7.6
TWD

120,000 to 6.0
160,000 TWD
more than 8.6
160,000 TWD

64

342

322
36.1

29.2
35.8
36.6
41.1
31.5
30.2
17.6

21.4

26.2
322

344

414

30.6

30.6

36.6

323

50.2

49.6
50.8

50.0
49.1
48.4
46.4
51.0
52.5
67.6
80.0

71.4

51.6
52.0

51.3

42.9
100.0

52.8

53.3

47.1

45.8

543

7.6

10.2
5.1

16.7
42
4.8
6.3
7.5

13.4
8.8

20.0

9.0
11.2

6.5

8.3

6.6

8.7

9.5

4.8

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9

99.9
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.1

100.0

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q46-3. The press and television

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 29.6
Male 35.0
Female 24.4
18-19 years old 25.0
20s 339
30s 31.7
40s 27.5
50s 28.0
60s 31.8
70s 11.8
80s and over 20.0

Elementary/junior ~ 28.6
high school

High school 27.0
Junior 27.0
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 28.7
school

Graduate school 36.1
Other -

less than 40,000 30.6
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 28.4
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  30.8
TWD

120,000 to 27.4
160,000 TWD

more than 31.2
160,000 TWD

523

48.8
55.7

58.3
52.1
51.1
522
50.5
50.8
76.5
40.0

35.7

45.1
52.6

54.2

529

53.8

16.0

14.3
17.6

16.7
12.7
13.4
17.9
20.0
16.2
11.8

28.6

24.6
17.1

15.2

10.5
100.0

24.1

14.8

17.4

12.9

14.0

2.1

1.8
2.3

1.2
3.8
2.4
1.5
1.1

40.0

7.1

33
33

1.9

0.5

4.6

1.7

2.9

1.0

1.1

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9

100.0

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

65



Q46-4. The police

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 6.2
Male 8.0
Female 4.5
18-19 years old -
20s 7.9
30s 6.5
40s 53
50s 8.5
60s 4.5
70s 2.9

80s and over -

Elementary/junior 7.1
high school

High school 9.0
Junior 53
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 5.6
school

Graduate school 6.8
Other -
less than 40,000 8.3
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 7.0
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 5.4
TWD

120,000 to 4.5
160,000 TWD

more than 7.0
160,000 TWD

66

28.0

25.6
30.3

12.5
26.1
274
31.4
27.5
29.6
23.5
40.0

57.1

30.3
342

25.0

27.7

27.8

28.8

28.6

27.9

26.3

57.1

56.4
57.8

62.5
55.8
59.1
57.0
54.5
57.0
67.6
40.0

35.7

50.0
52.6

60.2

58.1
100.0

50.9

56.8

58.3

572

59.1

8.7

10.0
7.4

25.0
10.3
7.0
6.3
9.5
8.9
5.9
20.0

10.7
7.9

9.2

7.3

13.0

7.4

7.6

10.4

7.5

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.0

99.9

100.0

99.9

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q46-5. The law and the legal system

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 14.6
Male 20.1
Female 9.4
18-19 years old -
20s 11.5
30s 12.9
40s 12.1
50s 17.5
60s 19.6
70s 17.6
80s and over 40.0

Elementary/junior ~ 35.7
high school

High school 18.0
Junior 15.1
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 13.1
school

Graduate school 14.7
Other -

less than 40,000 18.5
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 16.6
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  10.5
TWD

120,000 to 15.9
160,000 TWD

more than 14.5
160,000 TWD

32.7

30.9
344

8.3
273
382
33.8
31.0
36.3
353

14.3

32.8
39.5

45.2

40.0
50.2

66.7
52.1
44.6
483
43.0
35.8
412
60.0

50.0

434
38.8

47.9

43.5
100.0

41.7

4.1

47.5

41.3

49.5

7.5

9.0
6.1

25.0
9.1
4.3
5.8
8.5
8.4
5.9

5.7
6.6

8.8

6.3

9.3

7.9

6.5

7.0

8.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.1

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

67



Q46-6. Government

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 16.6
Male 20.7
Female 12.7
18-19 years old -
20s 15.2
30s 16.1
40s 11.6
50s 20.5
60s 20.7
70s 23.5
80s and over 20.0

Elementary/junior ~ 28.6
high school

High school 19.7
Junior 19.1
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 14.6
school

Graduate school 17.3
Other -

less than 40,000 19.4
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 16.6
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  15.9
TWD

120,000 to 17.4
160,000 TWD
more than 15.1
160,000 TWD

68

343

31.8
36.7

333
37.6
37.6
37.7
31.5
29.1
26.5
20.0

28.6

32.0
355

342

35.6

324

34.1

33.0

36.3

42.6

39.8
453

62.5
43.0
42.5
45.9
40.0
38.5
47.1
20.0

35.7

42.6
375

44.8

40.8
100.0

41.7

432

44.9

38.8

43.0

6.5

7.8
5.3

42
42
3.8
4.8
8.0
11.7
2.9
40.0

7.1

5.7
7.9

6.3

6.3

6.5

6.1

6.2

7.5

6.5

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.1

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q46-7. Political Party

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 21.0
Male 26.0
Female 16.2
18-19 years old 4.2
20s 23.6
30s 23.7
40s 16.9
50s 22.5
60s 22.9
70s 11.8
80s and over 20.0

Elementary/junior ~ 28.6
high school

High school 19.7
Junior 23.7
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 19.2
school

Graduate school 24.1
Other -
less than 40,000 23.1
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 214
TWD

80,000 to 120,000  20.7
TWD

120,000 to 18.9
160,000 TWD

more than 22.0
160,000 TWD

544

50.4
58.2

75.0
49.7
51.1
58.0
59.0
48.0
67.6
40.0

35.7

48.4
513

56.7

56.0

47.2

52.4

54.7

62.2

522

22.7

21.5
23.8

20.8
242
22.6
242
17.0
26.8
20.6
20.0

35.7

27.9
23.0

22.1

19.4
100.0

25.0

253

22.5

17.4

242

1.9

2.0
1.8

24
2.7
1.0
1.5
22

20.0

4.1
2.0

1.9

0.5

4.6

0.9

22

1.5

1.6

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.1
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.1
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

99.9

100.0

100.1

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

69



Q46-8. Congress

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 14.2
Male 17.2
Female 11.3
18-19 years old -
20s 16.4
30s 14.5
40s 13.5
50s 16.5
60s 12.3
70s 11.8
80s and over 20.0

Elementary/junior ~ 14.3
high school

High school 20.5
Junior 16.4
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 12.1
school

Graduate school 14.1
Other -

less than 40,000 16.7
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 13.5
TWD
80,000 to 120,000  15.2
TWD

120,000 to 13.4
160,000 TWD
more than 12.9
160,000 TWD

70

49.3

46.5
52.0

62.5
46.1
45.2
54.1
51.0
48.0
47.1
40.0

50.0

385
47.4

51.3

524

46.3

49.8

46.7

542

48.9

332

32.8
33.6

37.5
352
37.1
28.5
29.5
36.3
353
20.0

35.7

37.7
329

32.7

314
100.0

333

32.8

34.8

28.9

36.0

33

3.5
3.1

2.4
32
3.9
3.0
3.4
5.9
20.0

33
33

3.8

2.1

3.7

3.9

33

3.5

2.2

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q46-9. University

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence

3 Quite a lot of confidence

4 A great deal of confidence
1

Total 5.1
Male 5.7
Female 4.5
18-19 years old -
20s 3.6
30s 54
40s 4.8
50s 8.0
60s 39
70s 2.9
80s and over 20.0
Elementary/junior -
high school

High school 7.4
Junior 7.9
college/vocational

school

Undergraduate 3.7
school

Graduate school 5.8
Other -
less than 40,000 6.5
TWD

40,000 to 80,000 6.1
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 5.1
TWD

120,000 to 3.5
160,000 TWD

more than 4.8
160,000 TWD

20.8

17.0
24.4

8.3
18.2
22.6
20.3
20.5
25.7
14.7

35.7

29.5
27.6

19.6

12.0

30.6

24.9

16.7

18.9

18.3

65.0

64.5
65.4

75.0
64.2
63.4
67.1
64.0
62.0
76.5
80.0

57.1

52.5
55.9

67.3

74.3
100.0

55.6

60.7

68.1

69.2

66.7

9.1

12.7
5.7

16.7
13.9
8.6
7.7
7.5
8.4
5.9

7.1

10.7
8.6

9.4

79

7.4

8.3

10.1

8.5

10.2

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9

100.1
100.0

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.1

100.0

100.0

100.1

100.0

1000

488
512

24
165
186
207
200
179

34

14

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186

71



Q47. Have you ever received education about nuclear weapons at elementary school, junior high school, high school,
or other educational institutions? Please select all items that apply to you. If no, please select “Never received any
education.”

1 Teacher

2 Hands-on lessons by schools

3 Stories by A-bomb survivors and war veterans

4 Lectures by experts and activists

5 Watching movies and other videos

6 Subscription to books, pamphlets, etc

7 Stories by family members or relatives who experienced the atomic bombings or the war

8 Information from online sources such as the Internet and SNS

9 Other
10 Never received any education

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 N
Total 168 112 105 13.6 328 11.8 49 237 0.1 44.7 1000
Male 195 141 113 154 371 145 51 252 - 389 488
Female 14.3 8.4 9.8 119 287 9.2 47 223 02 502 512
18-19 years old 50.0 250 208 167 583 42 125 333 - 83 24
20s 279 188 127 200 527 158 6.1 297 - 23.0 165
30s 18.3 86 11.8 10.8 366 113 1.6 274 0.5 414 186
40s 11.6 87 11.6 12,6 295 145 6.8 20.8 - 473 207
50s 135 11.0 55 120 250 9.0 3.0 21.0 - 535 200
60s 10.6 7.3 89 140 212 9.5 50 179 - 592 179
70s 11.8 147 118 88 265 118 8.8 294 - 50.0 34
80s and over 40.0 20.0 400 200 200 200 20.0 40.0 - 40.0 5
Elementary/junior 7.1 143 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 143 143 - 571 14
high school
High school 12.3 9.0 9.0 74 221 9.0 25 189 - 566 122
Junior 11.2 9.9 7.2 8.6 224 6.6 53 145 0.7 539 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 208 11.7 127 165 38.7 121 52 260 - 392 520
school
Graduate school 141 120 79 13.6 340 173 42 283 - 440 191
Other - - 100.0 100.0 - - 100.0 100.0 - - 1
less than 40,000 13.9 7.4 93 102 23.1 4.6 56 13.0 - 583 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 14.8 9.6 74 135 31.0 7.4 35 201 - 507 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 19.6 141 105 130 344 116 54 239 04 384 276
TWD

120,000 to 179 104 124 174 368 184 50 299 - 388 201
160,000 TWD
more than 160,000 15.6 11.8 129 124 339 145 54 274 - 452 186

TWD



Q48. Please tell us where you lived when you mainly received nuclear education (State or city).>XIf you have lived overseas,
please select "Other' and enter the name of a specific country, region, or city.

99 Don’t know/Refused

1 Zdt
2 %t
3HE
42
5EH
6 =
7 ¥
SHE
9&1t
10 @&

Total 213

Male 21.1
Female 21.6

18-19 years 13.6
old

20s 213
30s 17.4
40s 16.5
50s 25.8
60s 30.1
70s 235

80s and over 333

Elementary/ju  16.7
nior high

school

High school 11.3

Junior 17.1
college/vocati

onal school
Undergraduat ~ 20.6
e school

Graduate 31.8
school

Other -

less than 15.6
40,000 TWD

40,000 to 16.8
80,000 TWD

80,000 to 21.2
120,000

TWD

120,000 to 23.6
160,000

TWD

more than 26.5
160,000

TWD

13.9

14.1
13.7

22.7

13.4
16.5
16.5

9.7
13.7

16.7

5.7
14.3

14.2

159

100.

8.9

142

14.7

13.8

14.7

8.9

6.7
11.4

4.5

8.7
12.8
7.3
54
9.6
17.6

9.4
10.0

9.5

6.5

8.9

8.0

10.6

73

8.8

11 E#f
2EE
13RE
14 BE@
15 fe3&
16 22X
17 &t
18 &M
19 &L
20 &
4 5
15.6 8.0
14.8 8.4
16.5 7.5
18.2 4.5
18.1 8.7
13.8 8.3
20.2 73
14.0 10.8
11.0 2.7
59 11.8
- 333
- 333
17.0 5.7
143 12.9
17.1 7.3
12.1 6.5
15.6 11.1
15.0 9.7
147 10.0
14.6 5.7
18.6 39

11.6

12.4
10.6

9.1

9.4
11.9
9.2
16.1
13.7
11.8

22.6
11.4

11.1

8.4

11.1

17.7

8.8

11.4

9.8

2.7

3.7
1.6

3.1
1.8
1.8
4.3
2.7
59

2.8

4.7

2.2

2.7

4.9

2.9

1.7
1.6

0.8
3.7
2.8

38
14

0.9

6.7

0.6

2.4

2.7

2.7
2.7

1.6
3.7
3.7
22
2.7

333

22

2.7

33

39

0.9

0.3
1.6

4.5

0.9
28

38
1.4

0.6

22

0.9

0.6

2.0

1.3
2.7

9.1

1.6
1.8
1.8

1.4
59

3.8
1.4

25

44

0.9

0.6

4.9

2.5

1.7
35

4.5

3.9

1.8
6.5

16.7

5.7
1.4

22

22

4.1

0.8

29

1.0
1.6

9.1

24
0.9

0.8

2.0

0.9

0.9

0.9

22

0.9

0.8

0.7

1.0
0.4

0.9

2.4

0.4

0.3

0.9

0.6

0.8

0.2

0.3

0.2

0.6

20

0.5

0.6

0.9

0.8

99

42

6.0
2.0

3.1
4.6
3.7
32
6.8
11

38
5.7

3.5

4.7

44

53

5.9

33

Total

100.1

99.9
100.2

99.8

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.2

100.0

100.1

99.9

100.1

100.2
99.8

99.8
99.9

100.0

99.9
100.2

100.2

99.9

99.9

73

1000

488
512

24

165
186
207
200
179

34

122
152

520

191

108

229

276

201

186



Q49. Have you ever collected information about nuclear weapons on your own? Please select all items that apply. If
no, please select “I have never collected any information.”

1 Teacher

2 Hands-on lessons by schools

3 Stories by A-bomb survivors and war veterans

4 Lectures by experts and activists

5 Watching movies and other videos

6 Subscription to books, pamphlets, etc

7 Stories by family members or relatives who experienced the atomic bombings or the war

8 Information from online sources such as the Internet and SNS

9 Other
10 Never received any education

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 N
Total 8.7 5.8 7.7 79 241 6.6 3.1 199 0.2 57.4 1000
Male 9.6 7.4 9.0 7.8  29.1 7.8 3.1 217 04 514 488
Female 7.8 43 6.4 80 193 5.5 3.1 182 - 631 512
18-19 years old 292 125 8.3 83 333 8.3 - 333 - 375 24
20s 20.0 8.5 6.1 6.1 327 9.1 1.2 242 1.2 40.6 165
30s 7.5 32 7.5 8.1 258 5.4 2.7 220 - 559 186
40s 2.4 4.8 9.7 63 242 4.8 29 169 - 599 207
50s 6.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 165 6.0 3.0 145 - 69.0 200
60s 7.8 34 7.8 106 223 7.3 56 212 - 615 179
70s - 59 59 118 176 8.8 - 206 - 647 34
80s and over 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 - - 5
Elementary/junior 14.3 - - 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 7.1 - 571 14
high school
High school 5.7 5.7 4.9 4.1 189 33 33 139 - 672 122
Junior 2.6 2.0 9.2 33 125 6.6 2.0 151 0.7 684 152
college/vocational
school
Undergraduate 11.2 7.7 8.3 94 285 7.7 33 217 02 525 520
school
Graduate school 7.9 3.7 6.8 94 257 5.2 2.6 230 - 560 191
Other 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - - 1
less than 40,000 7.4 3.7 5.6 83 12.0 2.8 1.9 11.1 0.9 68.5 108
TWD
40,000 to 80,000 6.1 5.2 6.6 6.1 19.7 4.4 2.6 157 - 659 229
TWD

80,000 to 120,000 8.3 6.5 6.9 62 221 7.2 25  19.6 04 551 276
TWD

120,000 to 100 60 109 104 313 70 35 244 - 512 201
160,000 TWD

more than 160,000 118 65 81 97 317 102 48 258 - 505 186
TWD
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3.2 XM LFAE

Q1. Your gender
Freqency %

1 Male 490 49.0
2 Female 510 51.0
Total 1000 100

Q2-1. Your age. (Enter a numerical value)
Freqency %

18-19 27 2.7
20s 281 28.1
30s 274 274
40s 203 203
50s 149 149
60s 61 6.1
70s 5 S
Total 1000 100

Q3. What is the highest level of education you
completed?

Fregency %

1 Elementary/junior high school 21 21
2 High school 137 13.7
3 Junior college/vocational school 148 14.8
4 Undergradute school 628 62.8
5 Graduate school 63 63
6 Other 3 03
Total 1000 100

QO6. Please tell me your total household income for
2021 before taxes (will fall/fell), including any
bonuses. (Enter a numerical value)

Freqency %

1 less than 4999999VND 74 74
2 5000000-9999999VND 71 7.1
3 10000000-14999999VND 80 8.0
4 15000000-19999999VND 149 149
520000000-24999999VND 152 152
6 25000000-29999999VND 127 127
7 30000000-34999999VND 142 14.2
8 35000000-39999999VND 44 44
9 40000000-44999999VND 43 43
10 45000000-49999999VND 19 19
11 50000000-99999999VND 72 72
12 more than 100000000VND 27 2.7
Total 1000 100

TR & A ORI R E 2R,

Q2-2. Where do you currently live?

1 Can Tho

2 Da Nang

3 Ha Noi

4 Hai Phong

5 Ho Chi Minh City
6 An Giang

7 Bac Giang

8 Bac Kan

9 Bac Lieu

10 Bac Ninh

11 Ba Ria-Vung Tau
12 Ben Tre

13 Binh Dinh
14 Binh Duong
15 Binh Phuoc
16 Binh Thuan
17 Ca Mau

18 Cao Bang
19 Dak Lak

20 Dak Nong
21 Dien Bien
22 Dong Nai
23 Dong Thap
24 Gia Lai

25 Ha Giang
26 Ha Nam

27 Ha Tinh

28 Hai Duong
29 Hau Giang
30 Hoa Binh
31 Hung Yen
32 Khanh Hoa

Fregency
12
7
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%
1.2
0.7
0.6
0.2
0.8
0.6
0.8
1.0
0.5
1.4
0.4
1.1
0.3
1.4
0.8

20.1
1.2
0.1
1.1
0.3
0.3
0.1
0.3
0.2
1.2
13
0.3
0.6
0.5
3.1
8.7

33 Kien Giang
34 Kon Tum
35 Lai Chau
36 Lam Dong
37 Lang Son
38 Lao Cai

39 Long An

40 Nam Dinh
41 Nghe An

42 Ninh Binh
43 Ninh Thuan
44 Phu Tho

45 Phu Yen

46 Quang Binh
47 Quang Nam
48 Quang Ngai
49 Quang Ninh
50 Quang Tri
51 Soc Trang
52 Son La

53 Tay Ninh
54 Thai Binh
55 Thai Nguyen
56 Thanh Hoa
57 Thua Thien-Hue
58 Tien Giang
59 Tra Vinh

60 Tuyen Quang
61 Vinh Long
62 Vinh Phuc
63 Yen Bai

Fregency
8

4

4

11

10

1

46
13

17

10

%
0.8
0.4
0.4
1.1
1.0
0.1
2.5
24
0.6
1.2
0.4
0.1
0.9
0.8
0.3

17.1

75

2.3
0.3
0.8
1.9
1.9
0.8
0.8
4.6
1.3
0.9
0.2
1.7
0.2
1.0



Q4. What is your current occupation?

1 High status professional (doctor, dentist, lawyer, architect, consultant, psychologist, professor, engineer, etc.)
2 Other professional (teacher, social worker, therapist, etc.)

3 High level business executive (CEO, CFO, COO, President, Executive VP, Senior VP, VP, etc.)
4 Middle manager (supervisor, director, divis ion head, manager, etc.)

5 Small business owner/entrepreneur/shopkeeper
6 White col lar worker (word processor, secretary, typist, clerk, administrative assistant, computer programmer, etc.)
7 Skilled worker (technician, electrician, plumber, carpenter, etc.)

8 Blue collar laborer

9 Civil servant (policeman, postal worker, fireman, sanitation worker, military, etc.)

10 Farmer/fisherman

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

76

1

3.0

35
2.5

11.1
2.8
1.8
39
4.0

48
4.4
2.0

2.7
1.6
66.7

6.2
2.6
1.4
2.7
32
4.0

2

6.1

6.9
53

3.7
7.5
5.1
3.0
8.7
9.8

9.5
6.6
5.4

6.2
4.8

4.8
3.9
7.2
7.0
32
10.1

3

16.7

18.4
15.1

3.7
12.5
17.5
22.7
14.8
23.0
20.0

19.0
5.8
10.1

20.1
222

9.7
17.9
16.1
19.4
16.1
212

4

17.2

18.4
16.1

7.4
8.5
22.6
17.7
26.8
13.1

4.8
3.6
10.8

20.1
38.1

11.0

5.7
17.2
29.6
33.9
19.2

5

31.5

27.6
353

3.7
34.5
38.7
34.5
23.5

9.8

6.6
35.8

38.1
222

13.8
323
41.2
32.8
30.6
26.3

6

8.0

10.4
5.7

7.4
8.9
7.7
8.4
8.1
4.9

42.9
29.2
12.8

1.8
1.6

14.5
17.0
3.6
2.7
32
3.0

7

4.4

1.0
7.6

3.7
5.7
29
4.4
34
6.6
20.0

10.9
9.5

1.9
4.8

11.0
4.8
3.6
22

6.5

59
7.1

55.6
17.1
0.4
0.5

4.8
20.4
5.4

4.5

17.9
7.0
4.7
1.1
32
6.1

3.6

43
29

3.7
0.7
0.7
0.5
6.0
29.5
60.0

4.8
6.6
3.4

32
1.6

6.9
3.5
2.9
1.6
4.8
4.0

3.0

3.7
2.4

1.8
2.6
44
4.7
33

9.5
5.8
4.7

1.6
32
333

4.1
5.2
22
1.1
1.6
3.0

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.2
100.1
100.0

99.9
99.9
100.1
100.2
99.8
99.9

N

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q5. Do you support a particular political party?

1 Communist Party of Vietnam (CPV)
2 I don’t support any party

3 Other
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3
Total 76.7 19.6 0.2
Male 70.6 255 0.2
Female 82,5 139 0.2
18-19 years old 81.5 11.1 -
20s 858 93 04
30s 78.1 19.0 04
40s 70.9 26.1 -
50s 68.5 28.9 -
60s 65.6 31.1 -
70s 80.0 - -
Elementary/junior high school 66.7 23.8 -
High school 759 153 0.7
Junior college/vocational school 73.0 243 -
Undergraduate school 782 193 0.2
Graduate school 76.2 19.0 -
Other 66.7 33.3 -
less than 9999999VND 76.6 145 14
10000000-19999999VND 75.1 223 -
20000000-29999999VND 828 14.0 i,
30000000-39999999VND 753 22.0 -
40000000-49999999VND 71.0 27.4 -
more than 50000000VND 69.7 273 -

999

3.5

3.7
33

7.4
4.6
2.6
3.0
2.7
33
20.0

9.5
8.0
2.7

2.4
4.8

7.6
2.6
32
2.7
1.6
3.0

Total

100.0

100.0
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99

77



Q7. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Nuclear disarmament contributes to international
security.

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 11.6 39 6.6 167 302 31.0 100.0 1000
Male 151 29 53 127 27.6 365 100.1 490
Female 82 49 78 206 327 257 999 510
18-19 years old 18.5 148 11.1 222 222 11.1 999 27
20s 174 50 11.0 249 256 160 999 281
30s 9.5 44 73 175 27.0 343 1000 274
40s 89 34 3.0 9.9 36.0 389 100.1 203
50s 74 07 40 101 362 41.6 100.0 149
60s 9.8 - - 131 344 426 999 61
70s 20.0 20.0 - - 40.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 19.0 143 95 143 190 238 999 21
High school 117 36 6.6 182 350 248 999 137
Junior college/vocational school 81 54 101 162 297 304 999 148
Undergraduate school 11.1 37 54 166 304 328 1000 628
Graduate school 20.6 - 95 159 222 317 999 63
Other 333 - - 333 333 - 999 3
less than 9999999VND 16.6 55 124 193 228 234 1000 145
10000000-19999999VND 114 44 35 157 26.6 384 1000 229
20000000-29999999VND 75 32 82 140 358 312 999 279
30000000-39999999VND 102 32 32 156 37.6 30.1 999 186
40000000-49999999VND 113 48 32 177 323 306 999 62
more than 50000000VND 192 3.0 9.1 242 182 263 100.0 99
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Q8. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Nuclear disarmament contributes to your nation’s
security.

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 84 30 63 192 31.3 31.8 100.0 1000
Male 100 24 59 151 304 36.1 999 490
Female 69 35 67 231 322 27.6 1000 510
18-19 years old 185 3.7 185 29.6 222 74 999 27
20s 11.7 53 96 281 246 206 999 281
30s 80 33 58 193 314 321 999 274
40s 64 1.5 39 103 345 433 999 203
50s 4.7 - 34 154 369 39.6 100.0 149
60s 66 16 16 13.1 410 36.1 100.0 61
70s - 20.0 20.0 - 40.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 48 48 143 143 381 23.8 100.1 21
High school 88 44 6.6 212 358 234 1002 137
Junior college/vocational school 7.4 3.4 8.1 25.0 291 27.0 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 81 27 53 175 312 352 100.0 628
Graduate school 143 16 63 206 254 317 999 63
Other - - 66.7 - 333 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 13.8 48 69 214 290 24.1 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 83 48 44 153 323 349 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 50 29 75 183 315 34.8 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 6.5 - 54 172 355 355 100.1 186
40000000-49999999VND 9.7 32 48 194 323 30.6 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 131 20 91 313 232 212 999 99
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Q9. Do you approve or disapprove of internationally promoting nuclear disarmament?

1 Approve
2 Disapprove
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 859 6.8 7.3 100.0 1000
Male 884 6.5 5.1 100.0 490
Female 835 7.1 94 100.0 510
18-19 years old 704 11.1 185 100.0 27
20s 80.4 8.9 10.7 100.0 281
30s 854 8.8 5.8 100.0 274
40s 88.7 54 59 100.0 203
50s 913 2.7 6.0 100.0 149
60s 967 16 1.6 999 61
70s 100.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 76.2 9.5 14.3 100.0 21
High school 81.8 5.8 12.4 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 84.5 7.4 8.1 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 87.9 6.8 5.3 100.0 628
Graduate school 84.1 63 95 999 63
Other 333 - 66.7 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 772 103 124 99.9 145
10000000-19999999VND 89.5 4.8 5.7 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 83.5 6.8 9.7 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 91.9 43 3.8 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 855 113 3.2 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 859 8.1 6.1 100.1 99
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Q10. What kind of effects or reasons do you think would make people agree nuclear disarmament?

1 It will make the international community safer.

2 The deterrent effect of nuclear weapons on military conflict is unreliable.

3 There is no need to worry that nuclear weapons will be used by someone else.
4 Nuclear weapons should not exist for moral reasons.

5 Other
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 999 Total N
Total 509 12.0 10.8 244 0.3 1.6 100.0 1000
Male 51.8 14.1 100 222 0.4 1.4 999 490
Female 50.0 10.0 11.6 265 0.2 1.8 100.1 510
18-19 years old 444 11.1 3.7 333 - 74 999 27
20s 445 157 12.8 238 0.7 2.5 100.0 281
30s 46.0 113 135 274 - 1.8 100.0 274
40s 517 11.8 99 26.1 - 0.5 100.0 203
50s 644 81 74 188 0.7 0.7 100.1 149
60s 70.5 9.8 33 164 - - 100.0 61
70s 40.0 - 20.0 40.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 52.4 143 - 238 - 9.5 100.0 21
High school 577 73 51 2438 - 5.1 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 372 122 169 32.4 - 1.4 100.1 148
Undergraduate school 522 12,6 11.1 23.1 0.5 0.5 100.0 628
Graduate school 55.6 159 95 159 - 3.2 100.1 63
Other 333 - - 667 - - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 49.0 152 41 269 0.7 4.1 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 472 10.0 140 27.1 - 1.7 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 548 10.8 11.1 22.6 - 0.7 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 554 129 97 199 0.5 1.6 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 419 129 9.7 339 1.6 - 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 485 13.1 152 222 - 1.0 100.0 99
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Q11. What kind of effects or reasons do you think would make people disagree nuclear disarmament?

1 It is safer to have nuclear weapons.

2 The deterrent effect of nuclear weapons on military conflict is credible.

3 There would be no change with or without nuclear weapons.

4 Possession of nuclear weapons will improve the international status of the nation.
5 Other

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 999 Total N
Total 16.7 276 132 352 0.2 7.1 100.0 1000
Male 17.6 245 120 40.6 - 5.3 100.0 490
Female 159 30.6 143 30.0 0.4 8.8 100.0 510
18-19 years old 148 259 3.7 407 - 148 999 27
20s 16.4 327 10.7 345 - 5.7 100.0 281
30s 11.7 29.6 128 39.1 0.4 6.6 1002 274
40s 143 251 20.7 335 - 6.4 100.0 203
50s 275 228 87 289 0.7 114 100.0 149
60s 246 164 13.1 41.0 - 4.9 100.0 61
70s - 20.0 60.0 20.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 429 48 95 333 - 9.5 100.0 21
High school 102 299 88 38.0 0.7 124 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 149 230 223 30.4 - 9.5 100.1 148
Undergraduate school 18.0 29.0 12.1 357 - 5.3 100.1 628
Graduate school 143 28.6 12.7 349 1.6 7.9 100.0 63
Other - - 333 66.7 - - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 22.1 248 179 255 - 9.7 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 144 266 144 358 0.4 83 999 229
20000000-29999999VND 14.0 305 133 344 - 7.9 100.1 279
30000000-39999999VND 16.1 296 86 39.8 - 59 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 226 274 48 419 - 32 999 62
more than 50000000VND 192 222 172 374 1.0 3.0 100.0 99
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Q12. If you were the supreme authority of a nation, and every nation in the world was a nuclear power, would you agree that
nuclear disarmament should be promoted?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 77 34 89 180 31.1 309 100.0 1000
Male 94 35 82 127 294 369 100.1 490
Female 61 33 96 231 327 251 999 510
18-19 years old 11.1 148 185 333 148 74 999 27
20s 1.7 68 153 242 238 181 999 281
30s 66 15 84 20.1 288 347 100.1 274
40s 64 15 3.0 148 389 355 1001 203
50s 34 27 6.7 8.7 349 43.6 100.0 149
60s 6.6 - 33 82 443 377 100.1 61
70s 20.0 - - - 60.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 238 48 143 48 238 28.6 100.1 21
High school 66 73 95 219 336 212 1001 137
Junior college/vocational school 81 14 108 223 284 29.1 100.1 148
Undergraduate school 62 30 73 164 326 344 999 628
Graduate school 190 32 159 175 206 23.8 100.0 63
Other - - 333 66.7 - - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 124 69 138 172 255 241 999 145
10000000-19999999VND 96 31 92 157 293 332 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 50 22 79 186 351 312 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 43 22 59 215 344 31.7 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 81 32 65 9.7 355 37.1 100.1 62
more than 50000000VND 10.1 51 11.1 212 232 293 100.0 99
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Q13. If you were the supreme authority of a nation, and your nation was the only nuclear power in the world, would you agree
with the opinion that nuclear disarmament should be promoted?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 70 62 89 17.6 335 26.8 100.0 1000
Male 88 63 92 127 359 27.1 100.0 490
Female 53 6.1 86 224 312 265 100.1 510
18-19 years old 148 148 259 185 148 11.1 999 27
20s 82 107 160 249 260 142 100.0 281
30s 77 44 62 212 310 29.6 100.1 274
40s 54 39 44 84 433 345 999 203
50s 34 40 54 121 39,6 356 100.1 149
60s 82 33 49 131 377 328 100.0 61
70s 20.0 - - - 60.0 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 190 48 95 9.5 381 19.0 999 21
High school 58 73 73 219 380 19.7 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 68 95 122 162 29.1 264 1002 148
Undergraduate school 59 54 81 167 344 295 100.0 628
Graduate school 159 48 11.1 238 23.8 20.6 100.0 63
Other 333 - 333 - 333 - 999 3
less than 9999999VND 13.1 62 124 214 27.6 193 1000 145
10000000-19999999VND 57 87 57 153 341 306 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 39 47 93 179 369 272 999 279
30000000-39999999VND 54 54 81 188 333 29.0 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 65 48 113 9.7 355 323 100.1 62
more than 50000000VND 13.1 7.1 101 192 303 20.2 100.0 99
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Q14. Please select all countries that are considered to have a high priority for nuclear disarmament. If there are none, please
select “No nation should proceed.”

1 The United States 7 India
2 Russia 8 Pakistan
3 United Kingdom 9 North Korea
4 France 10 Other
5 China 11 No nation should proceed.
6 Israel

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 N
Total 694 61.8 309 28.0 579 326 251 28.6 553 1.0 6.9 1000
Male 749 712 37.6 353 622 369 312 327 663 1.6 6.1 490
Female 64.1 527 245 21.0 537 284 192 247 447 04 7.6 510
18-19 years old 519 259 37 148 333 185 74 148 407 3.7 148 27
20s 63.7 523 224 167 466 23.1 142 203 516 04 7.8 281
30s 69.0 650 31.0 31.8 61.7 358 259 3211 569 04 77 274
40s 749 67.5 355 325 631 340 246 28.1 586 1.0 49 203
50s 71.1 664 383 322 644 383 376 33.6 544 27 8.1 149
60s 82.0 77.0 459 410 689 459 475 443 623 1.6 - 61
70s 80.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 80.0 80.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 - - 5
Elementary/junior high school 66.7 429 238 238 429 238 238 19.0 333 - 9.5 21
High school 60.6 562 219 19.0 555 212 197 19.0 620 22 5.8 137
Junior college/vocational school 63.5 60.8 277 23.0 581 29.1 19.6 257 459 - 115 148
Undergraduate school 732 643 346 31.8 59.7 36.1 282 322 576 0.8 59 628
Graduate school 68.3 603 254 238 524 349 206 254 476 32 4.8 63
Other - - - - - - - - 333 - 66.7 3
less than 9999999VND 559 441 255 234 476 207 179 159 441 14 9.7 145
10000000-19999999VND 712 659 30.1 288 624 380 275 341 603 13 7.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 71.0 66.7 355 308 584 36.6 258 297 53.0 04 6.5 279
30000000-39999999VND 758 634 30.1 269 565 29.6 242 28.0 58.6 - 59 186
40000000-49999999VND 758 59.7 355 323 694 403 306 37.1 613 1.6 4.8 62
more than 50000000VND 64.6 62.6 263 242 566 273 263 273 566 3.0 7.1 99
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Q15. Please select all items that you think contribute to nuclear disarmament. If no, please select "None.”

1 Nuclear Non-proliferation Treaty (NPT)
2 Treaty on Nuclear Weapons Prohibition (TPNW)
3 International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA)

4 The United Nations
5 The United States
6 European Union

7 United Kingdom

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

86

57.8

64.5
51.4

37.0
50.5
58.0
60.6
66.4
65.6
100.0

42.9
54.0
56.8

59.9
524
66.7

434
66.4
584
55.9
59.7
59.6

59.7

64.7
54.9

40.7
52.7
59.9
66.0
63.8
67.2
80.0

28.6
56.9
54.7

62.6
58.7
66.7

47.6
65.9
62.0
57.0
61.3
60.6

39.6

449
34.5

259
32.0
36.5
433
47.0
60.7
80.0

9.5
38.7
41.9

40.3
41.3

283
46.7
40.1
40.3
452
333

47.1

54.1
40.4

222
39.9
46.0
50.7
57.0
59.0
60.0

333
41.6
439

49.5
47.6
333

34.5
50.7
49.8
46.8
59.7
424

17.6

20.0
15.3

7.4
13.5
14.6
20.2
24.8
279
20.0

14.3
14.6
9.5

19.6
254

14.5
16.6
21.5
17.7
14.5
15.2

8 China
9 Russia

10 Japan

14 Vietnam
15 Other

16 None

6 7

28.4 8.1
28.2 8.4
28.6 7.8
22.2 7.4
23.1 6.4
24.5 4.4
38.9 9.9
28.2  10.1
41.0 230
19.0 9.5
32.8 5.8
31.1 6.8
27.2 8.9
28.6 7.9
25.5 9.0
31.0 7.4
30.1 7.9
30.1 8.1
27.4 8.1
19.2 9.1

12.9

14.1
11.8

3.7
7.8
9.9
16.3
18.1
29.5
20.0

4.8
8.8
10.8

13.5
23.8

15.2
10.5
16.5
11.3

8.1
11.1

13.2

15.3
11.2

7.4
9.3
9.9
16.7
18.8
23.0
20.0

19.0
8.0
10.8

14.5
15.9

13.8
11.4
15.4
14.0

8.1
12.1

10

10.6

13.1
8.2

3.7
7.8
6.2
11.3
18.1
24.6
20.0

9.5
44
8.8

12.6
9.5

13.1
79
12.5
9.1
12.9
9.1

14

14.9

15.1
14.7

18.5
10.7
13.9
18.2
18.8
16.4
20.0

14.3
8.0
10.8

16.9
20.6

16.6
13.1
16.5
12.9
242
10.1

0.1

0.2

16

13.0

9.6
16.3

259
15.3
13.9
10.3
11.4

6.6

28.6
16.1
14.9

11.6
11.1

15.2
13.1
11.8

9.7
11.3
20.2

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q16. When the threat of nuclear weapons exists, do you think the possession of nuclear weapons increase the security of the

nation?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

11.2

13.3
9.2

18.5
9.3
11.7
13.8
8.7
13.1

28.6
6.6
10.8

10.7
20.6
333

13.8
12.7
79
12.4
9.7
12.1

12.3

13.9
10.8

7.4
13.2
13.9
11.8

7.4
14.8
40.0

10.9
15.5

12.1
12.7
333

12.4
10.5
14.0
10.2
14.5
14.1

11.0
15.1

11.1
13.9
13.5
12.3
12.1
11.5
40.0

4.8
12.4
15.5

13.2
11.1

15.2
14.0
12.5
11.3
11.3
14.1

3255

31.8
33.1

44.4
40.2
332
24.1
28.9
26.2
20.0

429
40.9
28.4

31.1
36.5

26.9
30.6
35.1
28.5
38.7
414

20.5

19.4
21.6

14.8
14.9
19.7
27.6
24.8
19.7

19.0
22.6
20.3

20.9
12.7
33.3

19.3
21.4
20.8
28.0
11.3
11.1

10.4

10.6
10.2

3.7
8.5
8.0
10.3
18.1
14.8

4.8
6.6
9.5

12.1
6.3

12.4
10.9
9.7
9.7
14.5
7.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.0

99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q17. When non-nuclear threats exist, do you think the possession of nuclear weapons increase the security of the nation?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 99 122 156 31.7 20.8 9.8 100.0 1000
Male 104 143 169 306 18.0 9.8 100.0 490
Female 94 102 143 327 235 98 999 510
18-19 years old 14.8 - 74 444 222 11.1 999 27
20s 85 107 185 37.0 185 6.8 100.0 281
30s 99 153 135 343 20.1 6.9 100.0 274
40s 148 128 172 21.7 227 108 100.0 203
50s 47 107 148 289 235 174 1000 149
60s 9.8 13.1 11.5 295 21.3 14.8 100.0 61
70s 20.0 - 20.0 40.0 20.0 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 190 95 95 429 143 4.8 100.0 21
High school 6.6 109 182 372 212 5.8 999 137
Junior college/vocational school 122 135 149 277 223 9.5 100.1 148
Undergraduate school 88 12.7 156 309 213 10.7 100.0 628
Graduate school 206 63 143 349 127 11.1 999 63
Other - 333 - - 333 333 999 3
less than 9999999VND 11.0 103 16.6 33.8 145 13.8 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 114 109 179 279 223 9.6 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 72 133 133 341 237 8.6 100.2 279
30000000-39999999VND 10.2 108 17.7 269 21.5 129 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 8.1 194 113 29.0 242 8.1 100.1 62
more than 50000000VND 13.1 13.1 141 414 152 3.0 99.9 99
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Q18. Do you think that alliances with a nuclear power to counter nuclear threats enhance national security?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

13.5

15.1
12.0

222

7.8
16.4
18.7

8.7
16.4
20.0

23.8
9.5
11.5

13.7
222

13.8
14.8
14.0
12.4

6.5
15.2

12.7

14.5
11.0

14.8
11.0
15.0
14.3
10.1
11.5

4.8
18.2
14.2

11.6
9.5
333

13.1
14.4
11.1
12.9
19.4

8.1

15.5

13.5
17.5

7.4
19.9
15.7
11.8
16.8

6.6
20.0

14.3
13.1
18.9

15.8
11.1

15.9
16.2
12.9
13.4
242
19.2

30.1

30.0
30.2

333
36.7
29.6
24.1
255
32.8
20.0

38.1
32.1
25.7

30.1
34.9

26.9
28.4
33.7
28.0
242
36.4

20.1

19.0
21.2

14.8
18.5
17.5
18.7
29.5
21.3
40.0

9.5
21.2
20.9

20.4
14.3
66.7

20.7
21.0
20.4
23.1
17.7
12.1

8.1

8.0
8.2

7.4
6.0
5.8
12.3
9.4
11.5

9.5
5.8
8.8

8.4
7.9

9.7
52
79
10.2
8.1
9.1

Total

100.0

100.1
100.1

99.9
99.9
100.0
99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99

89



Q19. Do you think that alliances with nuclear powers to counter non-nuclear threats enhance national security?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 12.1 157 173 286 175 8.8 100.0 1000
Male 143 18.0 16.7 263 165 82 100.0 490
Female 10.0 135 17.8 308 184 94 999 510
18-19 years old 148 11.1 148 259 259 74 999 27
20s 78 149 189 367 146 7.1 100.0 281
30s 124 19.0 150 325 16.1 5.1 100.1 274
40s 192 138 207 172 197 94 1000 203
50s 6.7 12.8 181 248 215 16.1 100.0 149
60s 18.0 19.7 82 23.0 164 148 100.1 61
70s 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 190 95 238 333 9.5 48 999 21
High school 9.5 16.1 153 33.6 204 51 1000 137
Junior college/vocational school 122 155 17.6 284 155 10.8 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 11.6 162 17.7 275 175 94 999 628
Graduate school 20.6 11.1 159 286 159 7.9 100.0 63
Other - 333 - - 66.7 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 103 11.7 193 276 22.1 9.0 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 127 192 157 288 183 52 999 229
20000000-29999999VND 11.8 158 179 272 17.6 9.7 1000 279
30000000-39999999VND 11.8 14.0 17.7 274 167 124 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 9.7 194 16.1 30.6 145 9.7 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 162 14.1 162 343 121 7.1 100.0 99
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Q20. Since opened for signature of the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty (NPT) in 1968, are there any reasons that can be
considered appropriate for a nation to possess nuclear weapons? Please select all the reasons that you think are appropriate. If no,
please select ""No appropriate reason.”

1 When a nation is under nuclear threat.

2 When a nation is under military threats.

3 To prepare for future threats.

4 To avoid being swayed by the convenience of great powers.

5 The more nuclear powers there are, the more difficult it will be to start a war.

6 Expansion of military power is a right of sovereign states.

7 The NPT is unequal because only the U.S., United Kingdom, France, Russia, and China are not banned from possessing nuclear
weapons.

8 If you are not a signatory to the NPT (or have withdrawn), there is no legal basis to make it illegal.

9 There is no significant difference between nuclear weapons and other military weapons.

10 Other
11 There is no reason to justify the possession of nuclear weapons.
999 Don't know/Refused
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 999 N
Total 37.1 31.7 288 263 215 241 317 155 59 19.7 4.8 1000
Male 38.6 306 298 288 21.8 227 333 173 63 21.4 4.7 488
Female 357 327 278 239 212 255 302 137 55 18.0 49 512
18-19 years old 222 259 370 222 11.1 11.1 185 11.1 74 148 148 24
20s 413 352 306 256 174 238 299 89 638 12.5 57 165
30s 369 30.7 281 226 204 215 321 120 26 22.3 4.0 186
40s 320 33.0 256 276 241 241 360 187 64 21.7 39 207
50s 39.6 302 275 289 255 268 295 221 94 28.2 4.0 200
60s 36.1 23.0 344 393 311 36.1 36.1 361 6.6 16.4 33 179
70s 40.0 20.0 20.0 - 200 200 200 200 - 20.0 20.0 34
5
Elementary/junior high school 238 19.0 238 143 48 48 286 19.0 - 143 19.0
High school 358 263 263 226 197 204 263 66 5.1 19.0 13.1 14
Junior college/vocational school 257 264 223 223 149 196 345 155 6.1 23.0 4.1 122
Undergraduate school 40.0 350 307 296 247 258 338 182 64 20.5 25 152
Graduate school 444 286 31.7 159 143 333 190 79 48 7.9 48 520
Other - - 333 - 333 - - - - - 333 191
1
less than 9999999VND 36.6 303 317 207 207 179 303 179 83 13.8 9.7
10000000-19999999VND 349 354 279 249 210 179 328 122 6.6 21.8 7.0 108
20000000-29999999VND 38.0 319 272 276 237 294 351 183 75 21.5 25 229
30000000-39999999VND 344 280 312 328 247 306 290 177 38 19.4 1.6 276
40000000-49999999VND 452 258 323 355 210 258 306 8.1 16.1 6.5 201
more than 50000000VND 404 354 242 162 121 192 273 121 4.0 21.2 40 186
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Q21. Do you think that there are situations in which a nuclear attack is justified? If so, under what circumstances do you think
the use of nuclear weapons would be justified? Please choose all the situations that you think are acceptable from the following
options. If not, please choose ""No situation justifies it.

1 When a nuclear attack is more effective than an attack with conventional weapons.

2 When the use of nuclear weapons is result in fewer casualties for the country.

3 When there is no risk of moral condemnation by the use of nuclear weapons.

4 When the country is attacked by conventional weapons.

5 When your country is attacked by terrorism.

6 When your country is attacked by a nuclear weapon.

7 When an allied country is attacked by conventional weapons.

8 When an allied country is attacked by terrorism.

9 When an allied country is attacked by nuclear weapons.

10 Other
11 No justifiable situation.
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 999 N
Total 224 219 168 141 17.6 36.6 113 9.0 128 0.1 31.1 3.7 1000
Male 212 18.6 159 112 139 38,6 100 86 157 02 343 33 490
Female 235 251 17.6 169 212 347 125 9.4 10.0 - 280 4.1 510
18-19 years old 222 185 185 185 148 40.7 74 37 148 - 222 111 27
20s 28.5 242 146 125 17.8 33.8 96 89 103 04 238 53 281
30s 164 13.1 16.1 128 19.0 36.5 99 84 10.6 - 387 1.5 274
40s 163 246 143 158 167 36.0 138 103 133 - 360 39 203
50s 275 275 208 174 168 389 114 87 134 - 309 2.7 149
60s 31.1 279 295 115 18.0 443 197 115 31.1 - 197 33 61
70s - 40.0 - 200 - 40.0 - - - - 200 20.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 143 143 438 - 9.5 429 - 95 19.0 - 143 19.0 21
High school 24.1 17.5 139 80 102 343 5.8 73 168 0.7 292 88 137
Junior college/vocational school 142 21.6 149 115 122 392 10.1 6.8 13.5 - 318 2.0 148
Undergraduate school 232 239 185 164 209 36.8 132 102 123 - 334 22 628
Graduate school 302 143 159 159 159 333 11.1 63 63 - 159 6.3 63
Other 66.7 33.3 - - 333 - - - - - 333 - 3
less than 9999999VND 352 234 172 145 145 317 138 124 145 - 207 7.6 145
10000000-19999999VND 19.2 21.0 157 13.1 140 384 70 6.6 18.8 - 349 4.8 229
20000000-29999999VND 21.5 244 186 161 204 384 172 100 11.1 04 30.1 32 279
30000000-39999999VND 199 22.0 204 183 22,6 387 113 11.8 9.7 - 323 1.1 186
40000000-49999999VND 194 145 129 8.1 145 30.6 4.8 1.6 9.7 - 435 32 62
more than 50000000VND 202 192 9.1 6.1 152 343 5.1 6.1 9.1 - 303 2.0 99
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Q22. As you may know, the United States dropped atomic bombs on Hiroshima and Nagasaki in August 1945 near the end of
World War II. Looking back, would you say you approve or disapprove of using the atomic bomb on Japanese cities in 1945?

1 Approve
2 Disapprove
999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 22.1 683 9.6 100.0 1000
Male 19.0 733 7.8 100.1 490
Female 25.1 63.5 114 100.0 510
18-19 years old 29.6 48.1 222 999 27
20s 185 712 103 100.0 281
30s 190 73.0 8.0 1000 274
40s 227 655 11.8 1000 203
50s 248 664 87 999 149
60s 410 557 33 1000 61
70s 20.0 80.0 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 190 619 19.0 999 21
High school 16.8 642 19.0 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 209 655 135 999 148
Undergraduate school 232 70.2 6.5 999 628
Graduate school 254 683 6.3 100.0 63
Other 333 333 333 999 3
less than 9999999VND 317 53.1 152 1000 145
10000000-19999999VND 148 773 7.9 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 240 645 11.5 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 226 699 7.5 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 145 823 3.2 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 232 68.7 8.1 100.0 99
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Q23. Do you think your country should sign the Treaty on the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons which opened for signature in
2017?

1 Should sign
2 No need to sign

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 849 6.5 8.6 100.0 1000
Male 847 7.6 7.8 100.1 490
Female 85.1 55 94 100.0 510
18-19 years old 74.1 11.1 14.8 100.0 27
20s 794 7.5 13.2 100.1 281
30s 88.0 6.2 58 100.0 274
40s 83.7 7.9 84 100.0 203
50s 919 2.7 54 100.0 149
60s 869 6.6 6.6 100.1 61
70s 100.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 57.1 23.8 19.0 99.9 21
High school 79.6 58 14.6 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 79.7 10.8 9.5 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 88.9 5.1 6.1 100.1 628
Graduate school 794 63 143 100.0 63
Other 66.7 - 333 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 69.0 13.1 179 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 86.5 5.7 7.9 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 87.5 5.4 7.2 100.1 279
30000000-39999999VND 91.4 38 4.8 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 88.7 6.5 4.8 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 2.8 7.1 10.1 100.0 99
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Q24. When the U.N. conference adopted the treaty banning nuclear weapons (TPNW) in 2017, the delegations of the United
States, United Kingdom and France all mentioned in a joint statement that they “do not intend to sign, ratify or ever become
party to

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 134 162 209 240 168 87 100.0 1000
Male 178 19.0 188 22.0 155 6.9 100.0 490
Female 92 135 229 259 180 104 999 510
18-19 years old 259 148 222 296 7.4 - 999 27
20s 114 160 292 263 121 5.0 100.0 281
30s 146 179 193 237 175 69 999 274
40s 148 128 17.7 202 232 11.3 100.0 203
50s 10.7 16.8 148 255 174 148 100.0 149
60s 148 164 148 213 18.0 14.8 100.1 61
70s - 60.0 200 20.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 238 95 333 95 238 - 999 21
High school 88 175 219 285 175 58 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 95 142 243 250 162 10.8 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 135 172 202 225 174 92 1000 628
Graduate school 286 95 143 302 95 79 100.0 63
Other - 333 - 66.7 - - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 152 186 221 228 13.1 83 100.1 145
10000000-19999999VND 92 188 214 271 144 92 1001 229
20000000-29999999VND 13.6 125 204 226 226 82 999 279
30000000-39999999VND 11.8 16.1 215 215 167 124 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 258 113 194 161 194 8.1 100.1 62
more than 50000000VND 152 202 192 323 101 3.0 100.0 99
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Q25. Do you support your country's decision to acquire nuclear weapons?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat not support
4 Somewhat support

5 Support

6 Strongly support

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

96

18.2

239
12.7

14.8
10.7
22.3
232
15.4
27.9

19.0
10.9
18.2

18.5
31.7

16.6
17.9
16.1
18.3
242
232

229

239
22.0

7.4
24.9
23.0
222
24.8
14.8
60.0

23.8
24.8
23.6

22.8
17.5
33.3

17.9
29.3
18.6
24.7
29.0
20.2

19.5

16.5
224

14.8
235
19.7
16.7
16.8
19.7

23.8
19.7
16.9

19.1
27.0
333

17.2
21.0
229
17.2

6.5
222

18.6
18.4

333
26.0
20.1
10.8
12.8

8.2
40.0

19.0
20.4
19.6

18.5
12.7

18.6
17.9
17.9
15.6
22.6
242

10.4
15.1

14.8
8.5
9.5

15.8

22.1

14.8

14.3
16.1
10.8

13.1
79

17.2
79
15.4
15.6
9.7
7.1

8.1

6.7
9.4

14.8
6.4
5.5

11.3
8.1

14.8

8.0
10.8

8.1
32
333

12.4
6.1
9.0
8.6
8.1
3.0

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.2
100.0

99.9
99.9
99.9

100.1
100.0
99.9

99.9
100.1
99.9
100.0
100.1
99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q26. Do you support abolition of nuclear weapons?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat not support
4 Somewhat support

5 Support

6 Strongly support

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

3.8

35
4.1

259
6.0
22
2.5
0.7
33

14.3
8.0
34

22
6.3
333

11.0
22
22
1.6
4.8
5.1

3.5

4.1
2.9

3.7
5.3
1.1
3.4
4.0
3.3
20.0

9.5
22
3.4

3.2
7.9

6.2
3.1
2.2
2.2
6.5
5.1

7.7

8.6
6.9

14.8
11.0
9.5
3.0
4.7
33
20.0

14.3
5.8
14.2

59
11.1
333

11.7
5.7
79
4.8
6.5

12.1

20.5

16.7
24.1

222
29.2
16.1
18.2
18.1
14.8

14.3
26.3
16.2

20.2
222
33.3

22.8
21.8
19.7
19.9
12.9
222

29.3

26.3
322

18.5
26.0
32.8
26.1
33.6
34.4
20.0

23.8
33.6
25.0

30.3
23.8

22.1
30.1
323
333
27.4
232

40.8
29.8

14.8
22.4
383
46.8
389
41.0
40.0

23.8
24.1
37.8

38.2
28.6

26.2
37.1
35.8
382
41.9
323

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99

97



Q27. Do you think that nuclear abolition is feasible?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

98

6.6

7.8
55

222
8.9
5.1
2.5
8.1
4.9

20.0

9.5
5.8
8.1

5.7
11.1
333

12.4
79
5.0
2.7
9.7
5.1

12.3

17.1
7.6

3.7
16.0
10.2

9.4
16.1

9.8

14.3
13.1
10.1

12.3
15.9

11.7
12.2
12.2

9.7
22.6
12.1

16.5

17.1
15.9

222
23.8
15.0
12.8
12.1
11.5

14.3
19.7
16.2

15.8
17.5
333

214
10.9
17.2
14.0
16.1
253

23.5

21.0
259

259
253
24.1
21.7
21.5
21.3
40.0

23.8
26.3
18.9

24.0
23.8

14.5
26.6
24.0
26.9
19.4
242

24.7

229
26.5

18.5
16.0
27.0
31.0
28.2
26.2
40.0

23.8
204
243

26.1
20.6
333

20.7
26.2
25.8
27.4
22.6
20.2

16.4

14.1
18.6

7.4
10.0
18.6
22.7
14.1
26.2

14.3
14.6
22.3

16.1
11.1

19.3
16.2
15.8
19.4

9.7
13.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1

99.9
100.0

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q28. Do you support abolition of nuclear energy (complete disposal of nuclear power generation)?

1 Not support at all

2 Not support

3 Somewhat unsupportive
4 Somewhat supportive

5 Support

6 Strongly support

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

8.2

12.0
4.5

11.1
8.9
7.3
7.9
9.4
4.9

20.0

4.8
5.8
8.1

8.3
12.7
333

13.1
9.2
6.1
6.5
8.1
8.1

10.9

15.1
6.9

7.4
9.6
12.8
8.9
12.1
11.5
40.0

8.0
10.1

12.1
11.1

7.6
8.7
12.2
9.7
16.1
16.2

17.6

19.4
15.9

18.5
26.0
14.6
12.3
13.4
19.7
20.0

28.6
24.1
18.9

15.0
20.6
66.7

20.0
22.7
17.9

8.1
16.1
20.2

234

21.4
253

40.7
26.0
24.5
19.7
20.1
19.7
20.0

23.8
24.8
21.6

24.2
17.5

24.8
24.0
20.8
26.9
21.0
222

229

17.1
28.4

18.5
16.7
24.8
28.6
24.8
23.0

28.6
20.4
19.6

23.6
28.6

22.1
18.8
25.1
253
242
222

17.0

14.9
19.0

3.7
12.8
16.1
22.7
20.1
21.3

14.3
16.8
21.6

16.9
9.5

12.4
16.6
17.9
23.7
14.5
11.1

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.1

99.9
100.1
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.2
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99

99



Q29. Do you think that abolition of nuclear energy is feasible?

1 Strongly disagree
2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree
4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

100

9.0

12.0
6.1

7.4
11.7
8.4
5.9
10.7
4.9
20.0

4.8
6.6
8.8

9.4
12.7

10.3
79
8.2
5.9

19.4

11.1

16.2

22.4
10.2

7.4
18.5
16.1
13.8
16.8
14.8
40.0

14.3
16.1
12.8

16.6
20.6
33.3

17.2
17.5
16.5
15.1
16.1
13.1

16.0

18.4
13.7

18.5
19.6
14.2
12.8
13.4
23.0
20.0

28.6
19.7
14.9

15.3
11.1
66.7

17.2
14.8
15.4
13.4
21.0
20.2

233

18.6
27.8

444
26.7
24.5
19.2
19.5
18.0

14.3
19.7
22.3

24.5
254

24.1
22.7
21.5
26.3
14.5
283

222

18.4
259

14.8
17.1
252
26.6
235
18.0
20.0

23.8
27.0
223

21.2
222

17.2
24.5
233
23.1
22.6
19.2

13.3

10.2
16.3

7.4
6.4
11.7
21.7
16.1
21.3

14.3
10.9
18.9

13.1
7.9

13.8
12.7
15.1
16.1
6.5
8.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0

100.1
99.9
100.0

99.8
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q30. To what extent do you worry about nuclear accident?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

22
1.6

7.4
39
0.7
1.0
0.7
1.6

4.8
0.7
34

1.3
6.3

4.8
0.9
1.4
0.5
1.6
4.0

2.7

3.1
2.4

7.4
3.6
1.8
2.5
1.3
49

2.9
2.7

2.5
4.8

3.4
2.2
2.5
2.7

8.1

9.2
7.1

18.5
11.7
4.7
59
10.1
4.9

14.3
10.9
9.5

7.0
79

13.1
83
5.4
8.6
6.5
8.1

24.1

233
24.9

29.6
23.5
24.1
20.2
27.5
29.5
20.0

28.6
24.1
26.4

232
222
100.0

20.0
24.5
26.5
242
21.0
24.2

25.7

249
26.5

14.8
23.1
23.0
3255
26.2
29.5
40.0

23.8
26.3
23.6

27.4
14.3

30.3
23.1
25.8
28.5
22.6
21.2

37.5

37.3
37.6

222
342
45.6
37.9
342
29.5
40.0

28.6
35.0
34.5

385
44.4

28.3
41.0
384
355
48.4
37.4

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
99.9
100.0
100.0
99.9
100.0

100.1
99.9
100.1

99.9
99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99

101



Q31. The IAEA has categorized four potential nuclear security risks: the theft of a nuclear weapon; the acquisition of nuclear
materials for the construction of nuclear explosive devices; the malicious use of radioactive sources — including in so-called

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much

4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 26 24 81 207 31.1 351 100.0 1000
Male 24 31 88 196 29.8 363 100.0 490
Female 27 1.8 7.5 21.8 324 339 100.1 510
18-19 years old 148 74 11.1 185 29.6 185 99.9 27
20s 53 3.6 100 228 235 349 100.1 281
30s 1.1 18 6.6 204 296 405 1000 274
40s 1.0 3.0 69 187 350 355 100.1 203
50s 07 07 87 235 362 302 1000 149
60s 1.6 - 66 131 475 31.1 999 61
70s - - 200 200 400 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 9.5 - 95 238 238 333 999 21
High school 36 29 73 175 270 41.6 999 137
Junior college/vocational school 27 34 108 21.6 29.7 31.8 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 1.6 21 67 213 326 357 1000 628
Graduate school 63 32 175 175 302 254 100.1 63
Other 333 - - 333 333 - 999 3
less than 9999999VND 7.6 4.1 13.1 172 290 29.0 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 22 31 6.6 227 310 345 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 1.8 1.1 65 186 362 358 1000 279
30000000-39999999VND - 27 65 274 290 344 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 32 - 65 145 274 484 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 30 3.0 13.1 182 263 364 100.0 99
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Q32. In 2022, Russian forces attacked a nuclear power plant in Ukraine, followed by intensive military operations around the
plant. The IAEA expressed concerns about the risk of a nuclear crisis due to these incidents.

To what extent do you worry about nuclear accidents caused by war?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried
3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 25 27 81 224 304 339 100.0 1000
Male 31 41 7.6 227 298 329 1002 490
Female 20 14 86 222 310 349 1001 510
18-19 years old 37 37 148 333 185 259 999 27
20s 50 32 9.6 242 306 274 100.0 281
30s 15 15 62 252 296 36.1 100.1 274
40s 1.0 3.0 69 192 330 369 100.0 203
50s 1.3 34 87 188 309 369 1000 149
60s 33 33 82 148 295 41.0 100.1 61
70s - - 200 400 200 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 143 48 95 9.5 333 28.6 100.0 21
High school 07 29 73 241 307 343 1000 137
Junior college/vocational school 34 27 108 189 27.0 372 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 19 25 68 239 309 339 999 628
Graduate school 63 32 143 175 302 28.6 100.1 63
Other - - 333 - 66.7 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 83 2.8 124 200 276 290 100.1 145
10000000-19999999VND 1.3 04 87 249 306 341 1000 229
20000000-29999999VND 22 47 47 222 341 323 1002 279
30000000-39999999VND 05 22 81 263 258 37.1 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND - 16 81 113 371 419 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 30 4.0 10.1 202 283 343 999 99
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Q33. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around Korean Peninsula?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

104

2.4

2.0
2.7

4.8
1.3
2.5
1.1
32
3.0

2.6

3.5
1.8

3.7
2.8
0.7
3.0
6.0

4.8
22
2.0

2.7
32

3.4
1.7
1.8
3.8
4.8
2.0

12.1

14.3
10.0

7.4
13.5
12.0
10.8
10.7
14.8
20.0

14.3
8.8
14.2

11.6
17.5
333

15.9
11.8
9.7
11.8
8.1
17.2

25.8

255
26.1

222
30.6
23.0
232
255
24.6
60.0

19.0
31.4
25.0

26.0
17.5

22.8
25.8
29.0
26.3
21.0
232

29.9

26.7
329

333
25.6
31.0
33.0
322
29.5

23.8
343
30.4

29.3
27.0
333

29.0
30.6
30.1
339
25.8
242

27.2

28.0
26.5

259
24.2
31.0
28.1
24.8
27.9
20.0

333
23.4
243

28.5
27.0
333

24.1
28.8
26.9
23.1
37.1
30.3

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
99.9
100.1
99.9
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.1
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q34. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around South China Sea?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

1.6
1.0

3.7
2.8
0.7
0.5
0.7

4.8
1.5
0.7

0.6
79

2.8
0.4
1.8
1.1

1.0

1.4
0.6

3.7
1.1
1.1
0.5
0.7
1.6

0.7
1.4

1.0
1.6

1.4
0.9
1.1
0.5
1.6
1.0

4.8

49
4.7

3.7
5.0
5.5
4.4
4.7
33

14.3
3.6
8.1

3.5
79
333

7.6
3.5
32
43
4.8
9.1

18.0

17.3
18.6

222
17.4
17.9
16.7
22.1
14.8

14.3
14.6
17.6

19.1
17.5

17.9
19.7
16.5
19.9
14.5
17.2

323

30.8
33.7

18.5
32.0
27.0
36.0
35.6
393
80.0

333
343
28.4

32.6
333
33.3

31.0
32.8
33.7
33.9
30.6
27.3

42.6

43.9
414

48.1
41.6
47.8
41.9
36.2
41.0
20.0

333
453
43.9

432
31.7
333

39.3
42.8
43.7
40.3
48.4
444

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q35. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around the Taiwan Strait?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

106

1.7

1.6
1.8

1.4
79

34
0.9
1.8
0.5
32
2.0

3.7

4.1
33

3.7
3.6
29
49
3.4
33
20.0

4.8
29
2.7

3.7
7.9

4.8
2.6
2.9
3.8
6.5
5.1

13.7

14.1
13.3

222
17.4
13.5
7.9
15.4
9.8

9.5
16.1
18.9

11.9
14.3
333

19.3
15.3
11.1
11.8
14.5
12.1

273

29.0
25.7

333
30.6
26.3
26.6
24.8
23.0
20.0

14.3
28.5
25.0

29.1
17.5

20.0
249
31.9
29.6
17.7
323

31.0
31.2

259
26.7
29.9
34.0
383
31.1
40.0

38.1
343
28.4

30.4
333
66.7

31.0
332
31.9
323
27.4
242

22.5

20.2
24.7

11.1
18.9
252
26.6
16.8
32.8
20.0

28.6
18.2
23.6

23.4
19.0

21.4
23.1
204
22.0
30.6
24.2

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9

99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q36. To what extent do you worry about serious conflict around the Northern Territories, where Japan and Russia claim

territorial rights?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry

6 Worried very much

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

2.6

33
2.0

11.1
3.6
2.6
0.5
34

3.0
6.3
333

4.1
1.7
1.4
1.6
6.5
5.1

4.5

6.1
2.9

3.7
5.7
2.6
49
6.7
1.6

4.8
5.1
3.4

4.5
6.3

4.1
3.1
3.6
7.0
32
7.1

17.5

19.6
15.5

222
20.6
18.2
16.7
12.8
11.5
20.0

14.3
13.1
20.3

17.7
20.6

20.0
17.5
17.9
14.0
12.9
222

26.8

30.2
23.5

333
29.2
23.7
23.6
30.2
29.5
20.0

23.8
31.4
20.3

27.5
254
33.3

26.9
28.8
25.1
30.1
27.4
20.2

29.6

243
34.7

259
24.6
30.3
34.5
315
29.5
40.0

333
36.5
33.1

27.4
27.0
33.3

28.3
29.7
29.7
30.1
33.9
27.3

19.0

16.5
21.4

3.7
16.4
22.6
19.7
15.4
279
20.0

23.8
13.9
21.6

19.9
14.3

16.6
19.2
222
17.2
16.1
18.2

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q37. To what extent do you worry that your country will be drawn into a war in the near future?

1 Not worried at all

2 Not worried

3 Not worried very much
4 Somewhat worried

5 Worry
6 Worried very much

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 21 22 64 175 259 459 100.0 1000
Male 27 37 88 157 239 453 100.1 490
Female 1.6 08 41 192 278 465 1000 510
18-19 years old 7.4 - 37 185 29.6 40.7 999 27
20s 28 04 43 17.1 235 52.0 100.1 281
30s 1.5 33 88 139 255 47.1 1001 274
40s 1.0 15 59 187 310 419 1000 203
50s 07 54 67 215 221 43.6 1000 149
60s 6.6 - 82 213 279 36.1 100.1 61
70s - 200 - 200 400 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 4.8 - 143 143 143 524 100.1 21
High school 22 07 3.6 146 255 533 999 137
Junior college/vocational school 14 27 95 182 250 432 1000 148
Undergraduate school 1.3 19 57 185 264 462 1000 628
Graduate school 1.1 63 95 143 270 31.7 999 63
Other - 333 - - 333 333 999 3
less than 9999999VND 48 28 62 159 234 469 1000 145
10000000-19999999VND 22 26 57 153 288 454 1000 229
20000000-29999999VND 1.8 14 50 215 272 430 999 279
30000000-39999999VND 1.1 1.1 86 167 263 462 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND - 32 81 129 226 532 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 20 40 7.1 182 202 485 100.0 99
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Q38. Which one of the following countries or regions would you like to see develop the friendliest relationship for our own

national interest?
1 Japan

2 The United States
3 China

4 Taiwan

5 South Korea

6 Russia

7 India

9 Australia

10 European Union
11 United Kingdom
12 Other

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school

High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

8.3

8.8
7.8

14.8
5.3
7.3
8.9

12.1
9.8

40.0

19.0
7.3
6.8

8.8
4.8
333

12.4
5.7
8.6
7.5
6.5

10.1

25.8

25.5
26.1

18.5
21.7
22.3
36.5
24.8
29.5
40.0

19.0
27.7
31.1

22.9
39.7
333

20.7
30.6
24.4
26.9
242
253

22.0

233
20.8

14.8
21.7
255
17.7
23.5
23.0

14.3
17.5
17.6

253
12.7

20.7
22.7
21.9
21.5
27.4
20.2

o o

—_ = =

43

2.9
5.7

6.0
2.6
2.5
4.7
11.5

2.9
4.7

4.1
9.5

9.7
2.6
2.9
4.8
32
4.0

21.6

233
20.0

29.6
23.8
23.4
222
16.1
11.5
20.0

28.6
24.1
18.2

21.8
19.0
333

18.6
20.1
222
23.1
21.0
253

22

1.8
2.5

3.7
2.5
1.5
2.5
2.0
33

4.8
29
1.4

22
1.6

2.8
0.4
32
2.7
32
1.0

1.8
1.6

3.7
1.1
1.1
1.5
4.0
1.6

1.5

2.4

2.1
1.7
0.7
32
1.6
1.0

9.0

7.8
10.2

11.1
11.4
10.6
5.9
7.4
4.9

14.3
12.4
10.8

7.8
7.9

9.0
10.0
9.3
5.4
11.3
11.1

0.8

0.6
1.0

3.7
2.1
0.4

0.6
1.6

2.1
0.9
0.4
1.1

29

3.1
2.7

2.5
3.6
2.5
4.0
1.6

22
4.1

3.0
1.6

0.7
3.5
5.0
2.7
1.6

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

99.9
99.9
100.1
100.2
99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
99.9

100.2

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q39. The IAEA is the world's only international organization that specializes in the monitoring and verification of nuclear
technology. Do you think that the IAEA's activities contribute to the safety of the international community?

1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree
6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 40 44 6.6 272 335 243 100.0 1000
Male 47 55 67 261 331 239 1000 490
Female 33 33 65 282 339 247 999 510
18-19 years old 1.1 74 37 259 333 185 999 27
20s 78 6.0 103 31.7 228 214 100.0 281
30s 22 29 6.6 248 380 255 1000 274
40s 30 39 34 276 374 246 999 203
50s 07 27 47 268 389 262 1000 149
60s 33 66 49 148 393 31.1 100.0 61
70s - 200 200 60.0 - - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 190 48 48 286 19.0 23.8 100.0 21
High school 44 80 1.5 255 343 263 1000 137
Junior college/vocational school 54 54 122 209 304 257 1000 148
Undergraduate school 27 32 6.1 285 355 24.0 1000 628
Graduate school 63 63 11.1 317 238 206 998 63
Other 333 - - 333 333 - 999 3
less than 9999999VND 9.7 103 9.0 228 234 248 1000 145
10000000-19999999VND 26 48 74 31.0 314 227 999 229
20000000-29999999VND 32 43 54 226 405 24.0 1000 279
30000000-39999999VND 27 1.6 48 296 371 242 100.0 186
40000000-49999999VND 32 - 16 274 355 323 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 40 3.0 11.1 333 253 232 999 99
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Q40. The IAEA defines the peaceful use of nuclear energy as a state right and provides technical assistance to member states. Do
you think that the peaceful use of nuclear energy contributes to the development and safety of the international community?(Se
1 Strongly disagree

2 Disagree

3 Somewhat disagree

4 Somewhat agree

5 Agree

6 Strongly agree

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 38 57 112 289 320 184 100.0 1000
Male 49 57 106 265 339 184 100.0 490
Female 27 57 11.8 312 302 184 100.0 510
18-19 years old 37 148 3.7 481 148 148 999 27
20s 43 85 167 352 231 121 999 281
30s 55 3.6 128 288 296 19.7 100.0 274
40s 30 39 79 241 379 232 1000 203
50s 13 60 67 221 450 188 999 149
60s 33 33 16 262 393 262 999 61
70s - - 40.0 - 400 20.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 143 143 190 238 238 4.8 100.0 21
High school 22 80 102 30.7 321 16.8 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 41 81 142 257 27.0 209 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 30 43 100 291 346 189 999 628
Graduate school 1.1 48 143 31.7 222 159 100.0 63
Other - 333 333 333 - - 999 3
less than 9999999VND 69 90 11.7 283 303 13.8 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 44 70 114 288 314 17.0 100.0 229
20000000-29999999VND 36 57 115 258 326 20.8 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 1.6 43 70 339 328 204 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 1.6 - 21.0 161 419 194 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 40 40 11.1 374 263 172 100.0 99

111



Q41. The peaceful use of nuclear energy is considered to be an important right for the development of a nation. However, when
states sought to develop nuclear weapons, in many cases the technology and nuclear materials obtained through the peaceful use
were diverted to military use. If it is difficult to reconcile the peaceful use of nuclear technology with the prevention of nuclear
proliferation, which do you think the IAEA should prioritize?

1 Promotion of the peaceful use of nuclear weapons for social development

2 Restrictions on the peaceful use to prevent diversion to military use

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 413 524 6.3 100.0 1000
Male 46.7 47.8 5.5 100.0 490
Female 36.1 569 7.1 100.1 510
18-19 years old 444 48.1 74 999 27
20s 352 584 64 100.0 281
30s 39.1 562 4.7 100.0 274
40s 369 542 89 100.0 203
50s 55.0 409 40 999 149
60s 60.7 32.8 6.6 100.1 61
70s 20.0 40.0 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 57.1 333 95 999 21
High school 423 453 124 100.0 137
Junior college/vocational school 277 669 5.4 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 446 502 53 100.1 628
Graduate school 333 619 4.8 100.0 63
Other 333 66.7 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 40.0 483 11.7 100.0 145
10000000-19999999VND 354 581 6.6 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 452 48.7 6.1 100.0 279
30000000-39999999VND 414 543 43 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 403 565 3.2 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 465 495 4.0 100.0 99
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Q42. The IAEA's activities, including inspections of nuclear facilities, are sometimes constrained by the sovereignty of states,
which may hinder inspections. However, nuclear facilities are important to a nation and we want to reduce the risk of information
leakage as much as possible. Do you think that the authority of the IAEA should be strengthened to prevent the diversion of
nuclear weapons to military use and nuclear proliferation, or national sovereignty should be respected for national security?

1 The authority of the IAEA should be strengthened.

2 National sovereignty should be respected.

999 Don't know/Refused

1 2 999 Total N
Total 512 42,0 6.8 100.0 1000
Male 53,5 394 7.1 100.0 490
Female 49.0 445 6.5 100.0 510
18-19 years old 63.0 259 11.1 100.0 27
20s 427 477 9.6 100.0 281
30s 529 434 36 999 274
40s 512 429 59 100.0 203
50s 53.7 39.6 6.7 100.0 149
60s 73.8 19.7 6.6 100.1 61
70s 20.0 40.0 40.0 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 476 38.1 143 100.0 21
High school 453 423 124 1000 137
Junior college/vocational school 459 48.6 5.4 999 148
Undergraduate school 537 406 57 1000 628
Graduate school 54.0 39.7 6.3 100.0 63
Other 333 66.7 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 455 434 11.0 999 145
10000000-19999999VND 485 437 7.9 100.1 229
20000000-29999999VND 541 391 6.8 1000 279
30000000-39999999VND 522 435 43 1000 186
40000000-49999999VND 613 355 32 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 495 455 5.1 100.1 99
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Q43. How important is it for you to live in a country that is governed democratically?

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND
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2.7

3.5
2.0

3.7
4.6
1.8
2.5
1.3
1.6

9.5
44
0.7

2.1
6.3
333

5.5
22
2.5
1.6
32
2.0

32

3.7
2.7

11.1
3.6
3.6
2.5
2.0

20.0

4.8
29
2.0

3.7
1.6

1.4
3.1
3.9
1.6
4.8
6.1

7.8

8.4
7.3

18.5
10.3
6.2
6.9
8.1
1.6

9.5
6.6
9.5

7.0
12.7
333

9.0
7.4
79
5.4
9.7
10.1

222

22.0
224

11.1
28.8
20.8
212
18.8
14.8
20.0

333
20.4
20.3

21.8
31.7

24.1
249
20.4
19.4
19.4
253

329
324

333
23.8
36.9
345
36.9
37.7
20.0

19.0
32.1
35.1

32.6
333

24.1
32.8
36.6
40.9
25.8
222

31.5

29.6
333

222
28.8
30.7
325
329
443
40.0

23.8
33.6
324

32.8
14.3
333

359
29.7
28.7
31.2
37.1
343

Total

100.0

100.1
100.1

99.9

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q44-1. Governments tax the rich and subsidize the poor.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

6.9

7.3
6.5

14.8
11.0
6.2
5.4
1.3
6.6

14.3
9.5
10.8

4.1
15.9
333

17.2
4.8
6.5
3.8
1.6
7.1

42

3.9
4.5

3.7
6.0
4.0
3.4
2.0
49

4.8
5.1
5.4

3.7
4.8

3.4
5.2
43
2.7
32
6.1

10.7

10.2
11.2

11.1
12.8
10.6
10.8

9.4

33
20.0

14.3
5.8
10.1

11.5
12.7
333

11.0
10.9
8.6
9.7
17.7
13.1

25.6

27.1
24.1

18.5
32.0
27.7
21.7
16.8
23.0
40.0

23.8
27.7
23.6

25.6
27.0

24.1
21.0
28.3
28.5
19.4
29.3

29.8
32.7

37.0
23.8
28.5
389
41.6
24.6
40.0

38.1
29.9
31.8

33.0
15.9

22.1
38.0
34.8
31.7
30.6
19.2

213

21.6
21.0

14.8
14.2
23.0
19.7
28.9
37.7

4.8
21.9
18.2

22.1
23.8
333

22.1
20.1
17.6
23.7
27.4
253

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
99.8
100.0
99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.1
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.1

99.9
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q44-2. Religious authorities interpret the laws.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND
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10.7

13.3
8.2

7.4
12.5
14.2

8.9

5.4

6.6
20.0

19.0
8.8
14.9

9.6
14.3

15.9
14.8
8.2
7.0
9.7
8.1

15.2

17.6
12.9

29.6
16.7
14.2
12.3
15.4
16.4

333
16.8
14.2

13.4
25.4
33.3

19.3
13.1
13.6
16.1
12.9
18.2

17.3

17.8
16.9

7.4
214
15.3
14.8
17.4
19.7
20.0

9.5
21.2
16.2

16.9
19.0

15.9
20.5
17.6
14.0
17.7
17.2

22.7

19.6
25.7

259
253
18.2
24.6
21.5
26.2
20.0

9.5
219
16.2

242
27.0
66.7

20.0
22.7
26.5
19.9
19.4
232

235

21.8
25.1

259
17.4
24.1
28.6
27.5
19.7
40.0

23.8
219
25.7

25.0
79

19.3
20.5
22.9
30.1
323
20.2

10.6

10.0
11.2

3.7
6.8
13.9
10.8
12.8
11.5

4.8
9.5
12.8

11.0
6.3

9.7
8.3
11.1
12.9
8.1
13.1

Total

100.0

100.1
100.0

99.9
100.1

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0

100.1
99.9
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.0

100.1

100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q44-3. People choose their leaders in free elections.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

2.3

22
2.4

3.7
5.0
1.1
2.0
0.7

4.8
1.5
34

1.8
6.3

6.2
1.7
1.8
0.5

32

2.7
3.7

7.4
43
22
4.4
0.7
3.3

2.9
4.7

2.5
7.9

4.1
3.5
1.4
3.8
32
5.1

8.5

8.0
9.0

18.5
11.0
9.1
5.4
4.0
9.8
20.0

14.3
8.0
8.1

8.3
11.1

13.1
7.4
8.6
8.6
6.5
5.1

15.5

153
15.7

7.4
17.4
17.2
13.8
14.8
11.5

19.0
8.8
14.2

17.0
15.9
33.3

15.2
12.7
17.9
16.1
12.9
16.2

34.6

31.8
37.3

37.0
352
28.5
28.1
51.7
34.4
80.0

38.1
40.1
31.1

342
333
33.3

33.1
35.4
36.6
349
355
28.3

40.0
32.0

259
27.0
42.0
46.3
28.2
41.0

23.8
38.7
38.5

36.1
25.4
333

28.3
39.3
33.7
36.0
41.9
414

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9

99.9
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q44-4. People receive state aid for unemployment.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3
Total 1.7 28 65
Male 24 31 76
Female 1.0 25 55
18-19 years old - 74 74
20s 3.6 39 6.0
30s 0.7 26 88
40s .5 34 39
50s 0.7 - 47
60s 1.6 16 115
70s - - -
Elementary/junior high school 4.8 4.8 4.8
High school 07 36 173
Junior college/vocational school 3.4 5.4 8.8
Undergraduate school 0.8 19 54
Graduate school 63 32 11.1
Other 333 - -
less than 9999999VND 2.8 6.2 7.6
10000000-19999999VND 1.7 2.2 7.9
20000000-29999999VND 0.7 1.4 6.1
30000000-39999999VND 1.1 27 54
40000000-49999999VND - 16 65
more than 50000000VND 5.1 40 5.1
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20.5

19.2
21.8

29.6
22.1
20.8
16.7
21.5
16.4
40.0

4.8
234
17.6

21.3
19.0

21.4
21.0
21.5
20.4
14.5
19.2

36.8

36.9
36.7

40.7
36.7
32.8
39.9
389
37.7
40.0

52.4
37.2
27.0

38.7
349
333

29.7
332
41.9
44.1
355
283

31.7

30.8
32.5

14.8
27.8
343
345
342
31.1
20.0

28.6
27.7
37.8

31.8
25.4
333

324
34.1
28.3
26.3
41.9
38.4

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0

100.2
99.9
100.0

99.9
99.9
99.9

100.1
100.1

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q44-5. The army takes over when government is incompetent.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

53

6.9
3.7

3.7
5.7
6.9
5.9
0.7
6.6

4.8
5.1
5.4

5.3
6.3

10.3
6.1
3.6
2.7
4.8
6.1

7.1

8.8
5.5

11.1
10.0
6.9
49
4.7
6.6

4.8
44
6.8

7.3
12.7

6.9
8.3
4.7
5.4
14.5
10.1

13.8

15.3
12.4

14.8
16.0
13.9
12.3

8.7
14.8
80.0

14.3
10.2
14.9

14.0
15.9
333

16.6
12.2
12.2
12.9
12.9
20.2

252

24.9
255

259
24.9
259
21.7
28.2
29.5

28.6
30.7
20.9

24.7
27.0
33.3

255
21.4
30.1
28.0
16.1
20.2

27.7

23.5
31.8

18.5
25.6
27.0
30.0
30.9
29.5
20.0

333
30.7
25.0

28.0
222
33.3

23.4
29.7
31.9
28.0
27.4
17.2

20.9

20.6
21.2

259
17.8
19.3
25.1
26.8
13.1

14.3
19.0
27.0

20.7
15.9

17.2
22.3
17.6
23.1
242
26.3

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9
100.0
99.9
99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.1
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.1

99.9
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q44-6. Civil rights protect people’s liberty from state oppression.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2 3 4 5
Total 29 3.1 7.9 193 347
Male 33 27 178 17.1 349
Female 25 35 80 214 345
18-19 years old 3.7 148 14.8 148 259
20s 46 43 78 228 327
30s 1.8 1.5 9.1 19.0 35.0
40s 25 3.0 89 143 31.0
50s 0.7 20 47 19.5 443
60s 66 33 49 213 328
70s - - - 40.0 60.0
Elementary/junior high school 9.5 - 4.8 238 429
High school 1.5 44 8.0 182 292
Junior college/vocational school 3.4 3.4 95 19.6 30.4
Undergraduate school 2.5 29 7.0 19.4 37.3
Graduate school 63 32 143 19.0 27.0
Other - - - - 66.7
less than 9999999VND 55 48 103 17.9 29.0
10000000-19999999VND 1.3 3.9 7.4 18.3 37.1
20000000-29999999VND 2.5 2.5 8.2 21.9 36.6
30000000-39999999VND 2.7 2.2 8.1 17.7 33.3
40000000-49999999VND 1.6 1.6 8.1 14.5 38.7
more than 50000000VND 5.1 3.0 4.0 22.2 32.3
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32.1

343
30.0

259
27.8
33.6
40.4
28.9
31.1

19.0
38.7
33.8

30.9
30.2
333

324
31.9
28.3
36.0
355
333

Total

100.0

100.1
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1

100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q44-7. The state makes people’s incomes equal.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

4.0

4.9
3.1

7.4
7.1
3.6
2.0
0.7
4.9

4.8
5.8
6.1

2.9
6.3

9.0
5.2
1.8
32

4.5

3.9
5.1

7.8
4.7
2.5
2.0
3.3

5.1
3.4

4.6
6.3

5.5
3.5
5.0
3.8
6.5
4.0

8.9

10.6
7.3

14.8
10.3
9.1
8.4
5.4
8.2
20.0

4.8
5.8
10.8

8.4
15.9
333

11.0
11.8
8.6
32
4.8
13.1

21.2

20.6
21.8

29.6
23.5
21.9
15.8
20.8
24.6

23.8
26.3
18.2

20.7
222

255
16.2
21.9
24.2
19.4
20.2

349

32.0
37.6

40.7
31.3
32.1
389
40.9
29.5
80.0

429
32.1
27.7

36.6
36.5
66.7

27.6
34.5
333
41.9
435
323

26.5

28.0
25.1

7.4
19.9
28.5
325
30.2
29.5

23.8
24.8
33.8

26.8
12.7

21.4
28.8
29.4
23.7
25.8
26.3

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
99.9
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
99.9
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q44-8. People obey their rulers.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

122

32

4.7
1.8

5.0
22
4.4
0.7
33

4.8
22
6.1

2.5
4.8

4.8
4.8
1.4
2.7
32
3.0

4.6

6.3
29

11.1
5.3
29
5.9
3.4
49

9.5
6.6
5.4

33
9.5

10.3
5.2
1.8
2.7
4.8
6.1

8.6

10.0
7.3

11.1
10.0
10.9
44
6.0
11.5

8.8
10.1

8.3
9.5
333

11.0
9.6
79
6.5
8.1
9.1

232

20.4
259

259
27.8
23.0
17.2
21.5
24.6
40.0

9.5
255
14.9

24.5
30.2

19.3
214
24.0
29.0
12.9
26.3

36.0

36.1
359

259
31.7
36.1
39.9
389
37.7
60.0

61.9
28.5
31.8

38.5
28.6
333

31.7
30.6
41.6
39.8
38.7
30.3

24.4

22.4
26.3

259
20.3
24.8
28.1
29.5
18.0

14.3
28.5
31.8

22.8
17.5
333

22.8
28.4
233
19.4
323
253

Total

100.0

99.9
100.1

99.9
100.1
99.9
99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.1

99.9
100.1
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q44-9. Women have the same rights as men.

1 Not important at all

2 Not important

3 Somewhat unimportant
4 Somewhat important

5 Important

6 Absolutely important

1 2
Total 27 28
Male 4.1 33
Female 14 24
18-19 years old 37 74
20s 39 53
30s 2.6 1.1
40s 2.5 1.5
50s 0.7 0.7
60s 33 6.6
70s - -
Elementary/junior high school 4.8 4.8
High school 29 29
Junior college/vocational school 7.4 4.7
Undergraduate school 1.4 1.3
Graduate school 32 12.7
Other - -
less than 9999999VND 55 41
10000000-19999999VND 44 26
20000000-29999999VND 1.1 1.8
30000000-39999999VND 1.1 2.7
40000000-49999999VND 1.6 1.6
more than 50000000VND 3.0 5.1

6.8

7.1
6.5

222
53
8.0
4.9
6.0
8.2

20.0

7.3
8.1

6.2
11.1

9.7
6.1
9.0
22
8.1
6.1

14.9

14.5
15.3

11.1
17.4
15.0
13.3
12.8
16.4

19.0
13.9
12.2

15.8
14.3

13.1
15.3
16.8
12.9
12.9
16.2

339

349
329

222
26.3
343
34.5
46.3
36.1
80.0

47.6
27.7
20.9

38.4
28.6
33.3

26.2
279
37.3
425
27.4
37.4

36.1
41.6

333
41.6
39.1
433
33.6
29.5

23.8
453
46.6

36.9
30.2
66.7

414
43.7
34.1
38.7
48.4
323

Total

100.0

100.0
100.1

99.9

99.8
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q45. How much respect is there for individual human rights nowadays in this country?

1 Not respect at all

2 Not respect
3 Not much respect
4 Slightly respect
5 Respect
6 A great deal of respect

1 2 3 4 5 6 Total N
Total 42 44 7.1 202 350 29.1 100.0 1000
Male 6.1 6.1 82 20.0 335 261 100.0 490
Female 24 27 6.1 204 365 320 100.1 510
18-19 years old 74 11.1 148 259 185 222 999 27
20s 36 46 57 249 345 267 100.0 281
30s 40 26 62 186 387 299 1000 274
40s 49 39 59 167 335 350 999 203
50s 1.3 54 114 174 362 282 999 149
60s 98 82 82 197 295 246 100.0 61
70s 20.0 - - 40.0 400 - 100.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 4.8 - 95 286 190 381 100.0 21
High school 44 73 36 226 328 292 999 137
Junior college/vocational school 5.4 4.7 8.8 17.6 392 243 100.0 148
Undergraduate school 37 41 67 188 355 31.2 100.0 628
Graduate school 63 1.6 11.1 333 302 175 100.0 63
Other - - 606.7 - 333 - 100.0 3
less than 9999999VND 90 69 55 248 234 303 999 145
10000000-19999999VND 44 52 96 183 345 279 999 229
20000000-29999999VND 25 29 57 168 427 294 1000 279
30000000-39999999VND 32 48 16 220 382 301 999 186
40000000-49999999VND 32 32 65 21.0 387 274 100.0 62
more than 50000000VND 40 3.0 182 232 232 283 999 99
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Q46-1. Religious organizations

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

14.4

18.6
10.4

222
18.1
13.9
12.3

8.7
14.8
40.0

28.6
18.2
18.9

11.3
20.6
333

28.3
19.2
7.5
6.5
12.9
18.2

329

355
304

37.0
32.7
332
33.0
322
31.1
40.0

28.6
30.7
31.8

35.0
20.6
333

234
38.0
38.7
28.5
29.0
29.3

314
39.4

333
35.6
38.7
38.4
322
21.3
20.0

333
32.8
32.4

36.5
39.7
333

27.6
332
35.8
414
339
414

17.2

14.5
19.8

7.4
13.5
14.2
16.3
26.8
32.8

9.5
18.2
16.9

17.2
19.0

20.7

9.6
17.9
23.7
24.2
11.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
99.9
100.0
100.0
99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.0

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.1
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q46-2. Military forces

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

126

3.7

4.5
2.9

3.7
4.6
3.6
4.4
2.0
1.6

9.5
2.2
6.1

2.5
11.1

8.3
5.7
1.4
1.6
1.6
4.0

6.9

8.4
5.5

11.1
7.8
6.2
8.9
2.7
49

40.0

9.5
5.1
8.8

6.7
7.9

15.9
6.1
5.7
32
6.5
6.1

31.2

29.6
32.7

7.4
29.9
28.8
25.6
37.6
60.7
40.0

28.6
27.7
22.3

34.4
30.2

24.8
26.6
31.9
349
41.9
354

57.6
58.8

77.8
57.7
61.3
61.1
57.7
32.8
20.0

52.4
65.0
62.8

56.4
50.8
100.0

51.0
61.6
60.9
60.2
50.0
54.5

Total

100.0

100.1
99.9

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
99.9
99.9
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q46-3. The press and television

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

7.0

9.0
5.1

11.1
8.2
8.4
5.9
2.0
9.8

9.5
7.3
6.8

6.2
14.3

13.1
9.2
32
43
8.1
8.1

224

24.1
20.8

18.5
25.6
21.2
20.7
22.1
19.7
40.0

9.5
204
23.6

22.5
25.4
66.7

17.9
20.5
23.7
21.5
242
30.3

51.5

49.8
53.1

37.0
49.5
51.8
52.2
55.7
52.5
60.0

61.9
48.2
50.0

533
429

41.4
55.5
53.8
52.2
51.6
49.5

19.1

17.1
21.0

333
16.7
18.6
21.2
20.1
18.0

19.0
24.1
19.6

18.0
17.5
333

27.6
14.8
19.4
22.0
16.1
12.1

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q46-4. The police

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

128

5.7

7.6
3.9

11.1
4.6
5.5
6.4
5.4
8.2

9.5
6.6
6.8

4.9
6.3
333

9.7
7.9
3.6
3.8
6.5
4.0

11.0

14.5
7.6

3.7
10.3
8.4
133
10.7
23.0

4.8
7.3
10.1

11.8
15.9

8.3
11.4
9.7
12.4
11.3
15.2

414

424
40.4

29.6
41.3
43.8
374
43.0
42.6
80.0

429
40.9
35.1

424
47.6
333

33.8
40.6
43.0
44.1
46.8
414

41.9

35.5
48.0

55.6
43.8
423
42.9
40.9
26.2
20.0

429
453
48.0

40.9
30.2
333

48.3
40.2
43.7
39.8
35.5
394

Total

100.0

100.0
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
100.1
100.0

100.0
100.0
99.9

100.1
100.1
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q46-5. The law and the legal system

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

6.0

8.0
4.1

7.4
7.1
5.1
4.9
4.0
13.1

9.5
7.3
6.1

4.5
14.3
66.7

10.3
8.7
2.5
32
6.5
8.1

12.8

15.7
10.0

7.4

8.9
14.2
15.8
11.4
19.7
20.0

9.5
7.3
12.8

14.8
6.3

10.3
14.0
11.1
13.4
16.1
15.2

40.2

41.8
38.6

29.6
40.2
39.1
35.5
49.7
39.3
80.0

57.1
38.0
33.8

41.7
413

37.9
34.5
41.2
44.6
38.7
46.5

41.0

345
47.3

55.6
43.8
41.6
43.8
34.9
279

23.8
474
473

39.0
38.1
333

414
42.8
452
38.7
38.7
30.3

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q46-6. Government

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

130

5.0

59
4.1

3.7
5.0
4.4
5.9
4.0
8.2

9.5
8.0
34

43
7.9

11.7
6.6
2.9
2.7
32
3.0

7.3

8.6
6.1

11.1
9.3
5.5
6.4
5.4

11.5

20.0

8.0
10.1

6.7
7.9

9.7
7.4
6.8
59
4.8
9.1

34.7

35.7
33.7

259
27.8
36.1
33.0
45.0
443
40.0

333
234
28.4

37.9
413
66.7

29.7
29.7
33.7
39.2
38.7
45.5

53.0

49.8
56.1

593
58.0
54.0
54.7
45.6
36.1
40.0

57.1
60.6
58.1

511
429
333

49.0
56.3
56.6
522
53.2
424

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.1
100.0
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q46-7. Political Party

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

8.6

11.2
6.1

11.1
10.0
7.7
79
6.0
13.1
20.0

14.3
13.9
7.4

7.6
7.9

14.5
11.8
5.0
5.9
6.5
9.1

16.3

16.3
16.3

14.8
14.9
13.5
20.2
18.8
16.4
20.0

19.0
13.1
14.2

17.7
12.7
333

13.8
21.0
15.1
14.0
14.5
18.2

39.8

40.2
39.4

259
37.7
40.5
38.4
47.7
37.7
40.0

52.4
343
39.2

39.0
57.1
333

33.1
35.4
46.2
42.5
45.2
33.3

35.3

322
38.2

48.1
37.4
38.3
33.5
27.5
32.8
20.0

14.3
38.7
39.2

35.7
222
333

38.6
319
33.7
37.6
33.9
39.4

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q46-8. Congress

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

132

5.5

6.7
43

7.4
5.0
5.1
5.9
3.4
13.1

9.5
7.3
4.7

4.6
11.1

11.7
7.0
3.6
2.7
6.5
3.0

8.1

10.0
6.3

7.4
9.6
6.6
7.9
7.4
9.8
20.0

4.8
8.0
12.8

6.8
9.5
333

9.0
10.0
6.5
6.5
8.1
10.1

345

33.9
35.1

222
345
325
31.5
40.3
443
40.0

429
29.9
21.6

373
444
333

28.3
29.3
355
425
323
394

494
543

63.0
50.9
55.8
54.7
49.0
32.8
40.0

429
54.7
60.8

513
349
333

51.0
53.7
54.5
48.4
53.2
47.5

Total

100.0

100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1
100.0
100.0

100.1
99.9
99.9

100.0
99.9
99.9

100.0
100.0
100.1
100.1
100.1
100.0

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99



Q46-9. University

1 None at all

2 Not very much confidence
3 Quite a lot of confidence
4 A great deal of confidence

Total

Male
Female

18-19 years old
20s
30s
40s
50s
60s
70s

Elementary/junior high school
High school

Junior college/vocational school

Undergraduate school
Graduate school
Other

less than 9999999VND

10000000-19999999VND
20000000-29999999VND
30000000-39999999VND
40000000-49999999VND
more than 50000000VND

5.1

6.7
3.5

3.7
6.4
4.4
4.9
4.7
4.9

23.8
5.8
6.1

3.0
14.3
333

11.7
4.8
43
22
32
5.1

13.5

14.5
12.5

11.1
20.3
11.3
11.8
10.1

6.6
20.0

14.3
10.9
14.9

14.2
7.9
333

11.7
15.3
12.9
12.9
11.3
16.2

52.0

52.2
51.8

37.0
49.8
57.3
45.8
53.7
60.7
60.0

47.6
54.0
42.6

54.5
47.6
333

45.5
49.3
53.4
50.0
64.5
59.6

29.4

26.5
322

48.1
23.5
27.0
37.4
31.5
279
20.0

14.3
29.2
36.5

28.3
30.2

31.0
30.6
29.4
349
21.0
19.2

Total

100.0

99.9
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.0

99.9
100.0
100.1
100.0

100.0
99.9
100.1

100.0
100.0
99.9

99.9
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.1

1000

490
510

27
281
274
203
149

61

21
137
148

628
63

145
229
279
186
62
99
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Q47. Have you ever received education about nuclear weapons at elementary school, junior high school, high school, or other
educational institutions? Please select all items that apply to you. If no, please select “Never received any education.”
1 Teacher

2 Hands-on lessons by schools

3 Stories by A-bomb survivors and war veterans

4 Lectures by experts and activists

5 Watching movies and other videos

6 Subscription to books, pamphlets, etc

7 Stories by family members or relatives who experienced the atomic bombings or the war

8 Information from online sources such as the Internet and SNS

9 Other

10 Never received any education

Total 313 185 278 197 426 30.7 21.8 339 0.1 288 1000
Male 320 159 265 206 459 335 190 353 02 294 490
Female 306 21.0 29.0 188 394 28.0 245 325 - 282 510
18-19 years old 444 185 407 222 481 481 222 370 - 74 27
20s 456 228 292 224 473 295 235 338 - 192 281
30s 27.0 157 252 182 405 31.8 179 325 04 354 274
40s 236 177 271 182 394 315 222 384 - 320 203
50s 242 181 302 168 443 268 215 33.6 - 322 149
60s 23.0 148 262 262 36.1 31.1 328 262 - 311 61
70s 20.0 20.0 - - 200 200 - 200 - 60.0 5
Elementary/junior high school 333 238 - 95 286 143 4.8 38.1 - 429 21
High school 307 153 153 124 372 255 161 350 - 328 137
Junior college/vocational school 209 142 304 149 324 264 223 31.1 0.7 304 148
Undergraduate school 322 193 30.1 226 467 333 244 331 - 285 628
Graduate school 492 27.0 333 222 429 333 127 46.0 - 143 63
Other - - 66.7 - 333 - 333 - - 333 3
less than 9999999VND 352 207 193 193 331 262 221 283 - 241 145
10000000-19999999VND 249 148 214 162 354 245 162 345 - 376 229
20000000-29999999VND 319 168 29.7 20.1 470 369 262 341 - 290 279
30000000-39999999VND 31.7 23.1 349 258 500 30.6 253 355 05 231 186
40000000-49999999VND 38.7 21.0 387 226 46.8 30.6 145 403 - 194 62
more than 50000000VND 333 182 293 141 444 343 202 333 - 313 99
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Q48. Please tell us where you lived when you mainly received nuclear education (State or city). 3¢If you have lived

overseas, please select "Other" and enter the name of a specific country, region, or city.!

Frequency % Frequency % Frequency %

1 Can Tho 6 0.6 22 Dong Nai 1 0.1 44 Phu Tho 1 0.1
2 Da Nang 5 0.5 23 Dong Thap 3 0.3 45 Phu Yen 0 -
3 Ha Noi 5 0.5 24 Gia Lai 2 0.2 46 Quang Binh 3 0.3
4 Hai Phong 1 0.1 25 Ha Giang 2 0.2 47 Quang Nam 6 0.6
5 Ho Chi Minh City 6 0.6 26 Ha Nam 8 0.8 48 Quang Ngai 1 0.1
6 An Giang 6 0.6 27 Ha Tinh 9 0.9 49 Quang Ninh 139 139
7 Bac Giang 5 0.5 28 Hai Duong 3 0.3 50 Quang Tri 11 1.1
8 Bac Kan 4 0.4 29 Hau Giang 4 0.4 51 Soc Trang 1 0.1
9 Bac Lieu 1 0.1 30 Hoa Binh 6 0.6 52 Son La 3 0.3
10 Bac Ninh 8 0.8 31 Hung Yen 23 23 53 Tay Ninh 12 1.2
11 Ba Ria-Vung Tau 4 0.4 32 Khanh Hoa 61 6.1 54 Thai Binh 11 1.1
12 Ben Tre 6 0.6 33 Kien Giang 3 0.3 55 Thai Nguyen 6 0.6
13 Binh Dinh 5 0.5 34 Kon Tum 5 0.5 56 Thanh Hoa 3 0.3
14 Binh Duong 6 0.6 35 Lai Chau 1 0.1 57 Thua Thien-Hue 28 2.8
15 Binh Phuoc 4 0.4 36 Lam Dong 6 0.6 58 Tien Giang 6 0.6
16 Binh Thuan 150 15 37 Lang Son 4 0.4 59 Tra Vinh 5 0.5
17 Ca Mau 5 0.5 39 Long An 19 1.9 60 Tuyen Quang 2 0.2
18 Cao Bang 4 0.4 40 Nam Dinh 12 1.2 61 Vinh Long 8 0.8
19 Dak Lak 12 1.2 41 Nghe An 3 0.3 62 Vinh Phuc 1 0.1
20 Dak Nong 1 0.1 42 Ninh Binh 8 0.8 63 Yen Bai 5 0.5
21 Dien Bien 0 - 43 Ninh Thuan 1 0.1 99 Other 32 32

(Total of respondents 712 71.2

who have ever

received education)

(Never been 288  28.8

educated)

Total 1000 100

! No cross tabulation is shown for Q48 because the number of choices is too large to fit on the page.
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Q49. Have you ever collected information about nuclear weapons on your own? Please select all items that apply. If no, please
select “I have never collected any information.”

1 Teacher

2 Hands-on lessons by schools

3 Stories by A-bomb survivors and war veterans

4 Lectures by experts and activists

5 Watching movies and other videos

6 Subscription to books, pamphlets, etc

7 Stories by family members or relatives who experienced the atomic bombings or the war
8 Information from online sources such as the Internet and SNS

9 Other

10 Never received any education

Total 238 16.7 257 176 458 294 205 37.7 - 242 1000
Male 259 149 224 194 512 339 196 427 - 229 490
Female 21.8 184 288 159 406 251 214 329 - 255 510
18-19 years old 29.6 148 333 185 481 29.6 185 333 - 296 27
20s 367 19.6 242 196 441 263 196 295 - 231 281
30s 179 150 23.7 157 449 29.6 164 405 - 292 274
40s 153 163 261 153 473 29.6 20.7 433 - 227 203
50s 22.8 154 295 174 49.0 329 248 423 - 208 149
60s 19.7 164 279 246 459 328 328 328 - 164 61
70s 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 40.0 20.0 60.0 - 400 5
Elementary/junior high school 28.6 143 48 9.5 381 4.8 9.5 524 - 238 21
High school 241 13.1 16.8 95 438 263 175 40.1 - 285 137
Junior college/vocational school 142 115 257 115 419 264 250 365 - 250 148
Undergraduate school 237 185 282 212 482 33.0 21.0 368 - 240 628
Graduate school 46.0 19.0 286 175 397 175 159 413 - 127 63
Other - 333 - - - - - - - 66.7 3
less than 9999999VND 29.0 18.6 221 124 324 269 262 248 - 283 145
10000000-19999999VND 192 122 201 131 432 288 157 428 - 288 229
20000000-29999999VND 233 17.6 290 197 538 294 233 36.6 - 254 279
30000000-39999999VND 263 17.7 29.0 253 527 36.0 226 403 - 156 186
40000000-49999999VND 25.8 21.0 355 21.0 419 21.0 145 419 - 16.1 62
more than 50000000VND 222 172 222 1311 384 273 152 404 - 253 99
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Q0-2. Vui long chi hop tac tra 161 khao sat néu ban dong
¥ v6i cac diéu khoan trén.Néu ban ddng ¥ véi cac ndi dung
trén va sin sang hop tac tra 10i khao sat, hily chon "DPdng
¥" va tiép tuc tra 10 cic cu hoi. Néu ban chon "Khong
ddng ", cudc khao sat s& dimg lai. (chon 1 dap 4n)

Pdng ¥

Khéng dong ¥

Q1. Vui long cho biét gi6i tinh ctia ban. (chon 1 d4p 4n)

Nam

N

Khac

Q2-1. Tudi tron cua ban 14 bao nhiéu tudi? (Nhap bang
s6)

Q2-2. Vui long chon khu vyc ban sinh séng. (chon 1 dap
an)

Ha Giang

Cao Bing

Lao Cai

Son La

Lai Chau

Bic Kan

Lang Son

Tuyén Quang

Yén Bai

Thai Nguyén

Dién Bién

Pht Tho

Vinh Phiic

Bic Giang

Béc Ninh

Ha Noi

Quang Ninh

Hai Duong

Hai Phong

Hoa Binh

Hung Yén

Ha Nam

Thai Binh
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40
43
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57
58
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60
61
62
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[

Nam Dinh

Ninh Binh

Thanh Hoa

Ngh¢ An

Ha Tinh

Quang Binh

Quang Tri

Thura Thién Hué

Pa Nang

Quang Nam

Quang Ngai

Kon Tum

Gia Lai

Binh Dinh

Phu Yén

Pk Lik

Khéanh Hoa

Pik Nong

Lam Ddng

Ninh Thuan

Binh Phuéc

Tay Ninh

Binh Duong

Pdng Nai

Binh Thuan

Thanh phé H Chi Minh

Long An

Ba Ria — Viing Tau

Ddng Thap

An Giang

Tién Giang

Vinh Long

Bén Tre

Cin Tho

Kién Giang

Tra Vinh

Héu Giang

Soc Trang

Bac Liéu

Ca Mau

Q3. Ban da t6t nghiép trudong nio cudi cing? (Néu ban
d4 nghi hoc hodc dang hoc thi xem nhu 14 da tot nghiép dé
tra 101) (chon 1 dap an)

Truong tiéu hoc va trrdng trung hoc co s&
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Trudng phé théng trung hoc

Truong cao ding, truong day nghé

Pai hoc

Cao hoc

Khac

Q4. Nghé nghiép ciia ban 1a gi? (chon 1 dép 4n)

Nganh nong lam thiy san

Nganh thuong mai va cong nghiép tu doanh

Cong viée chuyén mon, nghé nghiép tu do (gido vién, bac
si, v.v.)

Cép quan 1y (quan 1y bd phan tré 1én)

Nhan vién van phong (lam viéc van phong)

Ngudi lam cong viée tay chan (lao dong phd thong)

N ndi trg/nam noi trg

Hoc sinh sinh vién

Khoéng c6 viéc lam (bao gdbm ca nghi huu)

Khac

Q5. Xin hay cho biét dang phai chinh tri ma ban ing hd.
(chon 1 dap an)

Dang Cong san Viét Nam (CPV)

Khong ung h dang phai chinh tri nao

Khac

Khoéng biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q6. Thu nhap tong cong cua gia dinh ban trong 1 thing
qua 13 khoang bao nhiéu? Vui long cho biét s6 tién bao
g0m ca tién thuong va tinh theo thu nhap trude thué. (Nhap
bang s6)

Q7. Ban c6 dong ¥ v6i quan diém rang giai trir vii khi hat
nhan c6 lgi cho an ninh cta cong dong quoc t& khong?
(chon 1 déap an)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khong dong ¥

C6 phin khong ddng

C6 phin dong ¥

Pdng y

Rét dong

Q8. Ban c6 dong ¥ v6i quan diém rang giai trir vii khi hat
nhan c6 lgi cho an ninh ctia quoc gia ban khong? (chon 1
dap an)

Hoan toan khong déng ¥

Khong dong ¥

C6 phin khong ddng ¥

Co phén df”)ng y
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Déng y

Rét ddng y

Q9. Ban c6 ing ho hay khong ung ho viéc thuc diy giai
trir vii khi hat nhan trén pham vi quoc t€? (chon 1 dap an)

Ung ho

Khoéng ung ho

Khong biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q10. Ban cho rang hiéu qua hozc 1y do nio s& khién moi
nguoi ung ho giai trir vii khi hat nhan? Vui long chon tir
cac dap an dudi day (chon 1 dap an)

Cong ddng qudc té tré nén an toan hon

Khong thé tin twdng vao hiéu qua ngin chin xung dot
quan su cua vii khi hat nhan

Khong can lo ling vé viéc ai d6 sir dung vii khi hat nhan

V& mit dao dire, vii khi hat nhan khong nén ton tai

Khac

Khong biét/khéng mudn tra 16

QI1. Ban cho rang hidu qua hoic 1y do ndo s& khién moi
nguoi khong ung ho giai trir v khi hat nhan? Vui long
chon tir cac tuy chon dudi day. (chon 1 dap an)

Yén tam hon khi ¢6 vii khi hat nhan

Hiéu qua ngan chan xung djt quan sy cua vii khi hat
nhan 1a déng tin cay

Khéng c6 su thay dbi dii c6 vii khi hat nhan hay khéng

Viéc s hiru vii khi hat nhan nang cao vi thé quéc € cua
qudc gia

Khac

Khong biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q12 Néu ban la nguoi co quyen lyc dimg déu qubc gia
va tit ca cac quoc gia trén thé gidi deu so hitu vii khi hat
nhan, ban c6 dong ¥ véi quan diém rang can thic diy giai
trir vl khi hat nhan khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khéng dng ¥

C6 phan khong ddng ¥

Co ph?m déng y

Déng y

Rét ddng y

Q13. Neu ban 1a nguoi 6 quyén luc dimg dau quoc gia
va quéc gia cua ban la qubc gla duy nhét trén thé g101 SO
hiru vii khi hat nhan, ban co dong y vOi quan diém rang
can thiic dy giai trir vii khi hat nhan khong? (chon 1 dép
an)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khéng dong ¥
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C6 phén khéng dong y

Co ph?m déng y

E)E”)ng y

Rét ddng y

Q14. Vui long chon tit ci cdc quic gia ma ban nghi rang
viéc giai trir vii khi hat nhan nén dugc uu tién cao. Néu
khong c6 qu()c gia nao, hdy chon "Khéng c6 qubc gia nio
cén thiic day". (c6 thé chon nhiéu dp 4n)

My

Nga

Anh

Phap

Trung Quéc

Israel

An Do

Pakistan

Bac Triéu Tién

Khac

Khéng c6 qubc gia nao cin thic diy

Khéng biét/khéng mudn tra 10i

QI15. Vui 1ong chon tit ca nhing diéu ban nghi 1a dang
g6p phin g1a1 trir vii khi hat nhan. Néu khong c6, hiy chon
"Khong cd". (c6 thé chon nhidu d4p 4n)

Hiép udc khong phd bién vii khi hat nhan (NPT)

Hiép wdc cAm vii khi hat nhan (TPNW)

Co quan nang lugng nguyén tir quc té (IAEA)

Lién Hop Quéc

My

Lién minh chau Au (EU)

Anh

Trung Quéc

Nga

Nhat Ban

Han Quéc

Uc

Pai Loan

Viét Nam

Khac

Khong co

Q16. Khi c6 mbi de doa tir vii khi hat nhan, ban co nghi
rang viéc s¢ hitu vl khi hat nhén s€ tang cudng an ninh
quoc gia khong? (chon 1 dap én)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khong dong ¥
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C6 phén khéng dong

Co ph?m déng y

Béng y

Rét ddng y

Q17. Khi c¢6 cac méi de doa quan sy khac ngoai vii khi
hat nhan, ban c6 nghi {ing viéc s& hiru vii khi hat nhan sé
tang cuong an ninh quoc gia khong? (chon 1 dép an)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khéng dong ¥

C6 phén khong dong y

Co ph?m déng y

Béng y

Rét ddng y

Q18. Ban c6 nghi riang viéc lién minh véi cc qubc gia s&
hitu vii khi hat nhan dé déi phé v6i mbi de doa tir vii khi
hat nhan s& ting cuong an ninh quéc gia khong? (chon 1
dap an)

Hoan toan khong ddng ¥

Khéng dong ¥

C6 phén khong dong

Co phén df")ng y

Déng y

Rét ddng y

Q19. Ban c6 nghi rang viéc lién minh véi cac quéc gia s&
hitu vii khi hat nhan dé dbi ph6 véi cac méi de doa quan
sw khac ngoai vii khi hat nhan s& ting cudng an ninh quéc
gia khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong dong ¥

Khéng dong

C6 phén khong dong y

Co phﬁn déng y

Pong y

Rét ddng ¥

Q20. K& tir khi Hiép uéc khong phd bién vii khi hat nhan
(NPT) dugc ki két vao ndm 1968, theo ban c6 1y do hop
1y nao dé cac qudc gia s hitu vii khi hat nhan khong? Vui
long chon tit ca c4c 1y do ma ban nghi 1a hop 1y. Néu
khong c6 1y do nao, hay chon "Khéng ¢ Iy do nao hop ly
dé s¢ hitu vii khi hat nhan". (c6 thé chon nhiéu dép 4n)

Khi d6i mit véi méi de doa hat nhan

Khi d6i mat véi moi de doa quéan su

Pé chuin bi cho cac mbi de doa trong tuong lai

Pé khong bi anh huong boi ¥ mudn cia cac nude 16n

Viéc gia tang sé luong québc gia so hiru vii khi hat nhén s&
lam gidam kha nang xay ra chién tranh
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Mo rong stc manh quén su 1a quyén 1gi cua cac quoc gia
c6 chu quyén

Hiép udc khong phd bién vii khi hat nhan (NPT) khong
cong bang vi chi c6 My, Anh, Phép, Nga va Trung Qudc
1a khong bi cAm s& hitu vii khi hat nhan

Khong ¢6 co so phép Iy dé coi viéc khong tham gia (hodc
rut khoi) NPT la bat hop phap

Khong c6 su khac biét 1on gitra vii khi hat nhan va cac
loai vii khi quéan su khac

Khac

Khéng c6 1y do nao hop Iy dé s¢ hitu vii khi hat nhan

Khoéng biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q21. Ban c6 nghi rang c6 nhimg tinh huéng ma mot cude
tn cong hat nhan 13 chinh dang? Néu co, ban nghi ring
trong nhitng tinh huéng ndo thi viéc sir dung vii khi hat
nhan c6 thé duoc chap nhan? Vui 1ong chon tat ca cac tinh
hudng ma ban ngh 1a viéc st dung vii khi hat nhan c6 thé
duoc chép nhén tr cac lya chon dudi day. Néu khong co
tinh huéng ndo, hdy chon "Khéng ¢ tinh hudng nao 1a
chinh d4ng". (c6 thé chon nhidu dép an)

Khi tin cong biang vii khi hat nhén c6 thé mang lai hidu
qua cao hon so vai tan cong bang vi khi thong thuong

Khi viéc sur dung vii khi hat nhan s€ giam thiéu s6 luong
nan nhan cua quoc gia minh

Khi viéc st dung vii khi hat nhan khong phai lo ngai vé
su chi trich dao dirc

Khi qudc gia cta ban bi tdn cong bang vii khi thong
thuong

Khi quéc gia ctia ban bi tin cong khung bd

Khi quéc gia cua ban bi tAn cong bé'mg vl khi hat nhan

Khi qudc gia ddng minh bj tn cong bang vii khi thong
thuong

Khi qudc gia déng minh bi tn cong khing b

Khi qubc gia ddng minh bj tin cong bang vii khi hat nhan

Khac

Khoéng c6 tinh hudng nao 13 chinh dang

Khoéng biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q22. Gan cudi Thé chién thir hai, My da tha bom hat nhan
xuong Hiroshima va Nagasaki vao thang 8 ngm 1945. Ban
nghi rang viéc sir dung bom hat nhan dbi véi céc thanh phd
cua Nhat Ban vao nam 1945 la chinh dang hay khong
chinh dang? (chon 1 déap an)

Chinh dang

Khong chinh dang

Khoéng biét/khong mudn tra 10

Q23. Ban c6 nghi rang qudc gia ciia ban di dung khi ky
két Hiép udc cAm vii khi hat nhan duoc théng qua vao nam
2017 khong? (chon 1 dap én)

Viée ky két 1a dang

Viée ky két 1a khong can thiét
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Q24. Khi Hiép wéc cdm vii khi hat nhan dugc théng qua
véo ndm 2017, doan dai biéu tir My, Anh va Phap da dua
ra tuyén bd chung, trong d6 néu 13 " C6 thé thiy rd ring
nd lyc nay dang phét 1o thuc té vé bao dam an ninh qudc
8", "Viéc gia nhap Hiép udc cAm vii khi hat nhan khong
phu hop véi chinh sach ran de hat nhén - didu thiét yéu dé
duy tri hoa binh & chau Au va Béc A trong hon 70 nam
qua". Ban c6 dong ¥ véi tuyén bd cia My, Anh va Phép
khong? (chon 1 dép 4n)

Hoan toan khong dong

Khéng dng ¥

C6 phan khong ddng ¥

Co ph?m déng y

Déng y

Rét ddng y

Q25. Ban c6 ung ho néu quéc gia cua ban quyét dinh s&
htru vt khi hat nhan khong? (chon 1 déap an)

Hoan toan khong ung ho

Khoéng ung ho

C6 phéan khéng ung ho

C6 phén ung ho

Ung ho

Rét ung ho

Q26. Ban c6 tng ho viéc bai bo hat nhan (loai bo hoan
toan v khi hat nhan) khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong ung ho

Khong ung ho

C6 phén khong ing ho

C6 phan tng ho

ﬁng ho

Rét ting ho

Q27. Ban c6 nghi rﬁng viéc bdi bo hat nhan la kha thi
khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong nghi vay

Khong nghi vay

C6 phén khong nghi nhur vy

C6 phén c6 nghi nhu vy

C6 nghi nhu vay

Hoan toan nghi nhu vy

Q28. Ban co6 ung ho viée tir bo nang luong hat nhan (loai
bo hoan toan nha may dién hat nhan) khong? (chon 1 dap
an)
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Hoan toan khong ung ho

Khong ung ho

C6 phén khéng tng ho

C6 phin tng ho

Ung ho

Rét ung ho

Q29. Ban c6 nghi réng viéc tir bo nang lwong hat nhan la
kha thi khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong nghi vay

Khong nghi vay

C6 phan khong nghi nhu vay

C6 phén c6 nghi nhu vy

C6 nghi nhu vay

Hoan toan nghi nhu vay

Q30. Ban di timg cam théy lo ling dén mirc do nao vé
viéc xay ra su co nha may dién hat nhan? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khéng lo ling

Khong lo ling

Khoéng lo ldng nhiéu 1im

Hoi lo lang

Lo ling

Rét lo ling

Q31. Co quan nang lwong nguyén tir qubc te (IAEA) ligt
ké cac mbi de doa vé an ninh hat nhan bao gdm viée trém
cap vii khi hat nhan, ché tao thiét bi nd hat nhan tir vat liéu
hat nhan bj d4nh cép, ché tao thiét bj phat tan chit phong
xa (hay con goi 13 "bom ban"), va cac hanh vi can tro va
pha hoai ddi v6i co s hat nhan hodc pha hoai trong qua
trinh van chuyen chat phong xa, v.v.Ban da tu'ng cam thy
lo ling dén mirc d6 nao v& viéc xay ra khung bd hat nhan?
(chon 1 déap an)

Hoan toan khong lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu lam

Hoi lo lang

Lo ling

Rét lo lang

Q32. Nam 2022, quan d6i Nga da phao kich vao nha may
dién hat nhan cta Ukraine, va sau d6 tiép tuc xay ra cac
cudc phao kich va chién d4u xung quanh khu vuc nha may
dién hat nhén. Trudc tinh hinh nay, Co quan nang luong
nguyén tir qudc té (IAEA) da bay to lo ngai vé nguy co xay
ra khung hoang hat nhan.Ban da timg cam thiy lo ling dén
mtre d6 nao vé viée xay ra sy ¢6 nha may dién hat nhan do
chién tranh gy ra? (chon 1 dép 4n)
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Hoan toan khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu lam

Hoi lo ling

Lo ling

Rét lo lang

Q33. Ban da timg cam thdy lo lang dén mic do nao vé
viéc xdy ra xung dot nghiém trong xung quanh ban dao
Tricu Tién? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu ldm

Hoi lo ling

Lo ling

Rét lo ling

Q34. Ban di timg cam thdy lo lang dén mirc do nao vé
viéc xay ra xung dot nghiém trong xung quanh Bién Dong?
(chon 1 déap an)

Hoan toan khong lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu ldm

Hoi lo ling

Lo ling

Rét lo ling

Q35. Ban di timg cam thdy lo lang dén mic do nao vé
viéc xay ra xung dot nghiém trong xung quanh eo bién Dai
Loan? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ldng nhidu 1im

Hoi lo ling

Lo ling

Rét lo ling

Q36. Ban di timg cam thdy lo lang dén mirc do nao vé
viéc xay ra xung dot nghiém trong xung quanh khu vuc
1anh thé phia Bic, noi Nhat Ban va Nga déu dang tuyén bd
cha quyén? (chon 1 dép 4n)

Hoan toan khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu lam

Hoi lo lang

Lo ling

Rét lo lang
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Q37. Ban d3 ting cam thdy lo ling dén mic do nao vé
viéc quoc gia cua bqn bi kéo vao mot cudc chién tranh
trong mét twong lai gan? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong lo ling

Khong lo ling

Khéng lo ling nhiéu lam

Hoi lo ling

Lo ling

Rét lo lang

Q38. Ban nghl rang quéc gia hodc khu vuc nao la noi nén
tang cudng moi quan hé hitu nghi nhét cho qubc gia cua
ban trong tuong lai? (chon 1 dép én)

Nhat Ban

My

Trung Quéc

Pai Loan

Han Quéc

Nga

An Do

Viét Nam

Uc

Lién minh chau Au (EU)

Anh

Khac

Q39. Co quan nang lu'o‘ng nguyen tir quéc té (IAEA), to
chire quéc té duy nhét trén thé gidi glam sat va kiém tra

cong nghé hat nhan, gidm sat cac qubc gia thanh vién dé
ngan chan viée st dung cong ngh¢ hat nhan cho muc dich
quén sy va viéc budn lau vat liéu hat nhan. Ban c6 nghi
rang c4c hoat dong nay dang gbép phan vao an ninh cua
cong ddng qudc t& khong? (chon 1 dép 4n)

Hoan toan khong nghi vay

Khong nghi vay

C6 phéan khéng nghi nhu vy

C6 phén c6 nghi nhu vy

C6 nghi nhu vay

Hoan toan nghi nhu vay

Q40. Co quan nang lugng nguyén tir quic té (IAEA) xéc
dinh viéc str dung nang luong hat nhan cho muyc dich hoa
binh la quyen cua cac quic gia va cung cap hd tro k¥ thuat
cho cdc quoc gia thanh vién. Ban c6 nghi rang vi¢c s dung
nang luong hat nhan cho myc dich hoa binh dang gop phan
vao su phét trién va an ninh cta cong ddng quéc té khong?
(chon 1 déap an)

Hoan toan khong nghi vay

Khong nghi vay
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C6 phéan khéng nghi nhur vay

C6 phan ¢6 nghi nhu vy

Co nghi nhu vay

Hoan toan nghi nhu vay

Q41. Viéc str dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh dugc
coi 12 quyén quan trong ctia cac qudc gia dé phat trién. Tuy
nhién, khi mot quéc gia nhim dén viéc phat trién vii khi
hat nhén, nhiéu trudng hop cong nghé va vat liéu hat nhan
thu dugc tir viéc st dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh
da bi str dung cho muc dich quan su. Theo ban, nén uu tién
thiic ddy viéc su dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh
nhim phat trién xa hoi, hay 14 nén wu tién han ché viéc sir
dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh dé ngan chan viéc
su dung cho muc dich quan su? (chon 1 dap an)

Th}ic dfiy Viéq st dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh
nham phat trién xa hoi

Hap ché viée su dung hat nhan cho muc dich hoa binh
nham ngan chan vi¢c sir dung cho muc dich quén su

Khong biét/khéng mubn tra 16i

Q42. Cac hoat dong cua Co quan nang luong nguyén tir
quoc té (IAEA), bao gom vi€c thanh tra cdc co s¢ lién quan
den nang luong hat nhan, c6 thé bi han ché béi chit quyén
qudc gia va c6 thé gap kho khan trong viée thyc hién thanh
tra. Tuy nhién, cic co s& lién quan dén nang luong hat nhan
lai rét quan trong dbi vai cac qubc gia, va viée giam thiéu
nguy co 1o ri thong tin 13 diéu can thiét. Ban c6 nghi ring
quyén han cua IAEA cin dugc cing c6 hon nita dé ngin
ngura viée st dung hat nhan cho muc dich quén su va sw
lan rong hat nhan, hay ban nghi rang can chd trong an ninh
qudc gia va ton trong chu quyén qudc g1a'7 (chon 1 dap an)

Quyen han ctia IAEA cin dugc cung ¢4 hon nita

Cén t6n trong cha quyén qubc gia

Khong biét/khéng mudn tra 16

Q43. Sbéng & mot quc gia theo chu nghia dan chu quan
trong dén mirc nao doi vai ban? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rat quan trong

Q44. Ban nghi céc van dé sau ddy quan trong dén mirc
nao dbi véi ban chit cua chu nghia dan chu? (Mdi cau chon
1 déap an)

Q44-1. Chinh phu danh thué 1én ngudi gidu va chu cip
tién hd trg cho ngudi nghéo

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong
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C6 thé ndi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-2. Cudi cing thi cic to chirc ton gido s& giai thich
luat phap

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé n6i 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé n6i 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-3. Nguoi dan tu do chon lanh dao qua bau cur

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-4. Nguoi dan nhan tro cép thit nghiép tir chinh phi

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-5. Néu chinh phu khong ¢6 ning hre, quan doi s chi
phédi

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé ndi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé no6i 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-6. Quyén cong dan bao vé ngudi dan khoi sy dan ap
cua chinh phu

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé no6i 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a quan trong

Quan trong
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Q44-7. Chinh phu kiém soat dé dam bao thu nhap cia
ngudi dan duoc phan bd mot cach cong bang

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé néi 1a khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-8. Nguoi dan tuan theo su chi dao cua nhitng nguoi
lanh dao

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a khoéng quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q44-9. Phu nit ¢6 quyén gidng nhu nam giGi

Hoan toan khong quan trong

Khong quan trong

C6 thé noi 1a khéng quan trong

C6 thé néi 1a quan trong

Quan trong

Rét quan trong

Q45. Ban c6 nghi rang nhan quyén duoc ton trong & qubc
gia cua ban khong? (chon 1 dap an)

Hoan toan chua dugc ton trong

Chua dugc ton trong

C6 thé noi 1a chua dugc ton trong

C6 thé noi 1a dwoc t6n trong

Puogc ton trong

RAt dugc ton trong

Q46. Ban tin tuéng vao cac tb chirc hodc hé théng néu
dudi day & mirc d6 nao? (Mdi cau chon 1 dap an)

Q46-1. Tb chirc ton gido

Hoan toan khong tin tuoéng

Khéng tin tuéng 1im

Hoi tin tuéng

Rét tin tuéng
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Q46-2. Quan doi

Hoan toan khong tin tuéng

Khong tin tuong 1dm

Hoi tin twéng

Rat tin tuéng

Q46-3. Phuong tién truyén théng

Hoan toan khong tin tudng

Khoéng tin twéng 1dm

Hoi tin tudng

Rat tin tuéng

Q46-4. Canh sat

Hoan toan khong tin tudng

Khoéng tin twéng ldm

Hoi tin tudng

Rét tin tudng

Q46-5. Tu phap/toa an

Hoan toan khong tin tudng

Khéng tin tuéng 1im

Hoi tin tuong

Rét tin tudng

Q46-6. Chinh phu

Hoan toan khong tin tudng

Khong tin tuéng 1dm

Hoi tin tudng

Rét tin tudng

Q46-7. Dbang phai chinh tri

Hoan toan khong tin tuéng

Khong tin tuong 1dm

Hoi tin tudng

Rét tin tudng

Q46-8. Qudc hoi

Hoan toan khong tin tuéng

Khong tin tuong 1dm

Hoi tin tuéng

Rat tin tuéng

Q46-9. Truong dai hoc

Hoan toan khong tin tudng

Khoéng tin tuéng 1dm
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Hoi tin tudng

Rét tin tudng

Q47. Ban da timg tham gia khoa dao tao v& vii khi hat
nhan & cc cAp hoc nhu tidu hoc, trung hoc co s&, hodc
trung hoc phd thong, v.v. chua?Vui 1ong chon tit ca cac
dép an pht hop. Néu khong co dap 4n phu hop thi hay chon
‘Chua timg tham gia hoc". (c6 thé chon nhiéu dép 4n)

Bai giang cua gido vién

Céc budi hoc trai nghiém do truong td chirc

Nhimg cau chuyén tir nhimg nguoi timg 1a nan nhén cua
bom hat nhan hoac nhitng nguoi ting trai qua chién tranh

Bai giang tur cac chuyén gia hodc nha hoat dong

Xem cac video nhu phim anh, v.v.

Poc sach va 4n pham gi6i thiéu, v.v.

Nhiing cau chuyén tir cdc thanh vién trong gia dinh hodc
ho hang la nhimg ngudi timg la nan nhén cua bom hat
nhéan hodc nhitng nguoi ting trai qua chién tranh

Thoéng tin truc tuyén tir internet hoac mang xa hoi, v.v.

Khac

Chua tirng tham gia hoc

Q48. Xin dugc hoi nhimg nguoi da timg tham gia hoc vé
vl khi hat nhan. Xin hay cho biét noi cu tra cta ban khi
tham gia hoc n6i dung chinh v& vii khi hat nhan.*Néu ban
d4 sbng & nudc ngoai, hiy chon 'Khac' va ghi rd tén qudc
gia/khu vuc hoac tén thanh phé cu thé.

Ha Giang

Cao Bing

Lao Cai

Son La

Lai Chau

Béc Kan

Lang Son

Tuyén Quang

Yén Bai

Thai Nguyén

bién Bién

Pht Tho

Vinh Phiic

Béc Giang

Béc Ninh

Ha Noi

Quang Ninh

Hai Duong

Hai Phong

Hoa Binh

Hung Yén
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
99

Ha Nam

Thai Binh

Nam Dinh

Ninh Binh

Thanh Hoa

Nghé An

Ha Tinh

Quang Binh

Quang Tri

Thira Thién Hué

Pa Nang

Quang Nam

Quang Ngai

Kon Tum

Gia Lai

Binh Dinh

Phu Yén

Pk Lik

Khanh Hoa

Pik Nong

Lam Ddng

Ninh Thuéan

Binh Phuéc

Tay Ninh

Binh Duong

Pdng Nai

Binh Thuan

Thanh phé H Chi Minh

Long An

Ba Ria — Viing Tau

Ddng Thép

An Giang

Tién Giang

Vinh Long

Bén Tre

Cin Tho

Kién Giang

Tra Vinh

Héu Giang

Soc Trang

Bac Liéu

Ca Mau

Khac
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Q49. Ban da timg tu minh thu thap thong tin lién quan
dén vii khi hat nhan chua? Vui 1ong chon tét ca cac dap an
phi hgp. Néu chua timg thu thap thong tin, hdy chon
“Chua tirng thu thap". (c6 thé chon nhiéu dap an)

Bai giang cua gido vién

Céc budi hoc trai nghiém do trudng 6 chire

Nhimng cau chuyén tir nhimg ngudi timg 1a nan nhén cua
bom hat nhan hoac nhirng nguoi ting trai qua chién tranh

Bai giang tur cac chuyén gia hoac nha hoat dong

Xem céc video nhu phim anh, v.v.

Poc sach va 4n phém gidi thigu, v.v.

Nhitng cau chuyén tir cac thanh vién trong gia dinh hoac
ho hang 1a nhitng nguoi timg 1a nan nhan ctia bom hat
nhan hodc nhitng nguoi tung trai qua chién tranh

Thong tin truc tuyén tir internet hodc mang xa hoéi, v.v.

Khac

Chua tirng thu thap
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Dir ligu thu thap tir khao sat nay sé duoc xtr ly nhu ghi & dudi day dwa trén viéc ton trong tuan tha phap

ché vé bao vé dir ligu ca nhan tai quéc gia twong &ng.Trong nay bao gém quy dinh vé bao vé dit liéu chung

(GDPR : General Data Protection Regulation) cta EU duoc dp dung tai cac nudc trong khu vuec EEA, duoc

chirng nhan twong thich day dd véi luat bao vé thong tin ca nhan cia Nhat Ban.

Dong y

1.Nhitng ai déng y véi tat ca cac muc dudi day duwoc dé nghj tham gia vao khao sat nay, nhung khao sat

nay duoc thyc hién dya trén y nguyén cta ca nhan ban, khéng phai la sy bat ép.

2.Trong khao sat nay ngoai nhirng cau héi lién quan dén chu dé khao sat chidng toi con héi vé nhirtng thong

tin cd nhan co ban nhuv gidi tinh, dé tudi, noi &, thu nhap, v.v...

3.Dr liéu tra l&i khao sat cta ban sé chi duoc si dung cho muc dich khao sat thi trwong, va sé duoc xtr ly

theo dang théng ké. Tuyét déi khong dung dit liéu trd loi khdo sat dé két néi véi thdng tin dang nhap theo

dbi va xac dinh ca nhan nguoi tra loi.

4.Dir liu tra loi khao sét s& dugc chuyén dén nudc thir ba (bao gém ca nhitng nuwéc chua duwoc chieng nhan

twong thich day du) va cung cap cho bén thit ba la nguéi yéu cau thyc hién khdo sat nay. Tuy nhién s& chi

stt dung vao muc dich ghi & trén.

5.Trong cudc khao sat nay, dé kiém tra "cing mét ngudi trad loi 13p lai nhiéu [an hay khong", ching toi str

dung dir liéu cad nhan "dinh danh truc tuyén" (Cookie, dia chi IP, v.v...). "Binh danh truc tuyén" sé chi dugc

xt ly tai may cha caa cong ty ching toi dat tai Nhat Ban, va s& khéng cung cdp cho bén thi ba.

6.Cac cau hoi lién quan dén dir lieu ca nhan va khao sat nay xin vui 1ong lién hé véi cong ty trién khai cuéc
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khao sat nay.Néu ban déng y, vui long tich vao "péng y tham gia" bén dudi va ti€n hanh cac budc tiép

theo.Néu ban khéng déng vy, vui long déng va dirng cudc khao sat.Ké ca dang tra l&i gitta chirng ban cé

thé dirng viéc tra loi theo y cda ban.

@ Ddngy tham gia
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